Rule 2 47

iForm 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Academy Town House Hotel Limited

Company number

3709985

In the

Courts of Justice

High Court of Justice Chancery Division Royal

Court case number
5039 of 2010

{full name of court]

We

Jane Bronwen Monarty

KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

Allan Watson Graham
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

from

to

17 June 2010

16 December 2010

Signed

Dated

—

St

A as <,

Joint Admimistrators

7 January 2011

Contact Detatls:

You do not have to give anv contact tntermation in

the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Compamies
House to contact you if there ts a query on the form
The contact information that vou geve will be visible to
searchers of the public record

Lyndsay Burch
KPMG LLP
Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading
RG7 45D
DX Number

Tel +44 (0} 118 964 2268

DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

WA

13/01/2011

112
COMPANIES HOUSE

When v ou have completed and signed this form please send 1t 10 the Registrar of Companies at -

Companics House, Crown Way, Cardaff CFi4 3U7 % 33050 Cardifr




Eton Group Limited
Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited
Colonnade Town House Hotel Limited
Academy Town House Hotel Limited
Quebec Town House Hotel Limited
The Glasshouse Hotel Limited
(together the “Group”)

(all in Administration)

Progress report

Report to Creditors pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

{as amended)

KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

Reh/Inb/theetoncompanies




=K
Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hortel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited
and The Glasshouse Hotel Lunuted (all in Admumstraton) (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

About this report

This Report has been prepared by Jane Bronwen Monarty and Allan Watson Graham, the
Joint Admimistrators of the Group, solely to comply with their statutory duty to report to
creditors under the Insolvency Rules 1986 on the progress of the admmstrations, and for
no other purpose [t is not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other
purpose, or 1n any other context

This Report has not been prepared 1n contemplation of it being used, and 1s not suitable to
be used, to inform any investment decision mn relation to the debt of or any financial
nterest 1n the Group Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this Report are
illustrative only and cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for
creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or i any context other
than under the Insolvency Rules 1986 does so at its own nisk  To the fullest extent
permitted by law, the Joint Administrators do not assume any responsibility and will not
accept any liabihity in respect of this Report to any such person

Jane Bronwen Monarty 1s authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Institute
of Chartered Accountants in Ireland Allan Watson Graham 1s authorised to act as an
msolvency practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants m England and Wales

The Joint Admimstrators act as agents for the Group and contract without personal
habihty The appointments of the Joint Administrators are personal to them and, to the
fullest extent permutted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will
not accept any hability to any person in respect of this Report or the conduct of the
administrations




Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linited, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Lunited (alf in Admirustration) (the “Group™)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010
Contents
Glossary 2
1 Introduction 3
2 Progress of the administrations 4
3 Costs of realisation 7
4 Estimated outcome to creditors 8
5 Other matters 10
6 Future strategy and Reporting 11
Appendices 12
1 Statutory information
2 Receipts and payments accounts
3 Analyses of Joint Administrators’ time costs
4 Schedules of expenses
5 Statements of affairs

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 1




= U‘\/‘

Eton Group Limuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

Glossary

Admimstration Orders

Alhed Insh Bank
ATHHL

Court case numbers

CTHHL
EGL
QTHHL

Secured Creditor/the Bank
TGHL

The Act

The Administrators

The Directors

The Group/the Companies
The Rules
TTHHL

and The Glasshouse Hotel Limsted (all in Admunistration) (the “Group™)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

The Administration Orders were granted in the High
Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Royal Courts of
Justice

AIB Group (UK) Plc

Academy Town House Hotel Limited, registered
company number 3709985

5042, 5041, 5040, 5039, 5044 and 5043 of 2010 0n 17
June 2010 for EGL, TTHHL, CTHHL, ATHHL,
QTHHL and TGHL respectively

Colonnade Town House Hotel Limited, registered
company number 3661961

Eton Group Limited, registered company number
3661963

Quebec Town House Hotel Limited, registered
company number 3811312

Anglo Insh Bank Corporation Limited

The Glasshouse Hotel Limited, registered company
number 4079450

The Insolvency Act 1986

Jane Bronwen Mornarty and Allan Watson Graham of
KPMG LLP

Ms Bashayer Mohammed E Al Jaber, Ms Mashael
Bint Al Jaber and Mr Mohammed Bin Issa Al Jaber

ATHHL, CTHHL, EGL, TGHL., QTHHL, TTHHL
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Threadneedle Town House Hotel Liruted, registered
company number 3812020

The references 1n these proposals to sections, paragraphs or rules are to the Insolvency
Act 1986, Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986

respecitvely

See Notice  About these Proposals All nights reserved 2




11

1.2

=
Eton Group Limuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Admarustranon) (the “Group ™)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

Introduction

Creditors have previously been informed that Jane Monarty and Allan Graham of KPMG
LLP were appointed Administrators of the Companies by Court upon application by
Anglo Insh Bank Corporation Limited as a quahfying floating charge holder on 17 June
2010

Thais report has been prepared for the purpose of Rule 2 47 of the Rules and covers the
perod from 17 June 2010 to 16 December 2010

Statutory information required by Rule 2 47 of the Rules 15 attached as Appendix |

Abstract receipts and payments accounts showing the position as at 16 December 2010
for each of the compamies 1s also attached at Appendix 2 These figures are shown net of
VAT

Administrators’ Proposals

The Administrators’ proposals for each Company were circulated to all known members
and creditors on 9 August 2010

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 of the Act, a meeting of creditors was
held at St Bride Foundation, 14 St Bride Lane, Fleet Street, London EC4Y 8EQ on 25
August 2010 for each of the Compames No creditors' committee was formed for any of
the Companies i

At each meeting the Admimstrators’ proposals were approved and modified with the
following modification

"The Company will move from Admimstration to Liquidation only lLaquidation may be
Creditors” Voluntary Liquidation 1n accordance with S83 Sch B1 or compulsory under
R4 7(7) as the admunistrator deems approprate”

Purpose of the administrations

In accordance with paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act the Admimstrators have the
following hierarchy of objectives In order these are

- rescuing the company as a going concern, or

- achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be iikely
if the company were wound up without first being in admimstration, or

- reahising property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Based on initial estimates of the outcome of the admimistrations,t hey are being conducted
with a view to satisfying Paragraph 3(1)(b) of the Act being to achieve a better result for
the Compames’ creditors as a whole than 1f the Compames were wound up without
having been 1n adnimistration first

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 3




2.1

Rana

Eton Group Limuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Admurustranion) (the “Group™)

Progress report
KPMGLLP
10 January 2010

Progress of the administrations

Trading

As previously advised, the trade of each of the five hotels sits 1n each of the individual
companies which owns the hotel assets The Admumistrators are currently continuing to
trade the hotels

The majority of employees have been retained to ensure that the hotels trade as normal
and the level of service offered 1s not impacted by the admimstrations

All exasting bookings and deposits are being honoured |

EGL 1s continuing to provide a head office function to all of the hotel compames
As a result, the trading costs incurred by EGL including payroll, have been recharged to
each of the hotels on an appropriate apportionment basis

EGL continues to provide a head office function to two additional hotels outside of the
Group, the Scotsman and 42 The Calls To date, all costs incurred by EGL on behalf of
these two compantes have been recharged and recovered 1n full

Four of the five hotels have been trading profitably whilst under administration, with one
of the hotels, QTHHL, making a small loss during the period

The decision was taken to contmnue to trade QTHHL despite 1t being margmally loss
making 1n order to

¢  Protect the goodwill in the remaining hotels with a view to benefiting both the trading
performance of the other hotels during the administration and the asset values of |
these hotels

¢+ Seek to realise value for the leasehold interest

In the event that the Administrators closed QTHHL, the fixed head office costs would
have been reallocated across the remaining four hotels This would have impacted the
trading positions of these hotels In addition, based on professional valuations, the
forecast break up of QTHHL would not generate any return to creditors from floating
charge assets Given the decision to trade QTHHL was taken with a view to benefiting the
other hotels which are trading profitably, 1t 1s the intention of the Admumistrators to
recharge any shortfall after costs incurred on Quebec’s to the other trading entities

For details of receipts and payments made to date see Appendix 2
Funding

The Bank provided a facthity to fund the ongoing trading of the Group The !
Admimistrators drew £581.000 under this facility On 15 December 2010, the debt,

See Notice About these Proposals All nights reserved 4




22
221

222

223

A

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limuted, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Linmted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Linuted (all in Adnurnistration) (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

including bank fees and accrued nterest of £28,332, was repard  This repayment was
made from the trading income generated across the group

Realisation of assets

Sale of business

CB Ruchard Ellis were appointed sales and marketing agents to secure the sale of the
business, four leasehold properties and one freehold property,as a going concern A full
marketing campaign was undertaken, beginning 1n September 2010

Approximately 130 interested parties returned confidentiality agreements all of whom
were given access to a data room which provided information on all the Companies,
extended brochures were also distributed Both national and local press releases were
1ssued

A deadline for iutial offers of 12 October 2010 was given to all the interested parties
Ten interested parties made an imtial offer Following negotiations the Administrators
exchanged contracts on 22 November 2010 Completion of the sale 1s due on or before
22 May 2011 The contract 1s commercially sensitive and the Admimstrators are not 1n a
position to provide any further detail at the current time on the terms including the
consideration

Debtors

2221 Trade debtors

Trade debtors across the Group on appointment totalled £127,000 Of this amount, only
£588 remains outstanding The remaiming debtors have been contacted and 1t 1s expected
that recovery of these debts will be made

2222 Intercompany debtors

As previously reported, the company records of EGL indicate that, on appointment, there
was approximately £21 9 million of intercompany debtors Of this approximately £9 1
milhon 1s due from compames outside of the Group The Admimistrators are currently
considering what action to take to recover these balances

Stock, fixtures and fittings

Edward Symmons LLP were appointed as agents to value the furniture and equipment at
each of the hotel sites Their valuations are set out below

Hotel In situ going concern Ex situ break up
ATHHL £47,000 £14,000
CTHHL £45,000 £13,000
TGHL £177.000 £31,000

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 5




224

225

226

nInA

Eton Group Limited, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linnted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Limated, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Admunistranon) (the “Group”)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010
TTHHL £106,000 £33,000
QTHHL £58,000 £15,000

A small amount of IT equipment based at TTHHL 1s owned by EGL

Fees of £14,139 were paid to Edward Symmons LLP, and have subsequently been
recharged to the above Companies

Cash

On appomntment cash due from the Merchant Acquirers’ totalled £160,000 To date
£151,000 of this has been received with Amex holding the remaining £9,000 as part of a
reserve held for claims in the normal course of business This remaming balance 15
expected to be recerved following completion of the sale of the Group

Other

TTHHL sub-lets part of the hotel to the pub owners’, Shepherd Neame Rent received
from this sublease dunng the admimstration to date 15 £28,226, with the next quarter rent
due to be recerved 1n January

£25,732 has been received by the TTHHL from the pre payment of council tax at the site
prior to the administration

Smmularly, QTHHL has received a refund of £5,674 for council tax

Investigations

The Admimstrators continue to investigate whether potential causes of action exist
against third parties which would increase recoveries for creditors

See Notiee About these Proposals All nghts reserved 6




para

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedie Town House Hotel Limuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Acadermy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Linuted (all inh Admirustration) (the “Group”)

3  Costs of realisation

3.11 Administrators’ fees

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out 1 Rule 2 106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 Further information 1s given n the Association of Business
Recovery Professionals’ pubhication 4 Creditors’ Guide to Admirustrators’ Fees, a copy

of which can be obtamned

by logging

onto the R3 website at

http “www 13 orp uk/uploads/sip SIP9 v3 _Apnil 2007(1)pdi However, 1f you are

unable to access this guide and would like a copy, please contact Lyndsay Burch on 0118

964 2268

In accordance with Rule 2 106(5) of the Rules, as there 1s no creditors’ commaittee and the
Admumstrators® have not made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b), the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration was fixed by resolution of the meetings of creditors held on
25 August 2010  As such, the Administrators are authorised to draw fees on account
from the assets of the Group from time to ime dunng the peried of the admmistrations

based on time properly spent

The Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice
No 9 (“SIP 9”) requires the Admimstrators to provide a detalled analysis of tume spent,
and charge out rates, for each grade of staff for the various areas of work carnied out

An analysis of the Administrators’ time costs and the chargeout rates for the various
grades of staff 1s attached as Appendix 3 this applies across the Group

In the penod from 17 June 2010 to 16 December 2010, the Admimistrators have incurred

the following time costs and expenses

Company Time costs Expenses

£ £
EGL 121,135 2,114
TTHHL 317,401 2,735
CTHHL 258,570 2,196
ATHHL 267,727 2,232
QTTHL 258,124 1,672
TGHL 286,612 2,726

This includes work undertaken 1n respect of tax, VAT, employee, pensions and health and
safety advice from KPMG LLP specialists

As at 16 December 2010 fees had been invorced, but not yet paid, of £600,000 , £120,000
from each of ATHHL, CTHHL and TGHL, and £240,000 from TTHHL

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved




4.1

nana

Eton Group Limuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Linmuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Adnunistration) (the “Group™)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 Jaruary 2010

Under Rule 2 48A of the Rules, a secured or unsecured creditor, with the concurrence of
at least 5% n value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) may,
within 21 days of receipt of this progress report, request in writing further information
about the Administrators’ remuneration or expenses

In addition, 1if any secured or unsecured creditor considers that these are excessive, they
may, with the concurrence of either at least 10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors
(including that creditor) or the permission of the Court, apply to Court to challenge the
Admimstrators’ remuneration and expenses under Rule 2 109 Under Rule 2 48A(4) such
an application must be made no later than 8 weeks after the receipt by the creditor of the
progress report The full text of these rules can be provided on request

Legal fees
To date legal fees of £35,165 have been paid across the compames, relating to

e £25,165 to BLP LLP, for legal advice regarding the sale of the business An
additional £552,532 of legal fees have accrued as at 16™ December 2010, 1n relation
to work carried out by BLP LLP on this transaction There are included 1n the accrual
for other professional fees detailed in the expenses schedule in Appendix 4

e £10,000 to Stmmons and Stmmons LLP for legal advice received related to the
prionty of certain costs

Other

Bank charges and the admimstration fee for the facility provided by the Bank to EGL
totalled £28,332 for the period The overdraft was repaid on 15 December 2010

Estimated outcome to creditors

Secured Creditor

The Bank holds a debenture dated 10 August 2007,gra nted by the Group, which created a
fixed and floating charge over the assets of the Group There are no prior ranking charges

The Group’s total debt to the Bank on adiministration was approximately £48 million (£46
million as previously reported plus additional costs due under the loan documentation)
Assumung the sale of the business 1s completed as planned the Bank 15 expected to be
repard in full including interest and charges on the principal amount

Sce Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 8




4.2

421

pana

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Linmited
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limuted (all in Admunistration) (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

Preferential creditors

Claims 1n respect of certain arrears of wages and holiday pay rank preferentially There
are potential preferential claims of £46,463 relating to holiday pay However these claims
will be potentially mitigated by continuation of employment post administration The
breakdown of these potential claims 15 set out below

It 15 anticipated that following the sale of the business these claims will not crystallise

Company Total preferential claims (£)

ATHHL 4,205
CTHHL 5,113
EGL 5,090
QTHHL 3,965
TGHL 13,126
TTHHL 14,965

’

Unsecured creditors and Prescribed part

The amounts due to the unsecured creditors as per each of The Directors’S tatements of
Affairs 1s summarised in the table below

It 15 anticipated that there will be a return to creditors for all the Companies except for
QTHHL as this 1s currently trading at a toss However, until the outcome of the sale of the
hotels 1s known and the verification of creditors’ claims 15 complete we will not be 1n a
position to confirm this or determine the quantum or timing of any dividend payable to
unsecured creditors However, any distribution which 1s made will be as a result of the
surplus funds, following payment to the Secured Creditors

The prescribed part provisions of S176A of the Act entitle unsecured creditors to a
percentage share of realisations from net floating charge assets, after costs of realisahon
The percentage 1s calculated on a shding scale up to a maximum amount of £600,000
subject to costs This will apply where there are floating charge distributions made to the
Bank

Unsecured creditors by company

Company Unsecured claims total (£) - from
Statement of Affairs

ATHHL 1,895,153
CTHHL 2,305,598
EGL 24,334,787
QTHHL 2,356,043
TGHL 1,117,789
TTHHL 7,103,104

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 9




51

52

R

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Acadenmy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (ail in Adnumstration) (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

Other matters

Statement of Affairs

An mitial request for the subnmussion of a Statement of Affars (SoA) was sent to all
directors on 18 June 2010, following three extensions to the deadline at the request of the
directors, a SoA was submitted on 24 August 2010

However, this SoA omitted to recogmse the cross guarantee securing the Bank debt All
other habihiies appear to have been stated correctly Two further requests were made for
re-submission of the SoA with the inclusion of the Bank debt On 18 October 2010 the
original and only SoA received at that date was submitted to the Registrar of Companies

Directors’ conduct reports

The Admimstrators have a duty to investigate the conduct of the directors and submit a
return to the Department for Business Innovation and Skills (formally the Department of
Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform) on the conduct of those directors or shadow
directors who were in office mn the last three years prior to the administrations

The Admimistrators are complying with their obligations described above

See Notice About these Proposals All rights reserved 10




61

62

63

.uM
Eton Group Limuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Heotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Luntted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Liruted (all in Admunustranon) (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

Future strategy

Ongoing matters

It 15 proposed that the Administrators will continue to manage the affairs, business and
assets of the Companies 1n order to achieve the purpose of the administranons This will
nclude

» Compietion of the sale of the business,

» Continutng to trade the hotels until the sale 1s completed,

s Realising the remaintng book debts,

» Finalising the Administration, including payment of all Admimstration liabilities,
* Apreement and payment of preferential claims, and

s  Dealing with statutory reporting and compliance obligations

Exit from administration

Given the long stop date for the sale of the Group 1t 15 likely that the Administrators will
seck to secure the required consent to extend the Admunistration Orders beyond their
automatic expiry on 16 June 2011

As stated 1n the Administrators’ proposals, once the sale of the business 1s complete, and
all outstanding Administration 1ssues have been resolved, the Companies will move to
liquidation, either via a Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation in accordance with S83 Sch B1
or Compulsory Liquidation under R4 7(7)

Future reporting

The Joint Admuinistrators will provide a report on the progress of the Administrations n
accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules within one month of 16 June 2011, should the
administrations not have been completed prior to that time

Jane Monarty

Jownt Adnunistrator

See Nouce About these Proposals All nghts reserved 1




RN

FEton Group Limtted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (alf in Admumstration) (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 Jarmuary 2010

Appendices

Appendix 1: Statutory information

Appendix 2: Receipts and payments accounts

Appendix 3: Analyses of Joint Administrators’ time costs
Appendix 4: Schedules of expenses

Appendix 5: Statements of Affairs

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 12




s

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linmuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted

and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Adnunistration) (the “Group”)
Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 Jarmuary 2010

Appendix 1 — Statutory Information

Trading names &
trading style

Eton Group Limited

Admnistration
Order

The Admunstration Order was granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Royal Courts of Justice
Case number 5042 of 2010

Date of appointment

17 June 2010

Adnmumnistrators

Jane Bronwen Mornarty 1s authorised 1o act as an insolvency

details practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Ireland
Allan Graham Watson 15 authorised to act as an insolvency
* practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England
and Wales
Functions The functions of the Admimistrators are being exercised by erther

or both of them wn accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

Applications of EC
regulations

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

Company registered
number

3661963

Date of
incorporation

1998

Previous registered
office

C/o MBI Partners UK Limited, 78-8¢ Wigmore Street, London
W1l 28]

Present  registered
office

C/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading,
Berkshire RG7 45D

Authonsed share
capital

Total of shares Authorised 34053235
2091000 ordinary 10p shares

36750 A ordinary £1 shares
19325250 B ordinary £1 shares
10500000 C ordinary £1 shares
2100235 D ordinary £1 shares

Issued share capital

Total of shares 1ssued 34053235
2091000 ordinary 10p shares

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 13




= U‘\/

Eton Group Lunmited, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Lumited

and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Admurustration) (the “Group”)
Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

36750 A ordinary £1 shares
19325250 B ordmnary £1 shares
10500000 C ordinary £1 shares
2100235 D ordinary £1 shares

Shareholders Eton Group Holdings Limited - shares as listed above

Directors Mr Mohammed Bin Issa Al Jaber, Ms Mashael Mohammed Bin
Issa Al Jaber, Ms Bashayer Mohammed E Al Jaber
Timiko Cranwell

Company Secretary

Employees 17

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 14




oz

Eton Group Limited, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Lumted, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted

and The Glasshouse Hotel Linuted (all in Admimistration} (the “Group™)
Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

Trading names &
trading style

Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited

Adminmistration
Order

The Admimistration Order was granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Royal Courts of Justice
Case number 5041 of 2010

Date of appointment

17 June 2010

Administrators

Jane Bronwen Monarty 15 authorised to act as an insolvency

details practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Ireland
Allan Graham Watson 15 authonised to act as an insolvency
practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants m England
and Wales

Functions The functions of the Admimstrators are being exercised by either

or both of them in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

Applicatons of EC
regulations

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

Company registered
number

3812020

Date of | 1999

1ncorporation

Previous registered | C/o MBI Partners UK Limited, 78-80 Wigmeore Street, London
office WI1U 28]

Present  regustered | C/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading,
office Berkshire RG7 45D

Authorised share | 2 ordinary £1 shares

capital

Issued share capital

2 ordinary £ shares

Shareholders

Eton Group Limited 2 ordinary £1 shares

Directors

Mr Mohammed Bin Issa Al Jaber, Ms Mashael Mohammed Bin
Issa Al Jaber, Ms Bashayer Mohammed E Al Jaber

Company Secretary

Timiko Cranwell

Employees

81

See Nouce About these Proposals All nghis reserved 15




s

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Admunistration) (the “Group”)
Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

Trading names &
trading style

Colonnade Town House Hotel Limited

Administration
Order

The Administration Order was granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Royal Courts of Justice
Case number 5040 of 2010

Date of appointment

17 June 2010

Administrators

Jane Bronwen Momnarty 1s authorised to act as an insolvency

details pracutioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Ireland
Allan Graham Watson 15 authonsed to act as an msolvency
practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England
and Wales

Functions The functions of the Admimstrators are being exercised by either

or both of them in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bi of the Act

Applications of EC
regulations

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

Company registered
numbet

3661961

Date of | 1998

incorporation

Previous registered | C/fo MBI Partners UK Limited, 78-80 Wigmore Street, London
office WI1U 281

Present  registered | C/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading,
office Berkshire RG7 45D

Authorised share | 2 ordinary £1 shares

capital

Issued share capital

2 ordinary £1 shares

Shareholders

Eton Group Limited 2 ordinary £1 shares

Darectors

Mr Mohammed Bin Issa Al Jaber, Ms Mashael Mohammed Bin
Issa Al Jaber, Ms Bashayer Mohammed E Al Jaber

Company Secretary

Timko Cranwell

Employees

40

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 16




pena

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Lintited

and The Glasshouse Hotel Limuted (all in Adminisiration) (the “Group™)
Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

Trading names &
trading style

Academy Town House Hotel Limited

Administration
Order

The Administration Order was granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Royal Courts of Justice
Case number 5039 of 2010

Date of appotntment

17 June 2010

Admnistrators

Jane Bronwen Monarty 1s authorised to act as an insolvency

details practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Ireland
Allan Graham Watson 1s authorised to act as an insolvency
practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England
and Wales

Functions The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by either

or both of them in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

Applications of EC
regulations

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined i Article 3 of the EC regulations

Company registered
number

3709985

Date of | 1999

mcorporation

Previous registered | C/o MBI Partners UK Lumted, 78-80 Wigmore Street, London
office WiU 28]

Present  registered { C/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading,
office Berkshire RG7 45D

Authorised share | 2 ordinary £1 shares

capital

Issued share capital

2 ordinary £1 shares

Shareholders

Eton Group Limited 2 ordinary £1 shares

Mr Mohammed Bin Issa Al Jaber, Ms Mashael Mohammed Bin

Dhrectors
Issa Al Jaber, Ms Bashayer Mohammed E Al Jaber
Timko Cranwell

Company Secretary

Employees 33

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 17




A

Eton Group Limutted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linited, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (alf in Admurustration) (the “Group”)
Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

Trading names &
trading style

Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

Administration
Order

The Admimistration Order was granted 1n the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Royal Courts of Justice
Case number 5044 of 2010

Date of appoimntment

17 June 2010

Administrators

Jane Bronwen Moriarty 1s authorised to act as an isolvency

details practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Ireland
Allan Graham Watson 15 awthorised to act as an isolvency
practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England
and Wales

Functions The functions of the Admumistrators ate bewng exercised by either

or both of them n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

Apphications of EC
regulations

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Arucle 3 of the EC regulations

Company registered
number

3811312

Date of
Incorporation

1999

Previous registered
office

C/o MBI Partners UK Lirmuted, 78-80 Wigmore Street, London
WIU 28]

Present registered
office

C/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading,
Berkshire RG7 4SD

Authortsed share
capital

2 ordinary £1 shares

Issued share capital

2 ordinary £1 shares

Shareholders

Eton Group Limited 2 ordinary £1 shares

Dhrectors

Mr Mohammed Bin Issa Al Jaber, Ms Mashael Mohammed Bin
Issa Al Jaber, Ms Bashayer Mohammed E Al Jaber

Company Secretary

Timiko Cranwell

Employees

24

See Notiee  Aboul these Proposals All rnghts reserved 18




.u‘L/I

Eton Group Limuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Limuted

and The Glasshouse Hotel Limuted (all in Admrnustranion) (the “Group”)
Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

Trading names &
trading style

The Glasshouse Hotel Limited

Admimstration
Order

The Admimstration Order was granted 1n the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Royal Courts of Justice
Case number 5043 of 2010

Date of appointment

17 June 2010

Administrators

Jane Bronwen Mornarty 1s authorised to act as an insolvency

detals practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants tn Ireland
Allan Graham Watson 15 authorised to act as an insolvency
practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants 1n England
and Wales

Functions The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by either

or both of them in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

Apphcations of EC
regulations

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

Company registered
number

4079450

Date of | 2000

incorporatien

Previous regstered | C/o MBI Partners UK Limited, 78-80 Wigmore Street, Londen
office WIU 28J

Present  registered | C/o KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading,
office Berkshire RG7 45D

Authorised share | 2 ordinary £1 shares

capital

Issued share captal

2 ordinary £1 shares

Shareholders

Eton Group Limited 2 ordinary £1 shares

Directors

Mr Mohammed Bin Issa Al faber, Ms Mashael Mohammed Bin
Issa Al Jaber, Ms Bashayer Mohammed E Al Jaber

Company Secretary

Timiko Cranwell

Employees

55

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 19




N
Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedie Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House

Hotel Linuted, Acadenty Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Adminustranon) (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 2010

Appendix 2 — Receipts and payments accounts for the period 17
June 2010 to 16 December 2010

Sec Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 20




Colonnade Town House Hotel Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Trading Account

Staternent From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 891,073 63 891,073 63
Sales (2) - (Ebar) 60,610 70 60,610 70
Booking deposits 10,508 03 10,508 03
Miscellaneous income 241 09 24109
962,433 45 962,433 45
PURCHASES
Purchases 74,642 28 74,642 28
Ransom payments 6,253 00 6,253 00
(80,895 28) (80,895 28)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct labour 303,208 79 303,20879
Direct expenses 5,478 33 547833
Sub contractors 93331 93331
TRONC 781152 781152
(317,431 95) (317,431 95)
TRADING EXPENSES
Rent 123 68 123 68
Rates 35,52900 35,52900
Credit card commuissions 6,01337 6,013 37
Heat & hght 641936 6,41936
Travel 9155 91 55
Telephone/Telex/Fax 2,369 05 236905
IT Support 21,351 05 2135105
Professional fees 2,827 86 282786
Bank charges & interest 258 57 258 57
Repairs and maintenance 8,71881 8,718 8t
Sundry expenses 509471 50947
Commussion on sales 2125817 2125817
Advertising 5,104 19 510419
Stationery & postage 24410 24410
{115,403 47) (115,403 47)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 448,702 75 448,702.75
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL ver 504 10 January 2011 18 02




Colonnade Town House Hotel Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affawrs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
4,848,613 00 Leasehold property NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
48,918 00 Plant & machinery NIL NIL
215,565 00 Furniture & equipment NIL NIL
13,288 00 Stock NIL NIL
Book debts 796721 7.967 21
27,082 00 Trade Debtors NIL NIL
86,649 00 Other Debtors NIL NIL
52,442 00 Intercompany Debtors NIL NIL
35,400 00 Cash at bank 21,541 86 21,541 86
2,056 00 IT NIL NIL
29,50907 29,500 07
OTHER REALISATIONS
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 448,702 75 448,702 75
44870275 448,702 75
COST OF REALISATIONS
Commiuttee expenses 8330 8330
Legal fees 4,194 25 4,194 25
Insurance of assets 3,949 50 3,949 50
(8,227 05) (8,227 05)
5,330,013.00 469,984.77 469,984.77
REPRESENTED BY
Trade debtors 36,168 30
Floating ch VAT rec'able 220390
Floating charge current 435,198 98
Petty Cash (196 02)
Sales Control Account 61,732 42
Floating ch VAT payable (65,122 80)
Floating ch VAT control 001
469,984.77
Note
Jane Bronwen Monarty
Admumstrator
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 10 January 2011 18 02




Eton Group Limited
(In Admimstration)
Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 17/06/201¢ From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
SHG recharges - salanes 80,865 35 ~ 80,865 35
SHG recharges - costs 17,166 26 17,166 26
Miscellaneous income 1,456.24 145624
99,487 85 99,487 83
PURCHASES
Purchases 1,402 53 1,402 53
Purchases (2) 12190 12190
(1,524 43) (1,524 43)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Darect labour 3523538 3523538
Direct expenses 565811 5,658 11
Sub contractors 933.26 93326
(41,826 75) (41,826 75)
TRADRNG EXPENSES
Travel 228 85 22885
IT Support 6,501 05 6,50105
Professional fees 282788 2,827 88
Bank charges & interest 8163 8163
Payroll charges 3,29140 3,291 40
Commission on sales 1,526 37 1,526 37
Advertising 232096 23209
Stationery & postage 3136 3136
{16,809 50) (16,809 50)
TRADING SURPLUS/ADEFICIT) 39,327 17 39,327.17

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 10 January 2011 18 40




Eton Group Limited
(In Administration)
Admmstrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
ASSET REALISATIONS
34000 Furniture & equipment NIL NIL
2,25000 Motor vehicles NIL NIL
1000 Shares and investments NIL NiL
336,826 00 Other Debiors NIL MNL
21,267,73200 intercompany Debtors NIL NIL
8,43700 IT NIL NIL
NIL NIL
OTHER REALISATIONS
Sundry refunds 26,448 95 26,448 95
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 3932717 3932717
65,776 12 65,776 12
COST OF REALISATIONS
Commuttee expenses 166 80 166 8O
Legal fees 14,194 24 14,194.24
Wages & salanes 151 82 15182
Bank charges 28,297 24 28,297 24
(42,810 10) (42,310 10)
21,615,595.00 22.966.02 22.966.02
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch VAT rec'able 24,598 47
Floating charge current 21,53562
Floating ch VAT payable (8473 19)
Floating ch VAT control (14,828 11)
Payroll Suspense 133.23
22,966.02

Note

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 10 January 2011 18 40




Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited
(In Admmnistration)
Admmnistrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 2,783,821 97 2,783.82197
Sales - Bonds 1,003,799 21 1,003,799 21
Booking deposits 550 56 550 56
Miscellaneous income 3,128 26 3,128.26
3,791,300 00 3,791,300 00
PURCHASES
Purchases 424,480 60 424,480 60
Ransom Payments 14,982 24 14,982 24
Pre appointment deposits 27,551 40 2755140
ROT settlement 2,676 08 267608
(469,690 32) (469,690 32)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct labour 845,931 46 845,931 46
Direct expenses 7.93429 793429
Sub contractors 109,669 98 109,669 98
TRONC 104,24921 104,249.21
(1,067,784 94) (1,067,784 %4)
TRADING EXPENSES
Indirect labour 11888 118 88
Sub contractors 31500 31500
Rent 133,479 82 133,479 82
Rates 161,634 19 161,634 19
Credit card commissions 4732471 4732471
Heat & hght 63,967 93 63,967 93
Travel 30282 30282
Telephone/Telex/Fax 6,72332 6,723 32
IT Support 42,088 85 42,088 85
Insurance 5631228 5931228
Professional fees 2,82786 282786
Bank charges & interest 83311 83311
Repairs and maintenance 31,289 59 31,289 59
Sundry expenses 6431352 6,431 52
Commuission on sales 113,946 05 113,946 05
Advertising 17,693 12 17,693 12
Stationery & postage 74722 74722
(689,036 27} (689,036 27)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 1,564,788.47 1,564,788.47

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 10 January 2011 18 45




Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2019
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
17,214,537 00 Leaschold property NIL NIL
Rent 28,226 38 2822638
28,226 38 2822638
ASSET REALISATIONS
88,868 00 Plant & machinery NIL NIL
223,778 00 Furniture & equipment NIL NIL
71,318 00 Stock NIL NIL
Book debts 3801079 38,01079
76,205 00 Trade Debtors NIL NIL
335,70900 Other Debtors NIL NIL
334,723 00 Intercompany Debtors NIL NIL
131,173 00 Cash at bank 79,111 40 79,111 40
8,675 00 IT NIL NIL
117,122 19 117,122 19
OTHER REALISATIONS
Interco receipts 14917 14517
EP(C)A funds {50 00) (50 00)
Sundry refunds 2573219 25,732 19
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) 1,564,788 47 1,564,788 47
1,590,619 83 1,550,619 83
COST OF REALISATIONS
Committee expenses 8330 8330
Legal fees 419425 4,194 25
Insurance of assets 2,741 90 2,741 90
(7,019 45) (7,01945)
18,484,986.00 1,728,948 95 1,728,948.95
REPRESENTED BY
Trade debtors 172,732 57
Floating ch VAT rec'able 28,671 15
Floating charge current 1,497,683 87
Petty Cash 4,730 90
Sales Control Account 300,060 39
Floating ch VAT payable (274,929 92)
Floating ch VAT control (oon
1,728,948.95
Jane Bronwen Monarty
Administrator
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 10 January 201t 18 45



The Glasshouse Hotel Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 1,801,768 11 1,801,768 11
Booking deposts 37,71910 3771910
Miscellaneous income 1,976 50 1,976 50
1,841,463 71 1,841,463 71
PURCHASES
Purchases 165417 15 16541715
Ransom payments 23,80522 23,80522
Pre appointment deposits 42,095 50 42,095 50
ROT settlement 53012 53012
(231,847 99) (231,847 99)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct labour 49823237 498232 37
Direct expenses 5,873 61 5,873 61
Sub contractors 14,765 89 14,765 89
(518,871 87) (518,871 87)
TRADING EXPENSES
Rent 152,927 00 152,927 00
Rates 58,865 69 58,865 69
Credit card commissions 1021126 10,211.26
Heat & hght 26,563 76 26,563 76
Travel 1,744 69 1,744 69
Telephone/Telex/Fax 42054 4,205 ¢4
IT support 30,124 13 30,124 13
[nsurance 26,697 76 26,697 76
Professional fees 2,827 86 2,827 386
Bank charges & nterest 34054 34054
Repairs and maintenance 391567 391567
Sundry expenses 4,449 19 444919
Commission on sales 68.952.33 68,95233
Advertising 11,957.37 11,95737
Stationery & postage 75588 75588
(404,538 57) (404,538 57)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) 686,205.28 686,205.28
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQI. Ver 504 10 January 2011 18 59




The Glasshouse Hotel Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
4.011,947 00 Freehold property NIL NiL
NIL NiL
ASSET REALISATIONS
62,792 00 Plant & machinery NIL NIL
235,693 00 Furmiture & equipment NIL NIL
32,973 00 Stock NIL NIL
Book debts 3893380 38,933 80
57,744 00 Trade Debtors NIL NIL
295,298 00 Other Debtors NIL NIL
50,038 00 Intercompany Debtors NIL NIL
57,076 00 Cash at bank 3204382 32043 82
6,465 00 IT NIL NIL
70,977 62 70,977 62
QTHER REALISATIONS
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) 686,205 28 686,205 28
686,205 28 686,205 28
COST OF REALISATIONS
Committee expenses 8330 8330
Legal fees 4,194.25 4,194 25
Insurance of assets 1,447 80 1,447 80
Bank charges 3500 3500
(5,760 35) (5,760 35)
4,8!0,(}26.00 751,422.55 751,422.55
REPRESENTED BY
Trade debtors 142,549 40
Floating ch VAT rec'able 6,501 42
Floating charge current 601,331 69
Petty Cash (190 79)
Sales Control Account 91,952 09
Floating ch VAT payable (90,721 26)
751,422.55
Note
Jane Bronwen Monarty
Administrator
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 10 January 2011 18 59



Academy Town House Hotel Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 1,112,091 50 1,112,091 50
Booking deposits 681 85 681 85
Miscellaneous income 243 18 243 18
1,113,016 53 1,113,016 53
PURCHASES
Purchases 50,724 08 56,724 08
Ransom payments 14,979 13 14,979 13
ROT settlement 24187 241 87
(74,945 08) {74,945 08)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct labour 260,200 38 260,200 38
Direct expenses 548793 548793
Sub contractors 5,183 76 518376
(270,872 07) (270,872 07)
TRADING EXPENSES
Rent 106,199 00 106,19900
Rates 28,779 44 2877944
Credit card commissions 6,005 61 6,005 61
Heat & hight 3,336 16 333616
Travel 104 78 10478
Telephone/Telex/Fax 1,93102 1,93102
IT Support 20,794 20 20,794.20
Professional fees 282786 2,827 86
Bank charges & nterest 18675 18675
Reparrs and maintenance 557971 557971
Sundry expenses 2,594.37 2,594 37
Commission on sales 42,499 79 42,499 79
Advertising 6,944 86 6,944 86
Stationery & postage 91101 21101
(228,694 56) (228,694 56)
TRADING SURPLUSADEFICIT) 538,504.82 538,504.82
Page | of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 10 January 2011 19 01




Academy Town House Hotel Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Page 2 of 2

1PS SQL Ver 5 04

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010)
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
4,825,297 00 Leaschold property NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
8,196 00 Plant & machinery NIL NIL
239,448 00 Furniture & equipment NIL NIL
5,646 00 Stock NIL NIL
Book debts 31,55235 31,55235
53,241 00 Trade Debtors NIL NIL
144,423 00 Other Debtors NIL NIL
86,236 00 Intercompany Debtors NIL NIL
33,17200 Cash at bank 13,136 87 13,136 87
2,908 00 IT NIL NIL
4468922 44,689 22
OTHER REALISATIONS
Sundry refunds 3832 3832
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 538,504 82 538,504 82
538,543 14 538,543 14
COST OF REALISATIONS
Commuttee expenses 8330 8330
Legal fees 4,19425 4,194 25
Insurance of assets 967 88 967 88
(5,245 43) (5,245 43)
5,398,567.00 577,986.93 577,986.93
REPRESENTED BY
Trade debtors 225,455 45
Floating ch VAT rec'able 2,779 10
Floating charge current 510,771 08
Petty Cash 990 56
Sales Control Account (79,903 66)
Floating ch VAT payable (82,105 26)
Floating ch VAT control 034)
577,986.93

Jane Bronwen Moriarty

Administrator

10 January 2011 19 01




Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

(In Admmistration)

Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2010
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 518,191 % 518,191 9%
Booking deposts 792 90 79290
Mscellaneous mcome 1,050 97 1,050 97
520,035 83 520,035 83
PURCHASES
Purchases 5780264 57,802 64
Ransom Payments 10,600 04 10,600 04
Pre appointment deposits 6,141 30 6,141 30
(74,543 98) (74,543 98)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct labour 182,491 M4 182,491 %4
Direct expenses 97 52 9752
(182,589 46) (182,589 46)
TRADING EXPENSES
Rent 107,377 76 107377 76
Rates 25,154 11 25,154 11
Credit card commissions 2,367 14 2,367 14
Heat & hight 8,459 44 8,459 44
Telephone/Telex/Fax 2,704 90 2,704 90
IT Support 14,791 06 14,791 06
Insurance 7.050.36 7,050.36
Bank charges & interest 203 09 20309
Repairs and maintenance 2,179 43 2,17943
Sundry expenses 2,507 10 250710
Commussion on sales 21,558 82 21,558 82
Advertising 35000 35000
Stationery & postage 41938 41958
(195,122 79) (195,122 79)
TRADING SURPLUS{DEFICIT) 67,779.60 67,779.60
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 10 January 2011 19 21




Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

(In Admmmstration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/06/2010 From 17/06/2010
of Affairs To 16/12/2010 To 16/12/2019
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
708,87200 Freehold property NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
13,381 00 Plant & machinery NIL NIL
27,669 00 Furniture & equipment NIL NIL
5,198 00 Stock NIL NIL
Book debts 13,646 32 13,646 32
19,155 00 Trade Debtors NIL NIL
310,952 00 Other Debtors NIL NIL
52,860 00 [ntercompany Debtors NIL NIL
13,320 00 Cash at bank 7.594 77 7,594 77
2,570 00 IT NIL NIL
21,241 09 21,241 09
OTHER REALISATIONS
Sundry refunds 5,706 85 5,706 85
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 67,779 60 67,779 60
73,486 45 73,486 45
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal fees 4,194 25 4,194 25
Insurance of assets 661 84 661 84
Wages & salaries 71543 71543
(5,571 52) (5,571 52)
1,153,977 00 89,156.02 89,156.02
REPRESENTED BY
Trade debtors 22,034 12
Floating ch VAT rec'able 10,826 49
Floating charge current 52,906 53
Petty Cash 33927
Sales Control Account 44,039 37
Floating ch VAT payable (40,989 76)
89,156.02

Note

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 504

Jane Bronwen Moriarty

Administrator

10 January 2011 19 21



Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linunted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Academy Town House Hotel Lunited, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

and The Glasshouse Hotel Lirmted (all in Admrustration} (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

Appendix 3 — Analyses of Joint Administrators’ time costs for the

period from 17 June 2010 to 16 December 2010

The current hourly charge-out rates for staff engaged on the Adminustration are as

follows
until 30 September 2010  from 1 October 2010
Partner/director £440 - £515 £460 - £535
Management £320 - £405 £345 - £425
Case admimstrators £165-225 £175-£240
Support £105 £110
VAT staff until 30 September 2010  from 1 October 2010
Management £455 £385 - £565
Tax assistants £125 - £330 £125-£330

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved

21




nana

The Glasshouse Hotel Linmted - in admimistration

Jomt Admumstrators' [ime Costs Anaylsis

17/06/2010 to 16/12/2010

Trading

Asset Realisation

Health & safety

Cashiering

Fund management

General (Castiering)
Reconcihations (& IPS accountng reviews)
Employees

Comespondence

DTI redundancy payments service
Pensions reviews

Tax

Imtial reviews - CT and VAT
Post appointment corporation tax
Past appointment PAYE

Post appoinimeny VAT

Indirect Tax

‘Trading

Cash & profit projections & strategy
Purchases and trading costs
Sales

Adrmnistration & plannmg
General

Boeks and records

Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance
Appointment and related formalines
Bondimg and bordereau
Checklist & reviews
Pre-appointment checks

Reports to debenture holders
Statutory advertising

Strategy documents

Credators

Creditors and claims

General correspondence
Notficatien of appointment
Pre-appointment VAT /PAYE/CT
ROT Claims

Secured creditors

Statutory reports

General analysis

Trading

IT Mrgration

Investigation

Dnrectors

D form drafung and submission
Dhrectors’ questonnarre / checklhist
Statement of affairs
Investigations

Correspondence re imvestigations
Realisation of assets

Asset Realisation

Cash and investments

Debtors

Leasehold property

Open cover insurance

Other assets

Sale of business

Stock and WIP

Total in perrod

Summary of Dishursements
Travel and Subsistence
Sundry

Commumcation

Partner /
Durector

040
035

200
220
1035

210
060
325

845

070

185

010

27 32

Muanager Adrumistrato

020

010
1590
330

1850
190
130

170
345
020
015
690

2200

6105
2590

200
420
14 05

Q10
400

010

136
015
760

5520

305
g10
080

050

1130

245
49 75

£865 19
£1 602 60
£258 56

£272635

r

1120

4145
450

010
200

075
500
020
030
120

o050
187 35
2200

693
115

2515
175
977
a80

010
0835

1820
1175
058
750
0es
1375

056

773
025
359

030

055
105

175

Support

Q60
590

010

050

o10

415

100

Tetal hours Time cost Average
hourly rate

1140 £3237 50 £283 99
@50 £28300 £566 00
5830 £16 759 26 £287 47
1370 £3 270 50 £238 72
18 60 £7,886 50 £42401
390 £1337 00 £342 82
130 £528 00 £406 15
245 £870 50 £355 3
845 £2 906 50 £343 96
c40 £122 00 £305 00
045 £129 00 £286 67
810 £3 892 50 £480 56
3150 £13 457 50 £427 22
25060 £80 296 00 £320 42
5825 £23 480 25 £403 09
703 £1542 40 £219 40
115 £285 50 £256 96
2315 £5777 50 £249 57
215 £522 00 £242 79
16 Q7 £581370 £351 77
170 £648 00 £38118
17 30 £8 40500 £48584
020 £6100 £30500
1300 £7 423 50 £571 04
18 40 £5 000 00 £27174
1175 £2 929 50 £249 32
058 £127 60 £220 00
88c £2 28500 £27102
020 £70 00 £35000
2205 2697825 £316 52
5760 £24 254 50 £421 09
1493 £361560 £24217
035 £11025 £31500
418 £1066 70 £254 58
030 £66 00 £22000
050 £185 00 £390 00
010 £61 00 £610 00
1185 £5,572 50 £470 25
105 £250 50 £238 57
245 £1 22500 £500 00
88 82 £46 643 95 £525 15
100 £11500 £11500
784 57 £289611 95 £364 49

All staff who have worked en this assignment including cashiers and secretarial staff have charged time directly to the assignment
and are included 1n the above analysis of ume spent

The cost of stafT employed in central administranon functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 15 reflected in the general

level of charge out rates




Eton Group Limited - tn administration

Joint Adminsstrators' Tume Costs Anaylsis

17/06/2010 to 16/12/2010

Tradmg

Asset Realisation
Health & safety
Cashiering

Fund management
General (Cashienng)

R 1 (&IPS g reviews)

Employees

Correspondence

DTl redundancy payments service
Pension funds

Pensions reviews

Tax

Imtial reviews CTand VAT
Post appointment corporatton 1ax
Post appormment PAYE

Post appointment VAT

Indirect Tax

Trading

Cash & profit projections & strategy
Purchases and trading costs
Sales

A ration & pl

General

Books and records

Fees and WIP

Statutory and comphiance
Appointment and related formalines
Bonding and bordereau
Checklist & reviews

Pre appeintment checks

Reports to debenture holders
Statutory adverusing

Strategy documents

Creditors

Creditors and clamms

General correspondence
Notficaton of appointment

Pre appointment VAT/ PAYE /CT
Secured creditors

Statutory reports

General analysis

Trading

IT Migratton

Invesngaton

Directors

D form drafting and submission
Directors guestonnaire / checkhist
Statement of affairs
Investigations

Correspond T¢ Investigal
Review of pre appt transactions
Reahsanon of assets

Asset Realisatron

Cash and investments

Debtors

Open cover insurance

Sale of business

Total in period

Summary of Disbursements
Travel and Subsistence
Sundry

Partner /
Dhrector

080

785
420
190

200
110
200
610

1260

070

120

010

1877

Manager Admunistrato

010
1630
150

15 50
130
020
810

210
515
270
010
780

050

200
210

030
010
210

020
D15
1320

325
010
060

£355 36
£1 757 85

£2 114 20

r

035

1335
120

3000

350

14 40
1325
020
030
1690

843
108

17 25
055
676
0e0

085
050

415
178
218
005
2020

1023
0865
454

075

020

020
005

Support

0g0
430

100

200

a50

340

200

170

Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate

035 £7700 £22000
070 £40500 £578 57
anzs £1033900 £34179
700 £1,44300 £206 14
46 50 £14 888 00 £32017
130 £507 00 £390 00
020 £7800 £3%0 00
1180 £3 93500 £339 22
16 50 £3626 02 £21976
2040 £5848 00 £291 &7
290 £110000 £379 31
040 £10800 £27000
2520 £8 506 00 £337 54
835 £5658 25 £677 63
430 £2 78000 £646 51
190 £1,259 00 £662 63
843 £1 857 90 £22039
108 £23100 £22000
2125 £6 166 50 £29018
095 £18000 £18947
998 £327690 £329 01
260 £1561 00 £600 38
640 £4 196 50 £655 70
085 £16000 £246 15
1520 £9675 00 £636 51
415 £985 00 £237 35
175 £404 50 £23114
238 £651 10 £27357
D20 £70 00 £350 00
3410 £11,428 00 £33513
120 £817 00 £680 83
1348 £3,701 10 £274 56
075 £208 00 £277 33
514 £127895 £248 82
07s £165 00 £22000
200 £240 00 £12000
020 £61 00 £30500
0i0 £6100 £610 00
020 £57 00 £285 00
2202 £13 04495 £592 41
332 76 £121 134 67 £364 63

All staff who have worked on this assignment including cashiers and secretanal staff have charged time directly o the assignment

and ere included in the above analysis of tme spent

The cost of staff employed i central admumastration functions 1s not charged direcly 10 the assignment but 15 reflected 1 the general

level of charge out rates




A

Quebec Town House Hotel Limited - in administration

Joint Administrators' Time Costs Anaylsis

17/06/2010 10 16/12/2010

Trading

Asset Realisation

Health & safety

Cashiering

Fund management

General (Cashienng)
Reconcihatons (& IPS accounting reviews)
Employees

Correspondence

Pensions reviews

Tax

Imbal reviews - CT and VAT
Post appoimiment corporation tax
Post appointment PAYE

Post appoiniment VAT

Indirect Tax

Trading

Cash & profit projections & strategy
Purchases and trading costs
Sales

Admmmistration & planning
General

Books and records

Fees and WIP

Statutory and compliance
Appointment and related formalities
Bonding and bordereau
Checklist & reviews
Pre-appotntment checks

Reports to debenture helders
Statutory advertising

Strategy documents

Creditors

Creditors and claims

General correspondence
Notificanon of appointment
Pre-appointment VAT /PAYE/CT
ROT Claims

Secured crediors

Statutory reports

General analysis

Trading

IT Migrahon

Investigation

Durectors

D form drafting and submission
Directors’ questonnatre / chegklist
Statement of afTairs
Lnvestigations

Carrespondence re invesiigatons
Rewiew of pre-appt transactions
Realisation of assets

Asset Reahsauon

Cash and mvesiments

Debtors

Leasehold property

Open cover insurance

Other assets

Sale of business

Total 1n period

Summary of Disbursements
Travel and Subsistence
Sundry

Communicaton

Partner /
Director

080
030

100
250
895

210
060
335

1135

070

185

010

2832

Manager Admnstrato
r

020 650
010
1200 2925
300 340
540 010
120
150 075
385 510
020 020
G158 C30
690 120
2900 050
57 25 13535
2030 1900
28
115
200 2530
175
270 637
G40
16 55
010 010
405 050
1350
2575
58
110
015 cos
790 1200
42 20 030
305 518
010 025
060 359
005
050
16 80 005
105
245
5015 1M75
£655 92
£759 57
£242 61

£1 67210

Support

110
350

240

175

Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate

870 £189800 £283 28
090 £527 00 £585 56
4265 £12 52900 £29376
990 £2 55900 £258 48
550 £2 145 50 £38009
120 £486 00 £405 00
225 £792 50 £35222
895 £3102 00 £346 59
040 £122 00 £30500
045 £12900 £286 67
210 £3892 50 £480 56
30 50 £12762 50 £418 44
195 10 £65 089 50 £333 62
4825 £19 144 75 £39678
938 £2 07540 £221 28
115 £295 50 £256 96
2730 £7 152 00 £261 98
415 E752 00 £181 20
1117 £4 25970 £381 35
100 £531 00 £531 00
1990 £944100 £474 42
020 £61 00 £305 00
1810 £9664 75 £600 30
1350 £3 590 50 £26596
2575 £7244 50 £281 34
058 £127 60 £220 00
110 £327 00 £267 27
020 £7000 £350 00
2060 £6 729 50 £326 67
44 35 £1911325 £430 96
823 £253110 £307 55
035 £11025 E31500
419 £1066 70 £254 58
005 £1100 £220 00
175 £21000 £12C0C
os0 £18500 £380 00
G110 £64 00 £610 00
16 85 £8 280 50 £491 42
105 £250 50 £238 67
245 £122500 £50000
90 22 £47 568 95 £527 26
58302 £25812385 £377 92

All staff who have worked on this assignment including cashiers and secretanal siaff have charged time directly to the assignmen
and are mcluded 1n the sbove anzlys:s of time spent

The cost of staff empl d in central ad
level of charge out rates

ation functions 15 not charged direcily to the assignment but is reflected in the general




pIna

Threadneedle Town House Hotel Lirmted - in admmistration

Jont Administrators’ Time Costs Anaylsis

17/06/2010 to 16/12/2010

Trading

Asset Realisation

Healih & safery

Cashiering

Fund management

General (Cashienng)
Reconciliatiens (& LPS accounting reviews)
Fmployees

Correspondence

DTI redundancy payments service
Pensions reviews

Tax

Ininal reviews - CT and VAT
Post appoentment corporation lax
Post eppotntment PAYE

Post apposntment VAT

Indirect Tax

Trading

Cash & profit projeciions & strategy
Purchases and trading costs

Sales

Administration & planning
Genera)

Books and records

Fees and WIP

Statutory and comphance
Apporniment and related formahies
Bonding and bordersau

Checklist & reviews
Pre-apposntment checks

Repors to debenture holders
Statutory advernsing

Siraregy documents

Creditors

Creditors and clams

General comrespondence
Natification of appantnent
Pre-gppotniment VAT / PAYE/CT
ROT Claims

Secured crediters

Statutary reports

General analysis

Trading

IT Migration

Investigation

Directory

D form drafiing and submission
Dhrectors quesuonnaire f checklist
Statement of affars
Investigalions

Carrespond el ons

Realssation of assets
Asset Realisation
Cash and investments
Debtors

Leasehold property
Open cover insurance
Other assets

Rent

Sale of business
Stock and WIP

Total in period

Summary of Dishursements
Travel and Subsistence
Sundry

Communication

All staff who have worked on this

Partner /
Director

080
080

200
260
1085

210
100
375

1055

070

010

A b

-]

and are included tn the above analysis of time spent

Manager Admumistrato
r
020 905
010
2530 48 85
480 7 30
660 010
110
080
200 090
515 580
020 1]
015 030
820 120
3z00 050
69 B0 23560
2620 2800
683
115
200 17 20
175
380 657
040
1405
010 010
405 055
26 55
275
100
105 500
015 005
10 00 14 30
56 60 Q055
305 823
010 085
060 319
030
050
600 005
095
245
100
50 90 1625
£798 84
£1671 57
£264 56
2 735 07

The cost of staff employed wn central ad
leved of charge out rates

r
ation

Support  Total bours Tune cost Average
hourly rate

925 £2 565 50 £277 78

070 £40500 £578 57

080 7585 £22 38550 £308 89
400 1610 £4 45150 £276 49
670 £2 61350 £380 07

110 £44100 £400 91

[sF-1] £31200 £397 50

290 £105050 £362 24

1065 £401900 £367 03

040 E12200 £305 00

045 £12900 £2B6 67

940 £4,484 00 £477 02

3450 £14 627 50 £423 99

308 00 £0581800 £311 10

6505 £25377 25 £390 12

010 693 £1521 90 £21961
145 £295 50 £256 96

1920 £500825 £260 90

040 215 £52200 £24279
1257 £4 77370 £379 77

140 80900 £577 86

17 80 £8752 50 £491 71

020 £61 00 £305 00

1515 £895400 £591 02

o010 2665 £7 17550 £269 25
275 E£503450 £260 86

100 £22000 £220 00

605 £197000 £32562

020 £7000 £35000

2500 £817475 £326 99

5800 £24 800 50 £420 35

010 138 £3244 10 £28507
075 £22425 £269 00

378 £101% 20 £266 81

030 £66 0 £220 00

050 £19500 £390 00

Q10 £61 00 £61000

805 £2 763 00 £456 69

095 £222 00 £233 68

245 £4 22500 £500 00

100 £390 00 £390 00

9562 £49 47520 £516 89

100 100 £115 00 £115 00
88304 £317.401 10 £358 44

and secreianal staff have charged ume directly to the assignment

15 not charged directly 1o the assignment but 15 reflected in the yeneral




papa

Colonnade 1own House Hotel Limited - 1n admmistration
Jomnt Admimistrators' Time Costs Anaylsis

17/06/2010 10 16/12/2010

Partmer / Manager Admumstrato Suppert  Total hours Time cost Average
Director r hourly rate
Trading
Assel Realisation
Health & safety 020 585 605 £1 73550 £286 B6
Cashiering
Fund management 040 010 050 £283 00 £366 00
Generad (Cashienng) 035 17 10 3325 060 £130 £1591325 £31020
Reconciliztions (& IPS accounting reviews) 310 330 150 790 £232050 £294 87
Employees
Correspondence 920 g10 930 £3 654 50 £392 66
DTI redundancy payments service Q50 050 £210 00 £420 00
Pensions reviews 080 080 £318 00 £397 50
Tax
Imtsal reviews - CT and VAT 170 155 325 £1102 50 £33923
Post appointment corporation tax 3gs 530 15 £316300 £345 68
Post appointment PAYE 020 020 040 £122 00 £305 00
Post appotatmient VAT €15 030 045 £12800 £296 67
Indirect Tax 690 130 820 £3,917 00 £477 68
Trading
Cash & profit projections & strategy 100 2800 050 29 50 £12372 50 £419 41
Purchases and trading costs 260 57 75 137 95 198 30 £66 350 50 £334 80
Sales 855 1690 1950 48 85 £1943375 £397 01
Admumistration & planning
General
Books and records 543 543 £1201 40 £221 25
Feesand WIP 115 115 £205 50 £256 96
Shareholders/Bankrupt
Nauficatron of appointment 200 200 £57000 £285 00
Statutory and compliance
Appotntment and retated formaliues 200 2085 2285 £5796 00 £25365
Bonding and bordereau 190 G40 230 £564 75 £245 54
Checklist & reviews 320 330 1053 1703 £6371 90 £374 18
Pre appointment checks 060 100 040 200 £921 00 £460 50
Reports to debenture holders 325 14905 17 30 £6 405 00 £485 84
Statutory adverusing 010 055 065 £160 00 £246 15
Strategy documents 1036 405 050 161¢ £8 882 25 £588 23
Creditors
Credators and claims
General correspondence 1295 1285 £3 469 50 £267 92
Nouficanon of zppointment 1575 1575 £3809 50 £241 87
Pre-appointment ¥AT / PAYE /CT oB4 084 £184 80 £220 00
ROT Claims 050 120 170 £599 00 £352 35
Secured creditors 015 005 020 £70 00 £350 00
Statutory reports 070 855 1520 24 45 £7 72025 £31578
General analysis
Trading
1T Migration 185 5130 030 5345 £22662 25 £423 99
Investigation
Directors
D form drafing and subrmission 305 758 010 W73 £30351C £288 45
Directors' questonnaire / checklist 010 050 ae0 £165 25 £275 42
Statement of affairs 060 329 389 £1 003 95 £258 08
[nvesthigations
Correspondence re nvestigations 03c 030 £66 00 £22000
Review of pre-appt ransacuons 125 125 £150 00 £120 00
Realisation of assets
Asset Realisation
Cash and investments 050 050 £185 00 £393 00
Debtors 010 010 £61 00 £610 00
Freehold property 430 020 450 £1811 00 £402 44
Open cover insurance 105 106 £250 50 £238 57
Other assets 245 245 £122500 £500 00
Sale of business 27 97 5015 1325 9137 £47 830 20 £523 48
Total 10 period 68644  £25557010 £376 68
Summary of Dhsbursements
Travel and Subsstence £683 07
Sundry £1 264 57
Communication £248 59

£2 196 22
All staff who have worked on this assignment including cashiers and secretanal staff have charged nme directly 16 the assignment
and are included 1n the above analyss of e spent

The cost of staff empleyed 1n central admimstranian funchions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 1s reflected 1n the general
level of charge out rates




hcbigc

Academy Town House Hotel Limited - in administration
Jomt Admnistrators’ Time Costs Anaylsis

17/06/2010 to 16/12/2010

Partner / Manager Administrate Support  Total hours Time cost Average

Director r heurly rate
Trading
Asset Realisathon
Hezlth & safety ozc 525 545 £1 551 50 £284 68
Cashiering
Fund management 040 010 050 £283 00 £566 00
General (Cashiening} Q35 16 30 4275 160 6100 £17 425 25 £28566
Reconcihiations (& [PS accounting reviews) 240 380 350 870 £2 434 00 £250 03
Employees
Correspondence 1000 028 1025 £4 006 25 £38085
Pensions reviews 120 120 £486 00 £405 00
Tax
Imtial reviews - CT and VAT 160 Q70 230 £833 50 £362 39
Post appointment corporation tax 355 490 845 £2 913 00 £34473
Post appointment PAYE 020 Q20 040 £12200 £305 00
Post appointment VAT 015 030 045 £12900 £286 87
Indirect Tax 690 120 810 £3 892 50 £480 56
Trading
Cash & profit projections & strategy 100 28 00 050 2950 £12 37250 £41941
Purchases and trading cosis 260 59 45 133 20 195 25 £66 122 00 £338 66
Sales 985 19 40 1950 4875 £19,465 25 £39929
Admmstration & planning
General
Bocks and records 373 410 383 £835 40 £218 12
Fees and WIP 115 115 £295 50 £256 96
Statutory and compliance
Appointment and related fermalities 200 1800 2000 £5 156 00 £257 80
Bondimg and bordereau 176 040 215 £522 00 £24279
Checklist & reviews 210 aseq 1077 16 67 £578370 £34575
Pre-appoimiment checks 040 060 100 £453 00 £453 00
Reports to debenture holders 325 1405 17 30 £8 405 00 £485 84
Statutory advertising 010 010 020 £61 00 £305 00
Strategy documents 10 68 400 050 1505 £8920 25 £502 71
Creditors
Creditors and claims
General correspondence 1215 1218 £3 287 00 £27053
Nonficabon of appointment 1375 1375 £3 499 50 £254 51
Pre-appointment VAT / PAYE / CT 092 092 £202 40 £22000
ROT Claims 030 100 130 £45500 £350 00
Secured creditors 015 005 020 £70 00 £350 00
Statutory reports 070 780 1590 24 40 £7,529 50 £308 589
General analysis
Tradmg
IT Migration 185 52 45 030 54 60 £23 11075 £42327
Investigation
Directors
D form drafting and submission 335 1308 1643 £4 428 60 £269 54
Dhrectors questionnaire { checklist 010 Q75 085 £25275 £297 35
Statement of affars 080 579 639 £158520 £243 08
Investigations
Correspondence re investigations a3e Q30 £66 00 £22000
Review of pre-appi transactions 175 175 £402 50 £23000
Resalisation of assets
Asset Reahsation
Cash and investments 050 0 50 £195 00 £390 00
Debtors 010 010 £61 00 £61000
Leasehold property 2030 190 22 20 £10 370 00 £467 12
Open cover msurance 120 120 £293 25 £244 38
Other assets 245 245 £122500 £50000
Sale of bustness 2847 5015 1375 92 37 £48 245 20 £522 30
Tatal in period 71051 E267 727 25 £376 81
Summary of Disbursements
Travel and Subsistence £718 00
Sundry £1 26557
Commumcanen £248 59

£2 232 16

All staff who have worked en this assignment including cashiers and secretanal staff have charged tme directly to the assignment
and are included 1n the above analysis of tme spent

The cost of staff employed i central administration fimetions is rot charged directly to the assignment but 15 reflected an the general
level of charge out rates




ana

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Linited
and The Glasshouse Hotel Linuted (all in Adnmunistration) (the “Group”)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010
Appendix 4 — Schedules of expenses
Academy Town House Hotel Limited - in Admistration

Paid Accrued Total for
period
£ £ £

Trading
Direct costs 465,298 127,292 592,580
Trading overheads 106,199 17,266 123,465
Costs of realisation
Office holders’ fees - 267,727 267,727
Office holders’ expenses - 2,232 2,232
Other professional fees 7,022 99,977 106,999
Other realisation costs 1,051 - 1,051
Sundry overheads 187 - 187
Total 579,757 514,494 1,094,251

Notes

Creditors are renunded that the basis vpon which fees have been reported has been
agreed The quantum 1s supported by an analysis of time costs available for review at
Appendix 3 Any additional information regarding remuneration or expenses charged for
the period 1s available from the office holder upon request by any secured creditor or any
unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured debt 1n accordance with
rule 2 48A [R86 This request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the report In
addition creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any secured
creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 10% in value (including that creditor’s
claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to Court 1n accordance with rule
2 109 IR86 within eight weeks of receipt of this report The full text of these rules can be
provided upon request As the Company 1s VAT registered all VAT charged on expenses
1s recoverable, therefore no VAT has been included 1n the accrual figures

See Notice About these Proposals All rights reserved 22




'.I-“\./l
Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Linuted (all in Admuntstraion) (the “Group”)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
10 January 2010
Colonnade Town House Hotel Limited - in Admnistration
Paud Accrued Total for
period
£ £ £

Trading
Direct costs 510,644 124,287 634,931
Trading overheads - - -
Costs of realisation
Office holders’ fees - 258,570 258,570
Office hoiders’ expenses - 2,196 2,196
Other professional fees 7,022 99,936 106,958 |
Other realisation costs 4,033 - 4,033
Sundry overheads 259 - . 259
Total 521,958 484,989 1,006,947

Notes

Creditors are remanded that the basis upon which fees have been reported has been
agreed The quantum 1s supported by an analysis of time costs available for review at
Appendix 3 Any additional information regarding remuneratton or expenses charged for
the period 1s available from the office holder upon request by any secured creditor or any
unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% n value of the unsecured debt in accordance with
rule 2 48A 1R86 This request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the report In
addition creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any secured
creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 10% in value (1ncluding that creditor’s
claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to Court in accordance with rule

2 109 IR86 within eight weeks of receipt of this report The full text of these rules can be
provided upon request As the Company 1s VAT registered all VAT charged on expenses
15 recoverable, therefore no VAT has been included in the accrual figures

See Notiee About these Proposals Al nghts reserved 23




= U‘I/

Eron Group Lumited, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limuted, Academy Town House Hortel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted

and The Glasshouse Hotel Limited (all in Adrmrmistration) (the “Group”)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

Eton Group Limited - in Administration
Paid Accrued Total for
period
£ £ £

Trading
Direct costs 57,403 - 57,403
Trading overheads - - -
Costs of realisation
Office holders’ fees - 121,135 121,135
Office holders’ expenses - 2,114 2,114
Other professional fees 17,022 50,090 67,112
Other realisation costs 167 - 167
Sundry overheads 28,379 - 28,379
Total 102,971 173,339 276,310
Notes

Creditors are reminded that the basis upon which fees have been reported has been
agreed The quantum s supported by an analysis of time costs available for review at
Appendix 3 Any addrtional information regarding remuneration or expenses charged for
the pertod 15 available from the office holder upon request by any secured creditor or any
unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured debt 1n accordance with
rule 2 48A IR86 This request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the report In
addition creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any secured
creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 10% 1n value {including that creditor’s
claim) of the unsecured debt by making an applhication to Court 1n accordance with rule
2 109 [R86 within eight weeks of receipt of this report The full text of these rules can be
provided upon request As the Company 18 VAT registered all VAT charged on expenses

15 recoverable, therefore no VAT has been included 1n the accrual figures

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved

24




=
Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Linuted
and The Glasshouse Hotel Linuted (all in Admuinustration) (the “Group”)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

The Glasshouse Hotel Limited - in Administration
Paid Acerued Total for
period
£ £ £

Trading
Direct costs 999,163 194,163 1,193,326
Trading overheads 152,927 - 152,927
Costs of reahsation
Office holders’ fees - 289,612 289,612
Office holders’ expenses - 2,726 2,726
Other professional fees 7,022 102,895 109,917
Other realisation costs 1,531 - 1,531
Sundry overheads 376 - 376
Total 1,161,019 589,396 1,750,415

Notes

Creditors are reminded that the basis upon which fees have been reported has been
agreed The quantum 1s supported by an analysis of time costs available for review at
Appendix 3 Any additional information regarding remuneration or expenses charged for
the period 1s available from the office holder upon request by any secured creditor or any
unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% in value of the unsecured debt 1n accordance with
rule 2 48A IR86 This request must be made within 21 days of rece:pt of the report In
addition creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any secured
creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 10% 1n value (including that creditor’s
claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to Court in accordance with rule
2 109 IR86 within eight weeks of receipt of this report The full text of these rules can be
provided upon request As the Company 1s VAT registered all VAT charged on expenses
1s recoverable, therefore no VAT has been included in the accrual figures

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 23




e

Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Limited, Academy Town House Hotel Linuted, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

and The Glasshouse Horel Limited (all in Admuinistration) (the “Group”)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

10 January 2010

Quebec Town House Hotel Limited - in Administration
Paid Accrued Total for
period
£ £ £

Trading
Direct costs 345,391 124,820 470,211
Trading overheads 107,378 - 107,378
Costs of realisation
Office holders’ fees - 258,124 258,124
Office holders” expenses - 1,672 1,672
Other professional fees 4,194 99,143 103,337
Other realisation costs 662 - 662
Sundry overheads 203 - 203
Total 457,828 483,759 941,587
Notes

Creditors are reminded that the basis upon which fees have been reported has been
agreed The quantum 1s supported by an analysis of time costs available for review at
Appendix 3 Any additional information regarding remuneration or expenses charged for
the period 1s available from the office holder upon request by any secured creditor or any
unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% n value of the unsecured debt 1n accordance with
rule 2 48A IR86 This request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the report In
addition creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any secured
creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 10% in value (including that creditor’s
claim) of the unsecured debt by making an apphcation to Court in accordance with rule
2 109 IR86 within eight weeks of receipt of this report The full text of these rules can be
provided upon request As the Company 1s VAT registered all VAT charged on expenses

1s recoverable, therefore no VAT has been included in the accrual figures

See Notice About these Proposals All nights reserved

26




= U‘I./

Eton Group Lumuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linuted, Colonnade Town House
Hotel Linuted, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited

and The Glasshouse Hotel Linuted (all in Adpunistration) (the “Group™)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
10 January 2010
Threadneedle Town House Hotel Limited - in Administration
Paid Accrued Total for
period
£ £ £

Trading
Direct costs 2,089,371 422180 2,511,551
Trading overheads 133,480 54,389 187,869
Costs of realisation
Office holders’ fees - 317,401 317,401
Office holders’ expenses - 2,735 2,735
Other professional fees 7,022 100,492 107,514
Other realisation costs 2,825 - 2,825
Sundry overheads 833 - 833
Total 2,233,531 897,197 3,130,728
Notes

Creditors are rerinded that the basis upon which fees have been reported has been
agreed The quantum is supported by an analysis of time costs available for review at

Appendix 3 Any additional information regarding remuneration or expenses charged for
the period 1s available from the office holder upon request by any secured creditor or any
unsecured creditor(s) with at teast 5% 1n value of the unsecured debt n accordance with
rule 2 48A IR86 This request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the report In
addition creditors are rerminded that the quantum can be challenged by any secured
creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 10% n value (including that creditor’s
claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to Court in accordance with rule
2 109 [R86 within eight weeks of receipt of this report The full text of these rules can be
provided upon request As the Company 15 VAT registered all VAT charged on expenses
1s recoverable, therefore no VAT has been included 1n the accrual figures

See Notice About these Proposals All nghts reserved 27




Eton Group Linuted, Threadneedle Town House Hotel Linited, Colonnade Town House

Hotel Limited, Academy Town House Hotel Limited, Quebec Town House Hotel Limited
and The Glasshouse Hotel Limtted (all in Admumistration) (the “Group”)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
10 January 20010

Appendix 5 — Statements of Affairs

See Notice About these Proposals All rights reserved 28




Jtfenjog paq

= pautdeg
Lo

aﬁfdﬂ W oINS (:@ ﬂ/_.UEd-r)nvj e fn g

UGHIRIINBIPY pRioida Lurdwan
MWL IR S IGE MUef ] 1% SR AURIILY LU YA0qu DU Jo ey ] JO TENENRLS
ANFIIOD PRI M2 ) UE ORI 1O WM SEE T PIFIS S1IR) W1 IRgE A |

Y14 | J0 JUHLIIER,

UOUEHSHILPL Puney SUrdisies g Wy Sep My RE0T "UNE 4| Y60

PRI (101 00 W0 Y IPPULONZ) 10 SIeE DY) 0) §1 RPWNTG

|unirz jo v g
[HLTa TR V2V
DMS[ Jor 110y fekoy) Unisiaig]

LML T Y Avvaury y ymisag o uno 3 g wp o

1anigut PRI 0]} A5 UNO | Tne)a)

Rytany A di ) O udunry o sy

SATHE JO JUDUDIEIS

Gkl o)

67 Zou

TIrh2g

ZXILT
sz

oohSE
9590’z
$as512
Frisg4r

CIhe

T+ 'Ze
bh9g
Tt
RETEN
h b
s
SNE%I.
L'

Em'gnghy
——
(evr 010"}

SELEE ¢

LN

ki)

0_\8\%3_:] o TN

£

SIMTPID (I V0 YGUETAPR SIS [0 PTG

SRS R v
1 2K D‘u

2] =183
rgq T UL
32QK

al

Ty} T ooanyey

Commrpmny * 4ol

23317 FUI O L1 DGR Sy

,\._..QCur.O_d wn..-u\y

Pl

AT PNy pralygis spamsys

“Pmeys

SEINAY B A iy - Y




o] \h\u\uN 2wt MH.;NH.\..\\\\\ T amn g
W

I
E)
) (v B
3
s
¥
(25598 2} (Ros's0OE
E
T
¥
3
.
T
.
;
3
3
3
J/.: o)
Prisiangs |

L4 SPABEIT ST SN{OANSANIAILIP [E30) PATWTINY

risdey dn gy pue porasy
sa0paza spards er sngdims, DUOPYIP prTIny )
{uaop 1y3noig) s19ppoy HFiey3 Tintroy o1 §UH04S

(s4apgoy Wa g Sunrey) 01 goaos {ue Hupnjaxn
croenpar riuy ged-uoi spacial se snjdans;{nomap parwisy

{=1ppuy
ARirs Sunt oy o IrpLegs Aue Aupnposa) swiep il goa pamadsun)

AP 1Y PAINIISIN O] NYBHT AT SIISEE jLiQ)

{usop 1ane.g) g npdide xgn Auwdod o o i d pagussoad prramisy

saiary dunrog oape SH1a55e §o snjdans, Geaagep prrws g

witaryy Auuvay) 4 puas sy

s1appoy 1laeyd Fuguo)) 10) I AL 92530 IrIU) PAEIBHSY

{par saoy ey gy opgesdie 21« Aavdesd pu go urd pogquasud punany

SR [ nasag s ApaTiag e smptang AP PRy

- SIBUPIY TN hd
\ERpgEn

{y aded 10.] pOIERY) SIBPD
1o narg el 0] AU LR STONSY PIH PRI

SanEIger] Jo Aaemwng — |y

COMPANY CREDITORS

chattel leasing or corditional sale igreements aid custome-s

Note. Y ou must include 213 creditors and wentufy all creditors under lure-purchase,

b

v the compans

ofum ng amounts pad 1n advance of the supply of goads or services amd creditors claiming retention of tile oser propert

SCss10n

¥

po

i

Value of secur 1

Date secursty
gen

Details of any sceunty held by
creditor

Amount
of debt
£

Addresy
{with posteody)

!

ur Clarmang

See hisk arffaches

Name of Lredutor

e _20feg o

)

=

—

Signanim




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Mame of Sharcholder

Address (wiib posteode)

o of
shares held

Momiunal
Vlue

Deterls ulf Shares hae A

ETerd e 1T

clo Mel £ PR kls LK Ly
FE-30 ~Nercee SIPeeT, embery Wil 23T

2z

Z

TOTALS

z |

Z

e Q
B
Signatyre, i Date ZO/DE-/TD
Valearale G
LY "ry woiregy 4 o5 wd O _COd @ pInne_ Yot
MBS % ADD BONLESWE ALLT WRLIAM ROAD LONOGN W R 1335 <361
ALCPT ADEPT TEEFOW AST FLOOATT MOUNT EPHRAM TUSNORICGE WELLE  %ENT INERES 04474 504 010
AL #E ADY FIHE R2D SECURITY PLC P3BOX ¥ MAMCHESTER Mo gxyY 0192y 42289 PETIEIE D
AES AR AE S NATER THEATMENT & GLEDRD ROAD WALTHAL, TOWY N E17 ADT fieyt Yo Bl S
AT AMATHUR W MESLWTLO L™ @ MOWLEN TRACINC £57ATE LEEZLE ACADL TCTTESHAM LOMICN BI1T 04 927 408 €181 RIS 6534
AT AT RIUATINT BSC 14 WEKL RDAD WRLESON LONION SuNE.G Gy 8 TETAE? 23
BEEAG -  LOCHDCH BEER A5 LTE 519 STACEY AVE LONDON HI1L PE q20h Mty 20 280 a5
EHLFPL SEALIOO0 POLD HGS A E.LF = 0 URITR ALY NEYY COVENT GAROEN WARKET MhE ELAS YAUXMALL  LONDON SWALEE  ca4AM 1T [FETTIILIET
FIAPHLE ST A RTES BE FRARLLID Lmitt 4 MANHATE AN BUSMESS PARX  WEST GATE LGHDTN WL R 2o AR 1T Ta3 9930 TTO°
By 2P CLEAMNG SERWVCES e BOX Le541 LONOOH 926 g 4208 89T Li8D 2e08 6Y7 <bby
CELL 2HAKZ HEDSLID POBXIR ASHEORD WEHT TN2GEZL 41730 Db ks "1y E 70
SRTISIG  SRITSH Gk 3211052 PG BOX 254 CAMBERLEY SRRk GU . 3WA
ADIGA, SERVICE BUERNA Tkl B3I HVSE BLACKIRIOUN PARK AVTNUE  TALMTOY SOMEASET FAY 207 1823 tadine B 32T 444243

1 Byt Teheckrs BT TELEPHOVE PAYWENT [ DURHAM Do (AT 0300 23250 4% B5INEY
LHTES Tike § CONNEC") 1 T BTS2 NEW COVERT CARDEN MARAE * LORDIN SV SN 07D 2P IR LE TBaT 1659
[=153 T TYOF WESTHE SSTER mﬁen.,u WASTE TR FLOCR SCUTH S4VICTORIA 57REET  LONDON SeOIE s OHTEA1SNG DICTE41A918
ATT"N  JAmh e L Sa i v e w8 TP 0/F LB 645
[He FOUEY B BARROAT L WTTC T THOMAS WPE SFREET  LONOON Bl 1YZ 02072657810 2 ITED TN
DALTE & Sk Sag e U3 12 16 Cwtt Wy v 3 Cardey Syeas 1,man NYF DT 020 PHI T &S 7183 5407

EL T ML ol S USIT 14 TOWTR DULINESS FARS BER NSCELD GXTRTUN 1aESdal0ly FEAEXAONS S
DRV I - FD BOX 57HY LOHOON WAERE 0701 CHA SR SN 1282
LD i w TELTH Ger =X 2% T LD TE CHANTRERS 21 REIDSTHAT ROAD G XN [ ] oot 3 335 HIETT AE) 5009
STOPLSY Dot mF LR FREE RN Do 3 ALENANDE R HGUSE THANE RCAJ HACDEIHAM MITRS ret T EBZ  M1pAS IRTOHE AdAL 27 859
Eavet a4 & el ¥ BOX 3 AELD ¥V COWITRLOW AELANG Qr4_EEAO
ELLID™ EUTEAE B fod SR SO0 ) YHIT *-7 BaMES.OE STATON F LD ROUSTAL WD NGTOW OfFDAD Oxs bt aLees 3723 TAREE 33
ESRs I Urds A4l l4rer Cown 1 Uandun Waks Tve STE QI TTANI £207 TIC T3
£5nv Loe 1Bk 7177 1 [ STARLES LUTTRELL HOUSE Wabconsn‘r WORTENTERS 1€ By Gaby g1 e3T7AR

EAROET e f i g pud 1 Kbl Mews Hydeny Lt 4 Bovgron Nane grosoneoury NTEYR DISE I TM 1604 Lag b,
LEPEL 14 Erpte 3 afn Semat g Lina 4 Apom Cavary C5 B umdal Sroet arrgs Croms harm Lom*um N7 9BN oy E'IE L3 A9 £T

LY r 2o Earvy Ura T \lomaor Yard E_1A Heg> Basg Tatdotam Lorgon N TESD DXSEP2: ®hi €2 401 £E22
FRES R A A D PGk & QUFEMS AVERIF FINCH_EY LORSON kgl b 41,3100

SALAY TARARDEATD i3 ML ML NOUSTRLAL EXT FLONER LANE L WL T ONOON b s - 2 L €204 *N 38
GLo= TR CEY UED ALKTTED TET FLOAT TAVISICOK Raad WES) DRAYTON D Ede X wEFTOF 0 apSal) I Crinsdil 3
WIATT Wl L BATTE by EWHTTLE RO PADLE G RIAD NOUSTRIAL B FR%ITH W2 UH 0 ari 23538 C14T, TE5A50
LIUPEIY ST CEFEAVITD Eras % reend fosd Enaan TITEMM GCBLIr Y 120 3577 1F14
« ANE HLARELONT LTD E7VIEM ROAD LOKDCH BW-SIUG &, . HT1XH £20 4970 320%
WATE A ERCIVWG « Onp By Yard Tevn Carvre ey Wi Lo Tpd 216 50T EIAF LR )
vz VYT FERM A LO LIS IF FERN HORISE OnS O 0S5 ¥ S5LANG pmsrw;ummmr HAMPSH ARG SOl 2364565 01744 Yasea
*ohHLY LAAPREY [AR EWARE BN A WEST PiilE NEST RZAD HARE, Ovy TWE ¥ Dulnphaa D12
[ td naf1| SRESY SHET W0 COANE WAY COURTCOLNE oAy WATFLRD NOPATHE D19, A5054 1912 6ot
(LY SAOF TAIARE o YD NTRTM AN ETREET CARRFALCRY 5‘00"\.»41’: wn Fez 3304 bl 0132A 57"
BALAL § ~ALACE LA R Y REARLCE "I FARMUANE  FUAHAM 04§ G4 £200EA G 027 7YIES0G
BOLEY © _ACTIWaGhE S RISS R o CATAYE IS GFFIEA 7 hEF COVENT CARIEM WAKKET m mn =4t1% 801 ~1ab [ RV Y AEEY
SRERE n BSELKR ADURTERAC T 23JAK el CRESCENT  WOCDPORC CRFEN ESSEX 4331 gHE
T TR RO SLMhEAR KR VDS LWTSEAT DASE ~JUSE way DRPHGTI HENT 31655 154 2300 [ Pts e %9
ekt 144w ERSETL) TFO SYRE SICE (R ALTHAR LANSAS-mE wa D AE3S1T oriv2e T8t
v JR)FORANDE EJROPL LT THF PHOFLd P e CPRTRAL ACLLEV Rt CTel bt v Al SOURUL & Lol AKDL MRF LI LR ] u NNIB 1Y
&b STEEK 1E LIATED 5 COVRENS £ HOAD EASTLANE UG MLSSPARK  WIMGLEY ] Dcu.sn U UEED 38608 Sutd
SWIGE 4 peswe Cprama W erend The ohiiee AL R 135 VI8 Narn Yargs P37 Loez B~b a6 )T

— &b CHAVESVATTR I3 8 7 5 X7 L Hoe 3 Sarrcin R4S TS 1Y

“ER THE Y G RS CCHPANY GRS [ DR GRIGE 5 WP LS GROSVENGR CARIENS  oORIC ) [RE vt L I 7] oWl MY FiTY
st ETs G s uDnad wE,_E T4 LAZE SIPEET LT LEab b EPL GHY2T "L
o s 0L CONSTRLST ™ iz 3 “AAROW CARE HORMSHURZH E8vy e gatGE Crran4tssts
TRADg+ TRATEI® T ¢ r ERAMM-ASU HELEL HEMAE " TaD ATAL CRGRALL HER TFCNDSHAL a3} SI08%Y Fe=2d Yo
TRl RUC™ 1ATID TO 2 TATEN PO LODCH e PE FOIGE R AL B
TIR~L 13 TeARIL SPAOTA DunF. THHzLLS COUR STETFOR ) bR e LECHRNSTER HEATFGROSHAE DA M

[N D Rect PORTE Iy LEXCES ER 0Rrge 1445

VEETw b v P anrv e bupans Rares PP Ly Longs LT

ey WS ESAME BMIR TSt Claza s € APHAL FDALR Ltomnes IVLBE D 3009 Q20 FAXI TS

sl EHTH F TFNE S5 T LTn 280 N ISE AU BUEIh S0 Eg ITRE LR_NSHIE AL WELF SR SH Y ERIEALE e LT e17s T
u TCOLI FAL SGCH T OF W12 S H_GEN' 4 #ARR R o]

LI T

BLREPZE ML)

PI0TRSE B7e

conlad

CHNIEA X

R T

Flta s NN -

dyaan w3

NIsTINy FIGe vy




el 4 paFe)
\.:w\\f.,h — puiiig
BEEGS ha e ae e |

BONRIS LY P AUrdla)
WK TP ;LY OT SUNS £ [ 10 s Lurdimon pauny 239qP 9§) JO IR 2]) 0 JUSURMs
Sdwon pue any N T DIE SO LEWREICES MEE UL PILCIS 813370 Q41 BE) 24 )

[TLER N 'R URIRITITN

UGNPISHDUEIRT usiud Aurduted 2ug 101 2380 2y ' 1OT Waf £ | oy ug)

PINWLT 1791 | VIO UWO L APCUUHIO7) JO SNV ) H) 2 WU

faa ey g0 o g
010z 10008
SDASAL I SNy [pLoy uotsalg

gL 3507 1300 Arvusiyy assag (o ko yfigd w i)
4 J ! 73 Y

R LTS PO ] [ME[] WBO[ | Ussar] MPPIHRY0 Y

quam audu o7y A Aoy 10 ot ey

g Thhes
b g vt 'ag
F2{rk 3r 4 04T
e s237'¢
Insg SR
e oA he b
|58z By ) 4
116134 2l 0
E19808' | £19' 168
{Sea0i0Y)
SR bsgl,
_— ==
WIEIY A
D) pEs § {org

SA1ejje J0 Judwajels

Hr T waayg

1.10:@@?&'3_ - T,

£ \.u-
T aunadiy

SRR V3l 0] MU ar STWs 1 pIELans )

sSSP

Ty e Lo

Tk e )

TR A

TS

)]

al

nQ_...z w\ * Oy
Cmmipreyy ¥ yLvy

S Funragg o1 g SEOSE

.\u_.m.!Gusmd nnw\w

PRy

T Py ap kg sy

RHRLINYS

SIS 0 VILIING -




kl
1
2} z) =
J
5
k]
(WS cag N\, (Sesis0Cy
T
¥
T
1
T
1
1
ki
—— T
1
3
R TR
P |

\\‘ it
s N\\AWI\~I\, T unrallig
[¥e

oWz M e m i

gt sp o s e saphins Hudrop 1TIn pR3eis

Jrirdea dn prfjes pun pansy
SAAEBa ST sE snptans {3 ap pastnsy
(nmop ) sapen] 98 m Jugeag) oy rnsoug

(wr1pjoy AB2ey3 Bupeey 01 gupaaoys Aue Juignd)
S30013 fepuaagad-ugu spaesa se snjdinssuangap paetosg

{(aapiny
Fregga Faneog m geuoys fur dupnjoas) s RO eU PR3N
SIUHPILI PIANINUN O HYE|ICar sV 10 )

(usup yinaig) sjqradde apys Kuadoad jau 10 Jd prquiasasd payassy

s0i rey duncoy 1) sgassT 0 smpdans{aumagap prrigs g

s¥fimega Sueoy ag palints S1q¢)

SLIPEIY AT 1YY uiIre 0] QYT SFISE |£300 PAIRUESY

(pir wiof aur M) e npdde avyw Lundort v o wed prquessud pasnmsy

SHUPY POuaad Spaeias seosnjdansy Oy pagtwns |

~ IO [PRURIY )
sanipg 1y

(v W wngy parriLay s eipaas
YA d0g Qe T SIAYSL [0 PO |

sapIqel] Jo favuiung - [y

COMPANY CREDITORS

“Note  You mus include all creditors and 1dentify il erediiors under hire-purchase chattel leasmg or conditienal sale agreements am cystomens

mm &

¥ tn the com

d m advoance of the supply of goods or services and credators clmming 1etention of fitle over property

claming amouns pa

POSSEISION

Value of seu iy L

COMPANY SHARIZHOLDERS

‘ Name oF Shorerolder

Address {with posicode)

No of
shares held

Neomianl
Value

Dretails of Shaews held

Cizn G’G‘-P L)

clo M8l a Cetres tE Ut
FEI0 mignee I lordden wils 25T

z

A

TOTALS

Iefeuthe

—
#4
i grature = P‘)/ﬁ‘c Vi Date
e -
- \_,/
Chan sdw Lourdeort

T A X oo 3 o el cace  wrwpbune, tas_- e sombict Tamret b
A0t Wt st ZEME 3227 WHLLAM ROAD 1OHOOM W MR DIDT2ED IS ot
ANPI AZEPT T ECOM 15T FLCGR.7T LITLHY CPHARAM TUNBRCSE WELLS  #INT Thet 855 OddT4 504 000 LEX]
ASTE 2217 PE 842 FECLRITY P.C PO BOL ST Lk MCHESTER MIBEXY  B1E"3 E2MND 01970 biyICO bt ]
FESYLIEP A€ Fi4n ARTREATFIINT € >LFOR0 ROAD WALTHARSTOW LANDEN Errdn2 GEDE 23 344Y Fac]
AMATH ¢ AVATMYY Yores prum=gh unIT 3 MCZILEM | RASINTS EST1ATE WEESIDL ROAD TRTTENHAM LONDON M1T 00U O30 hang (141 020 10,8 218 Ty,
AEUAT 43 koY OFG 48 AFITRJAD WML CRON LIRDON SWIaud  ozoaMiE M ul0 ERT Iy toafl
LERRG AT [ecla s il LR S 1Y 15 19 SVACEY AVE LOWOCH NIAITE 208 2a¥LN03 Garaanrants L
BhLTEN SEAEGDD “end H a ¥ A LiseKLD UNTE A 5ail MEW COVENT GARTEN LU RRF T NN ELRES VAXHALL  LDNHOON SWISEE CuM AN T 0207 TI0 L1237 LR
LU A% ar. DG M ZFR ESCE TRANLLL O UNIT & HARHA™IAN BISNESS PARY,  WEAT GATT LOHGON Wed L € A3 Py L Loy F? 3Tk
b B F 4 G 5F AvIGES PO 38 Aot LCHOON ST P CI0R £97 €02 0204 657 444D [T R}
GRAYE ERAKS PT3 LD PO8ax 222 ASIFORD HENT TG C133 200 A8 I 25 Az
BAIT 345 EUTeSH -8 3147 P2 BOK 244 CALBERLEY SURALY GUTS A 2
(75 SO SERVELE NTEHATIE AL B3 HOULE BLACKBRCOR PARY AVERN  TAUNTOM SORMERSET Ta1 1% CIAT3 ALIsie 01227 444144 o
(] e Fap o BT TELEPHONE PAYMENT £ OUM{AL DHER 1UT  CH00 7EIMM CAdS EXGEIEY “e4l
GHEFS Coulv § SOy LNIT DT 52 e GOVENT GAAZEN LaRiT TLC MO0 BWESHH  CHTET T N €39 b 16YY VEA A
CaTY CF v wWESTUMSR - WASTE IR0 FLOOR SCUT VICTORW, STREE™ LONDON W EI0F  C0PB4YMED QXL vn? ¢ 339 b
LTCE LRI LT S Chtvr W wa Lo b k- WT I LS WUy 80
~oRUra COANEY & IARROW LIS 2D 1 THOALS LIORE STAEET  LONOON EIN YT 220 PSS ZA T CH FENIM £ 237 0m
DALENL ¢ 03 v Zapds ~n g 12 14 Crdar Way ! d Es Comlay STer L don WMICTD 030 THA TR Q3¢ TIE) 2agy 57
LS O M. TOF Y IALTD AN oA TOWER FUMESS R AR BEANINIE U Sn N pransegins 144340037 FLt a2
Cew ni PR S L b O BIx ST LRREON il gBe. £29 306 TR0 Q08 P T2R2 '3t
D s TRECT L™ RS 5L L THE CHANDLERS 1 REDSTART ROAD LONDOY £8 3xn QXTI 4735370 C2CT I N 7R 2
Fro®isi S R0F  ATIRGMINTET 5 ALCAANDER HE S F THAME ROMD HAN DI Yt 14 [ ] w317 JRF  Ca8Ad 790 DAY C1844 197 Gy RE R
ELay O Laad b B BOX L AHMLEW CO MIEKLOW IRE| EBBCOENTS oy
LT L KTl - DEFORD LNT A7 AANRANT SFTATGN FIE D INCUSTR KD, INGTON DRFCRD OX3 1E w1803 21K (SR LI 3
LT ) 3 s 7 AdS-48 Phea Coyrem Garten 3anke Lorgon &va el 207 TC488) W67 LI
FSay TR LEAree ) D THESTARLES LUTRELL HOUSE. CHAQUESLE Y CORBEYT WORSESTERBORE  Oniganl  slyria™ 2y
FDFe  _anFon e 3o 1 Kmpar Haa sty Late Beahion oyt A= or then A RAE TISD TSR 1604 Baaly -
[ Toeresw a3 tr trd 4 Azcm Codird 105 Bhr gk Suret * it O Prrts Larmin HI RN 300 PSR LA 0 T1H £30 PEY
PSR Fourinfa b Srte - 1T Wmson var 5314 Huan Frcsa Tonannen Lonmor PTESD 20 AW W 20 8231 8622 T
FARGar . —pfm) L3 e ZHME a7 CUEFHS AVENUDE £ THLEY \OHOOA NITHH 1Aty 3 A+
g Al TALARTE T LNy WAL H1L HCUSTHU. 5T F.ONER LANE Rl HUL, LOMDSH TP SHETM OGN ) Q7048 731 L300 4
GO SOLD EEr et Ak drrkD} 15T (LCOR Tay STCUK ADY WEST (RAYTON W OOLESEx FLLR BT R Rt ] £1875 433 11 X
AT AATTIS - o e "TLE RG: nASLEGH ROAD relr 4wy, £1103WICH LAl 1S I8 G141 TN EL L
KEUTEE T RELTTT 17 AT Futatte/c? Rowd wandon EATEAN  C0RL2TTH cw At 3 [ERE;
LLAFF PLARZE¥ A Lt a? WEIR ROAD O Ew 1RG0zt ia v a1 ] [
LAt L END L e 0w 18 iverer; i Deen Crae Traty Wiy HuaacT e AU i 2161457 Me Lidd e 12 T
LAY 5~ AN E AN cnu TFO FERNMOUSE GhSLOW C1TI5E MINGELAND “OUSTR AL RASIr SSTOKEHAASH EGME o0L 3123535 61 E1225 150 LY
PARRF 1 AARR™Y Tymeuienr ralfl HAWEST FLALL wEET WAy Ak DWW ERFLA CMT AY 7% Bdedidd ©4 Iasdaar T -
] LFe v LESH: F Wt 1D COL e WY CLURTCOUNE ¥AAY WATFORN SOTINE 31TV FCRZD G821 A% It
LI E TUNTA e D NORTH LA BTREE  CaARR FALCRA ECOTAND um Fug i TR LAY CY2zaL 3 A=Yy
Bais S PRACE br o REAR GF FA FAR FLakE  TULHAM ORION SWEALE TP CrCTRARN [N
Py 25 LACONTA e DegFASTETT, URIT ATI-TS O4 61T AITD HEW GOVEHT GARDINFARSE  DHODN FRELNK 2 GT 5CY e CIEF TIN N3N v
PRENG ¢ FRME 550 (T . DA HILL DRTSCENT OODFORG GREES £59% [ -3 2r e 31 9ras 4 -
[ cANYE 4 W AR TS BAT D45T HOUSE HaT CRANGTON REMT [ L B - T 1V F ] CrEMEL Y [
Su s EARs TR St wnir EVRESKL DR € a T AR ARCASH S B SvE [P LA -
aruy LA RE P S NS ] rf PHOFHIR R T, £y AN ACIER AR ALYTHZ Ya LEF el SOLIALS | ¥ UDLAMDS D90 tRG » LTEeS AN LTSI
ISnL J0cE Lol §CKUATHAY POAD EAS LARZIUSORESSFARK  VERMEY ROC LESES A WD CNE R e 0§ SRAYH Ve Axy a2
SHSET Y Lamme Team o M EysimGae e Pl Lutd 1% prewreota R Lewmon ERLETF R S SC Y-S IR

e [ A B Y PO b M Swundon ERIYITH 263 SGNeR “aréo sl 1 a e
THIIGRY, O b e s GROSVEHCR GafDENS HOIWYY? CRESVENOR GARDEND  CHOD 2 TYiw 3% X TIVIA CF LY R INY '
THE I THLOFRS< TWRrD de VELLETH MACE STREE [Ca s o) ¥y TG EY AT ASCATE Mia 2

s LAND kT3 4 o 3 -ARRDN DRAE HCRNE RCH TESEX R R L H CIHLATS Lo e
R PR S W LE SARN FARN HE LT HE P3TEAL RTAD DALMALL HER ~ MOLHIE [ 4423 9/7 58] et Y3 o
w"ouy W (a 253 CAVDEH RTA™ o [L4.-A] e teliE e rron 2Ty v o
Tl E Ly WIRE L€ fa ~ STRE L COUHT STREFCRD B D5F Ll HERTTNIDGINLE HERGA Cthng P3G 084 Byor
"ty LY L PO B0 7Ty LECERTES EIDVIE SOl ‘-
[ TR R Y B bivess Ritey FO M #10 Loresn T FEIY el EAl
Y- =3 Ak o K [ETRE W A F. 1N L eLAP-E 4AAD LONDSN M6 E REREE M L L Yy K2 FLy.
T PRRTI T K TR IE ATH WISE Al B S HEASCESTRE S12G4G Huk AGAD ELFMARASH T RIY aLp 7F AN Y ) Yy TS BIYQP2ES 0T Gaw 4
e o Ciy € i Lony RIGENT S PArK oot T ARy b EL - BNAL] QX! PSa7A3 a




o1 [ 8207, pawc

e . £ o z
.\. .J.Jrlnﬁ \\4\ ‘.J. 74Tl g
s o=
POy il nfmuf?gﬂ(/nu ™ /..wnu()ndj My |

LO)RIFSEILPE Pt Aus dued
M Y; (P YL (i NZ L L e se SuLdhlion paurs da0de AU 0 SHREE DY) 10 MRS
AU PUE D0 [JN] € L SHPLI |0 JEIEEMIS S1g) U PIIS SIOE] AG) I Mgy |

N4 ] 0 BRI

OB AL I PO BRI DALY AT IG) (6T OUNL ¢ g U0

DAY [230] { ASANE] IERA L AEITA[D Y [0 &I [T N[ 0f ST IUWIFTS

(197003 I i ()
GIGT J0 00
NS 36 SR [PAy] Tussaalk()

IWIUNY WEY IR0 3 Arvaryg Y swjang o o) iy | i

190 9L PRI | [910] | V0] UML L pruuja)

gt Aeedn ) aeding 3 jo 2N

SAIe}ju Jo Juawalel§

HbL Loy

6 TUMH

Ttrh'Zs
b =
2v0e
Qez's)
oSS
Kz
Sagsiz
R o s

Liggngt,

1
FaRay
O e §

Thi'zg
(ST
a0t
Kaz2'€

o-HE e
bt 1B

KoY By
fo'tn

£ andly
(£ 0104)
S0E'Lsg’e

¥
CARA
g

UPL SIS

§0/07 WU _An] ]
o_\ \N \\\\J....“.M;\\,\q\)

—7 1,
\\\ H ¢

sapey _15:?“._.:7. 1G] IQPIITAT ST 1 100 DMLY §

s3wal ity

i ot g

Iy o

LA} Npresl,

£37¢

")

£

Hﬁ(i PR e

P.Sé *L.\-\_‘\

TP TN rapr o) 2IgNS SPmey

c-&.ﬂt»«td 52y

._C__.sa.uuﬂyus
AN P AT TN s e

LSRURY;

1—._/14‘ __: v —__::_U. — /.




d
k3
T ) (z) ¥
i
I
.
Zrnacm_.m\ {TuL'sOg
3
¥
¥
2
k)
¥
3
3
P T
T
¥
WAL Y
PR |

Jimeaibg

&1, S\QIN ae()

sawguaeg spasiiag sk sopdins IO TI0] pHIrwTsg

jruden dn papra e prasy
NP1 sparitag a snpdinsySosangp parumns |
{umop yditeag) spapjoy 23reya Runroy o ypyLogy

(s4aproy vikanga duproy ol gejraoys {ur Jurpnaas)
SH3IPYAY I Ed-ueu spautas se snidins Uy pHURIISY

(~sapjoy
STanty Tunrayy o1 EyHoys Aur TP SWIe Prm5] wd-ucy pomaas)
SIMIIPIID PISNITSEN O] I[QEFEAE S1ISSE [€)0 |

{usop wRnoag) apqrdde 108 Kpadosd jau o ded pageiosaad pagerums |

waidlaryr Sunuoy sagpe spasr jo snjdansy Uy ap pcungsy

s g SUNVO|L AQ pPAMYI 3970

SIHHoY Vi g2 Sunjeo]] 40 HOUEAT §ISST [VIM pANIINTY

(uraaop Lues o) g npdde g v Kundod s go wed paguasud pageans]

SIONPY L OURIJ2ad spaEiad st snddusIIgap pHBS |

= SIONP2ID [RRULSEA) |
SHpge )

£y afled woay paLiry) s0npI
i tad do) AUIe e S3ESE [0 PR WS

SapIIqeLT Jo Arwwing — |y

COMPANY CREDITORS

You must tmehede atl credutors and dentads all credstors under hire-purchase chaitel leasing or conditonal sale agreements i customers

clamng amounts pad m advance of the supply o1 goods or services and credstors claiming retenton of Litde over propeny in the compun

w @ _/_.._..
D w
w2 N
[~ oS
dm ﬁ\
| I
<z I
=
= 1
m m
1
| g
I \ E
m | :
i
M »
5 =
i
g2 oy
o=
52 |y !
L © o
&
ge v
Fd
L T N S,




COMPANY SHTARFHOLDERS

Name of Sharcholeer

Address {will posteade)

No vt
shares helid

Sanunak
Value

Oetoas ol 3y hld

Eten Crep L6

Clo #8) ztbfn—s LE LR
FE-50 vigr—e St Leten

WL 23T

ya

A

Signmure

Ti-renrde o)

pe ] tary
AU ON ADDISOH LEE LG
ATPY ATCPT TELECCHS
ADTFA & FINE AND SLOLFHY PLL
BES PA FT KE SwATCA FREATVENT
AMATH B anATHUS h HES LM TED
ALk vl AL TeHY BSC
REERFIT  OWOOH SEERQASL D
Baisir,  SEAFOOD MOLDINGS A PLLFIDDG
a:lm’ﬁ B0, LANGEP.ES DE FALTE LTD
gy O EAaNG SEA CES
wxl BRARE GROS | T
B Ge, pransH CAu NN
ns BIGANG FERICE NTERHATIONAL
ar Brast leleccm
nZF S CanEr S GONSCCTHON
g 27 OF WESTVINSTIR
(11 it K0 Chon b Ly L
CoRtaE COAYFY § R4ARDYS LISTED
Caavhn Doty FeRSu B
e DRL CIO080 ' TD
[l X 2 C3F WinE SHIPPERS LHATED
nm-fG £ REE) LFT SEHRAZES L1 TED
TON BF ECOPUARS YAT RS, LNED
EAY" 4 ELAVDH
[ FLLIO TS QF DIFORD
TR Eeecke
[ ad ESHy N EARM NG LT
[ATE SR E. 3hoo? Bransy L.
EXPFT . Raprams G Ag ot tieet
LSUR iz ape Casi by Bakery
TAILY - Ut R RS TUPPLNCS
SatAl GALARDE LTD
St Lo LDMEY REDIA WD)
AT PR S
KT R EMRERYLTD
PLAKS < AT PAHTLTY
LeTE ~ATERTOISCC A
Lav- AAYTIRCEERE 4 SO LrAtED
r Ao LMRUCY “ADLF cAME 84 L
.t VELLZRPST
iy Y TN ACVELLOYD
[N T w Tk LALWTIEY
Fa1 A CCAPACHLE OFS G=252R14
VRLY FAFVER RETR; STRATH
* 4 2P TLIHL BUSNESY SE CES
ELaT] Shed EMBEY LR
o BOFTRCARDS [URGHE LT
Q0 SICE WL 1D
5 B 0 S .o R az gol LY edsd
THA »F THALY A WATE 13 & 23T o
HTE THE &3 BUNTD JPANY
ey THrEAY
a4 T2y CONSTRLTOH ok FriE
T FRACT TR
At e STERATCSLTE
“rR> RSP T ID Ca TS
i, Wi Ik G RECT
S Y e e e Y
- T ETAL ' G 4 FLPTRIGA L
T IO TH PG F £ RYSTEMS LYY
2 Z3rAQCHAL SOCET 00 _CHDGH

TO1ALS

A

_ 7ofeslio

Date
ST b - o -1} poot__ocky e Tax_puambes
35-31 W LMl ROAD LOHON R R O FINS et
14T FLBORT! WIOUNT EPMRAR YSERGSE WELLS  KENY THY 885 O & 5l 092
A0 EOX 14 MAHCHES TER MY IXT g3 azae 3 Q19T da2100
a:: wcnn RoaD WAL THAMY LONDGH 7402 [ Y P LY
MOWLEM “RACHG ESTATE LEE 50E AOaD TOTTEHAAM (OADCN FITCO 070 aF0E 1) CrO ey B2y
111 mnm VIR E DCN LONDOH SR ELG  CDAMT SN <10 mky dary
73 STACEY AVE LEINOO LAl Rl Q20% ADT4E1D CIOMITAE
WTI arS-A10 NS COVEMT GATOEN WARAKTY RME ELLS VEOGALL  LOMCON Swi SEE Odaa BB 1177 Q207 T2y ATA}
[ MANHATTAN WS HESS SAAX  WEST GAE LOHDOM s Y A P8 oI PR
20 BQx 1Yl LONDOH SES PR 004 BAT ddzg qI0A DT gl
A OBOXTIY ARHFORG RENT TNZanIL  81%33 lDp 458 1213208 52
=9 pox :!A e SLRAEY [< ORI
ety BLAOFRARQON PARK AVESUE  TAUNTOR SOMEHRSEY TA1 2FF QLaT3 AAuBdd S AR
= TOLETHONE FAYIEYT CDURHAM CHRt “AT  QANQ 23544 ALY VY TIL
NIT Bd7 82 NEW GOVENT GARUEN WARKET LCHOON il QU NN LT A
COVMUERTIAL WATTE W0 FLOGR LOUTH MWVICTOQRI STREET [T e ) EWIE LSRR  (Dteaia1 G074 20918
Z3C Ve Larday WEIME G207 7806351
1 THOMAS MOAE STREET  LONOORN (AL R hcd 20 P28 B €20 1% I3
TE 10 18 Cocder Wy ra By Carmay Siwel Ly asn MAIEPD 20 T IN AT 23N) e
T e wam msmﬁss PARK BLARIFCLD O SN glésileots AN M 3y
o0 By yiaee Wi 900 T2 CH BN a0 8 374 T2A7
THE CHANDLFRS 2' REDSTART ROAD LG WO [3311. GIOT 47 801 7 a3 230
1 A_EXAHDER HOUSE THAMF ROAD HA DDE RHAM MAITAAL  OWm To0 Ry Otes 397 Soh
AAcA M APKLON GO VL0 WELAL D Oer 3EE WIS
JaT 2 SI0E STA G FITL0 INDUSTRL % DLIVITIN DXFCRD O 1OF DEE v UAREY (743D
Sty ARTAN Murar Corvera (G wson st lavien Ewa £E omy T QST T N
THE STAEES LUTTATLL WOUSE CHADDESIFY LORBETY  wOH CESTERIH RE OY*'32P>  DAMAITIIL
1 Awtba) iy e Morrneiong 18 T A8 OIELA FiiTp GrE0a S4a 53
S 4 Apem Canes 1 SR of Sirpel Mngs Cv-ay Horh Lendan N bIi e 3ERA OF3 7618 80
thrut | Lomen Yaes AstA HighRced Tawwr 20 Lol N1 oe=n Loal AR 005 B 8572
E7 OUEEHS AvEHU F HCHLEY LONDIY RN QKT
[E 1 ] LEL HO¢ WOUSTRIAL EST FLowr R LANE ML AL | ICHOON P THY DTN Lo e I
ST FLOOR 147 STELX HOAWEST DHAYTON OO F5EX URICE " pRdn Yy PHEIt 413731
AT RD MADLEIGH ROAD IMDLE AL £ W8 CH [ -0 ren-_, 0
&7 29 Sutwete= 1 Rand Landers E1 st ] 47 BA2T 150
Bk ARTAD LORDON X Ys ~Iedn L L]
Brwmers Yord Teve Covre Tasty 2 av Fioncr i o IR 16187 w7 STy Rl I
FERM HCLISE DVILOW C.03F KINGELAND NG STRAL § a&%"wtm*;vlsza L] LIS JaEL 1298 2120
ST MALE VST 20D HARLITA CHEC°GY  CH2THass Gl BAIAINT
MET 0 SONE &0 Y COUMICILHE Widy WATEQAM WO NE WIS ALY CYB] 630N
NPt M AP STREET CARS FALK HM SCOTLAND Le Fr2by AL , C1XMd 3L
REARGF HaFARULANE  FillHam LEhCaY SWEIGA  OTIsLAT oI
SHT AT COFFCE & Y PN COPVENT GARDEM Las B £V LOMOD o Swa i A2D* 337 2k G20 *ub 2wt
24 Dzp Wbl CRESCEHT  WORDFOMD GHEEN 15 135 =N 00 353 Trag
CATSEA P D4ST #ILET Glay CRPINGTCH (et bR 30T L1LT1 Y - 21633 824193
SYRE S DAVE AL wan LANCASH RE BOSSYE  DETI SEL 953 DY, ASA G
FHE PHOENA BAF D TR IRAL BCLATVARD B_¥THE vALLFY PARE  SOUMULL W M ILANDS BY 2853 D se ] FIRL Y -E TR
2 COURY Wb Y ROAC FAST LANE BHASNESS PARK  WEpR Ty LeIDUESF HAS HD D7 5Zal 50 6702 908 Y1t
Ehaum Cole 2030 Len BL2W Hinw i3 e 509 Lo 350 BWEIZ DR IMALTy TN G-
20 3 W Sanreior EUMTTS Ay 208
IROTVEMTY GARTEWE HG AT G5 T ICKCAREIHY  LONTICH SW1400S 0D IR pl g b5 PN BTG
STLOY M MLETR WATF STRESD LiNDCN E3"F¥ [rRyTpen oYY PG
I HARREAT CRTE HIHNCHISCH USSER RUMINS 0 2,88 £é1h 21Te eI e
VAL BATYTARY HERTL PINSTSTEAG R2AG BALMALL Torpfr 140" D a3 argas, [IENF #3051
M LALE 1 RTAD LCHOOr NIDS) ST e [FEBEL
AE LS COCRT STALFOAD YR DGE (UL T ILRY ] R CTRDEHRL MEERDT D ISy N M
CaeuIn LICES ER [ ¥ 8 1) 55 24m0
3 w3 NP Pr B ap Lendon SYWMO¥ LM g
T CLABHAL TAD LOHEIN RNIOCF raud2h v R NIRY
FEND HCUSE A A& PUISKH D33 CENTRE TAROMS L BT AELHAL TAL_N HIRTI M5 7,6 1M Yk L1707 11Xy
1.GEN" 5 FARR [N C ) 16T £ 4T mn wr oy g

oot

SIET LY Y2

T G

73

[3 LI
n

3o
bc IR
LacR il
7%y
LI

LIy

EE Rl S

Tavor r-

S EPT Teeny



mu——_m—
REIEYIN

ware |

) _r::..u m::. o LTSI IS { I EO 13 R THH R TN T TH) I L E 3 MYy J‘_— NIV NS |

CTCRE TR ERLERCN N

RO TR LR TRV RS WO (U UM IR T Rl TR T o (T ET M P e R

IR 7:5"7.; Je1 ] e SHEET ..__ﬂ ETREIIR 1l LN

T h N " ARyS—"
NSNS [ ALY I ROY) IS
SIvy avee [ L Y S g

cs:;:ﬁm
P RH I TGN, BRTINAY i

——

ko o) ~|. TR | e s gL *
1

[T EE I I

ST JO JUNUNLIG

1y s A7°7 Y

2E¥2 %
ol SR
g
ftb'zs
hip Lol AN
Shw
fum ket
[AET Ay

£ hia'MoY

’
LS

1
|
%
|

oymp -

S T L O T e L I

|
N
TLO% g Sl vy
AT 'SuT e X1 Ww.rw.ﬂd
Frirt, te Ly Ayt ARSI
fere o %
“eotug Iu.ﬂu
L!_TI”J w.m.:tt an.\.umwe
CACETI C -
: ~rongn ¥
TetLn

BEARRUREN TG by

thie i s

|
|
|
(w12'tob) |
W
_
|
_

&%E&Q $54

iMook P R |

i AEREETR LN [T AR T L RN RN

R

A pAE IS LTI

SISy PO s R RHEHI, Y




DITORS

COMPANY CRE

lan o

UG o R HTS N1 SN DR P (Y R

dlewirars e Jonhee-pe s hong vhade leasin

1ed 1o 3 and wder, |

Foawnp i ants pud o e ol e sup s v al g oaeds am s

[P N O

AT,

ot

ronlior ot ik, [EARS 0 0 YL PO UL L TR T B L)) ALY

NSV TR TR TTPT NPT KU TR /Y

(LA

(S TR ]

12de socurey

Ozt nls of ooy scemuts okl

ASRLMTHI]

W ieh

\J\E'..:\
twith pestcou:

sk i et erediner

Ll

v ditor

R4S TN

See list o }Lr‘achpaf

L e

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Fotmatet) sl msars oy adabile for priceontol
crudston s (O o page )

Liabilihies
Prcfonontiad cnedinoes

Latnt ited defiugnoyAsurplos o regards preforonmd redstors

I stimited proscrbed past of 1o promerty where pplie shle 6o Curv fanw vl

Latimated toral ety 1+ nlable tor (oanng charet holilers

Dubts seeured by flottng chages

I stimated dalicieney fsurphuy af s aftor foahoeg ch o g

Tests st o proserabed post of st pron,ny where applicable thio

To

avseds av il ble 1o unsecnred cralitars

biersen oeed non-proteront sl s condading any shortd st e ot og o
Twldiry

Flim wod defivunoyAsurples as rogacds nog-precfononnnl creditins
{uveluding amy shortfall to Mo st clirge bolders)

ShonT il w fla g bengt noldens torsughil desay)

I spoe ok defion esanrplos as regards credi

Insineed il el elvigi il

1 st ied totad defices “surplus tsoeggards imemiers

I anuled
ter ey s

i

L

G3tzesa)

b D3 1a3)

framsrsy)

(Lh3,7e)

)

Skl

il ‘IMNinh.v\n.\_w. \‘_ cr




Clasvhpuae Creditdrs

o~ e - g o —_wen b i ... -
“n e E 4 o ol L™ FRY HOANECE R tann A ©1 2adeI € 1o Nimw %
Lpdiat] Grt RLG CawT BAT 1 WS ER PR OO L STRIE SLARGis odie) G BUH sl A [
Amran T V1 Gyt NZMAL NTAD SPIISC NES o SRR A LSTAR LTIUP D £ Lg% o7 ma ot rm e .
st AT BRI VLY B TLATRACE WEL T o “aemy Wape CaL D Mty .
£ e G Y G Fami ALECLE PR RN oYL UACHES T 3oy s
“wae alBmen AN ZarLTD 13D &F $00arg AL O AL RS ATE APANZE DK v [IYAETLN B w At rpryee [ LI TR u
Tt rDSATLY 13 Aclpasm, ¥ Ak 0 M ERAE e RTmep e aes W I bk 2 [Pt s
ASUTR £LT v ® way Ly [ trmrs A o= e -
»Y LT A BEELILSG CRESSEY e 1o weam (RS [T ]
g oy Y AL ey | anD LaP AR TN raaM 1 L id ELd osm L
At GiST UTR SEAVICE CI W AR LT R PRLYT Py POAD el by ManCI IR g 00307 s
Fhal 6B, Lt AT L) X 233 Famns ¢ e NP Al - 4
2 Qe el mmaLe pue TE TA TN CAMD DATWEL] ROAD TAITLE DOUR.AS ol Ly La Dovar 08 34007 153 B M ECE M nH2IE -
i L) TmOTe LY KAZ" MamEpELIIR S LAT Einp e 1M TR € w0 '
cu--u.p" NERTL RS B NDS D IS, f TACE ESITNRSSI T A 1) RS O LALAt
= FAM My (A oY Y > GERGY A BT RE e Laath 20 ot ] -
ATy u'(hruuw-nu "o DAY £,3 0040 LIRS o B} ¥ L
T e X LTI © B ANOUT ) AL LERAY hOaa CARTFRNILE CEMIV VD TR b ra 'c!m R L wr
¢ CF AL E A0 Tar FRT RETERS BL T MES GILLGAE & 42§ D NBLATA (4 L
AP CTICTr ABATZ S SCCTU ) (T A TeOuAR MR BIALTY ey L] tn n\ v 1
- o FIETIUR E0-3 O0nY T menmuddty Bt Feih mCn ETREET [ et &350 1582 -
= mnwm!.ﬂ BLOLME Ay TR BH12 24w .
AN L 30y MM AT ~DUT R &, CETa Plugen ey € o bay ATy = -
Fraihed sm'-nsaw‘l 31ty agwy VLI FARM BISINERS Paf TaQ A Bomm e
ArTLGFA PO LAL MY ATVTES Mk E i DR Mk EST LY LD P ALNE Fd b DT € a0 '
PEPem N d o FICLMNEN LEY TG WrE ST TR Ll e EATATE, '.-m-n‘m oA [T T rl [ETLEH -
Tt dTHOF PRl AT &% S LNToua & AONDLAE &L SR ITL LAONSTSE ALY e
"ot QT F € R 14D e TIE AATTY PR U AR BEWETT? Cledat ﬁom-lumw Lot s .
o LA LSRN 1 RO A L ST BEXATMLL Vit PLACE XL RLOOM RATCTH RS avEr R e O -
iz ooaox W, ARnLOwE e MITUCH Crares)
£ L3TLOF CArTE e § TR LD MELETR AL BT (R EST R Y a0 i
FALTHECRR 3 4a Ik FERSE Crakmou v anig FRARE -
eyt ms PRANTSEANEL LEEALE AR LGrrbay EadT e OTaN 4% $irrn N
'm—n-m TR PRSE MOLIE T ) iy ACLESEY A L A4 ot L
T EFY A SIRATR v LDaTE 4 I COMCDREZIG s L=y o b s, an ary
:»-l..u- $ FLomse Ll il b it o] 1 e *
S IFUAN T2 T O B 108 (311 0cy £ IEAD LER] o
4 Co3a 1E ANT AN AT w-.'ﬂ'l 0 WO ETRIA §FRVLTE ELOHL LT ) Iy ¥ osw ety ’ar
st T e 25 RuChriel RY BOLD BEIORAS TS GLLESEW CLITa LR
CUIIMLLNILY AR AT T 8 L BTk § R TTUTNGA AVTRK rERTY T O [T "
Loyt Lt IGmL AT e L ] 0111583 b
W2 bYe LDt I PLCR A AT S BOAD PO SRATTDN [T S 1Ey ria naan '
P i L AT ST LE AR 0 PEIOTRION 3¢ WRDAE B Ml [ L] Bt ) 1oL3 N -
LG AT IS HAY TR S Lk Lo 8 WEST T IO FUATSELLE @LI7Tom £ AN [T v e X 131 454 230
AT ITR T ERTROLS IS RELELCYS i 1oom 3 A1 N 1w e i
£ R Ve MAERGLNAT N LT LR an OanEsaH WWETNAL E3T6 L o A% grme asaE 3 a3y a i
FAE b of2 § VI MALLES (WD TR TAE Y QI Ny ] Voo
PETR bRyt CAU K o DM T o3y LT TRy T KOSTTI M ol A IOII B wwas -
Bl 113 1 Ve, RACHAL B_AD g RS i i
£ oant arad mEv RS [ X #r11 sy EIE L [ FIRNY 1]
e omier pe ] ARG A Ly - .Y ADAF ¥ ream X T -
“w;-hrw HCRLCAO A2 100 o o s M 11 e DI M ¢
St A3 EAPEART BAVENTE  Z#EA RothE RTAL AT C31408 Ble w0 o © TPl 4
Tavh e Az D v TP FOOC PR 1 MULAY ROAT ] ) LAY ©U387 P Lar eoor
WaF TS L IAIERECE Y0 o X 4CLL MEEOEEN RN MuEs Eg e pmdiiabL i 2
4T JTIUNEY IPAPER LLATAND P OBGT 1 MRLLINGIPCN § WL SETRA Ali sl rNnReLA -
[Ty " AR APRACS LD L ]
L%a SN IORL, THE DO 23 ATE T | QLD BN ST AN LN Wi Il ol i
LYREED UK LD uu bl Con # Bom HemH 000 AL E) Poeiaand TNy - a1 u
MATHA Y s B YA a0 AR b ex, 1=
wat LA L TE 94 tn S B ITaT 5 AR "o By keda v
B LM bR MY L PARTIER 4T W RTIWBRLGE ADUArTa Tstant lewuum O kAN i sd Balr 22 oM b e
rARSlT Tah £ P LtrH BAEST F ACE WiAT Boed ey [ [ SR T E 770 saa0d? ot
A8 T ARETECTURR A TISH ML PARE LanE RO + A SRRLET 4300w Ot 1O 413 s ]
LATTR Y CLAP GO FSME L™ A T RCH LA NNErb. " iz € Frsrven S .
<O w18 TN F LanT =raser LT YR ] ¢ Ny - e
AMTAC B 1 ORTH L4A N ATIPT TARROMBHORE |4, <M WAL g ) ¢ ReAtiey RN
AT e A U i i 0 P CHD § TR LEPDON Wil 3 i ity
Dot b, P R E Ty AN DAL A WERRAYLR NOAD ORI RGHALL. ATLEHN Y WA AL S Ldidondl tlienty e ‘
g lm LrSLs LEMEET 79 LL GMivE b e TR S 1
v-u!..r CETCHL ] *ARW B UomE - e
:—m:' #CNCm= D CF PR .Gm CERTRE CErAL DRRE Lt T 903 Sataot v
e RS LA P o AR S O AL 2D LA LIUNCH BAST LOThesy [k sLem a7 (L
PA LW XnBl I R L e '
AR LR, T ARELTE W 35 A PR MG YAL FEY (bl WP oM A
FLAGAET LA MTENAMLY L MGREE ML EMGMEERND (R T2 12 18 L Dnea A Ry LONDOH R ETY B PRS0 I FRM M LY "] ¥ A
T
o of Sharg s bidd
holde | Address (with posteode) No of I Nommal Tretanls of Snare s by
Name of Sharehoider v
shares held alue

LimiTeEo

ETen) Glor

Clo MBI X PACTRERSY L LTD
FE-BO WIGMeLE STEEET, omOend  vHils 28T

|
|
|
|

|
l
|
|

Nignatur.

(BN

'OTALS

———

2eiozhie




Sanancuse Creditorn

R1I6T TOMFRATIEY

42 LIATHEAL PIRTLMR

AC wm ey Ll 1)

RSV e R Y U

3 i ey

oo

5717 AT BRI
TOh

I TIMANCAELTIVL 1D
e I e )

TE ML PIOWVAASSCAD THLTD
SrupaTEs

G it 11 ]

PR T £

T aACMA AT N FDGES

e
ANEAT N W ELS A  D

Evt ol

HArRyEaaT S a B
-

223 CHTRTT SPMLT

TEOT f AL b 284/3L
TOT 4RSS WY MD L

3w SAe EarDL50
IVTRAE CAR LS

N

DAL T BNy
Vaibrii L RECY
wnt Bl
WILIGTR WL €S VP
)

u

DA CLPRALT “OU° 1oY pamw
HITNRWGTLE 274D

e onInite

- e

B3 FYARG § YRR JALEY Palc
P By EVATE

BhiDw F AT L HAY

TR
e

LA YEnm b

o AL

BAY THGI PN WL Y TR B TTATY I CabegA
CAALO

L MTTN

e

S0l AEE LR anYl
(= o

=CL WA

N L L

S PR E T AYIONDE #
U

LTIy

Y T FUTISY ARKSED S

Wby Zisaats

Qs TS
oHT* Y
P B
ERIEITER H

- s}

& ormwr
T avh 145
e ey rie

YT
BT YV
JMI 2P

RS LY

Lty
- W23TV7
[OETSY

Swre-

'




2} 8Q \QN paieQ]

== = __ AT

!. pouifig

FEASTT N duﬂﬂn;l)DC,ﬂA.A /d,ﬂ(/n.mﬂ QWY g1

' BT ISTURDPL DI Son dany

IEIE MO M {OT ML L] 1L v CUEdion powru “AOgU 3y |5 SR (56 SgE J0 RIS
U0 PUP S TR T 0L SIRR O SRS ST UL POIES SJOP] DU FEYI G |

[RCENMUNTRIGRI T

NE RGP P Kun dues N g SiLp Y 0T Uar L g U0

PALLIE ] $YIOE ] A0Sy S T S vt S8 NG

{170 po o _—,u_
A3PAT JO SUL0)) (LAY PUIsiAi
Arrmmy P ansag 16 unesy 4R Wi o)

G1GT 10 LROY

RV TTHTIRN R 1 )

OEOLAOTD PR | NOJ| TOIpSRE) 3 ),

squm Seediuo ) A drge, Y 0 ey

SHRJJE J0 JUWNARIS

ek g e

Lraray U]

B {1sJeln
Loy Sl

Stw'2e
HT S

L ssi
Lot 29

thungh

3
ETiat]
oy garmneds |

5a'es
T’ ST
it
e Te
2tots
Srh's
£ XET
Tt

¢ hn'n O

T_.o Mrw_

1 7§07

K
REA
o)

.- ;i ———

O\MW\QN e \JG.N\ w.!p.Jf:z_::m
o
T

—

IO Y frut A 10) L ITAR s s ot prinaig]

SEVSSEP YR )
Tfmxd t.suh.\.:\_

_End_ S\uL
neyg
wezy

A
a.b(..q_ % ® SEag Ny

na.t.rqbu__\.. oy

adn Yy ..:.:22__.“ OGNS Sy

({c.u.d\uQ hhm.\
_.@..:,Et._ﬂ. k4 qvﬂxﬂq —u}unﬂbg

Ehd] WY P ol 13GNs sy

APWNY

SEISSY O TS -




a7y
A olic 28 waun

Al - Summary of Liablitics

b over propert e hocornant s

c arcenditton al se Zoreernts an  custo

DITORS

COMPANY CRI

. AmMaun.s puid 10 ads ance i the suophs of poods ot servacs and creditors clan ng fetersian vt il

Pyseasion

or Clis mant

Nofe Yo sestarelude 1 Ueds ors and wenndy @l crditors vndur urespuichase chaadd Jeasm
wime oF ecditoe

Lo

.,

<

uomanld
moosden
L
» | stimated Lot assits wsaulsble for profirentnd
g creditors (arnied lrom page A) L
g2 L
g >
& Ih 1 ahilitles
2 Prefess mnad cnditom -
=z i st b deficieneyfsurplus 8 regards prefurenth v ereduaars 1
)
2 J r
- - 1 stimaied presertbed pan of aet property where spphable (to carsy forw d)
5: g
2 & r.w} Fstrm ated total assels avabahle for floating ch g holders &
o
- ¥
E L
— b4 Dhis secured by Nuating charpes
=z a8
2 Lstimated dofivencyfsurpias of assets fter Aoatng ¢cha 1
h'
)
—_— —_ L
2z Lats natedd preseribed part of net properts whese apple ihle (hronght down)
2 3 PR
£ - I ntat asscly avanlalile to niseeered creditars 3
-]
) |3
{ L nsccuted nou-pretorontedd el nms (oxcluding any shertlall o Nloaung g [, 1% FE=) ?:dr. Fra)
I Palders)
g Fxtimated dofiowayfsurplus as regards non-priferenthsl credem s
| {vscluding ony shortfall to fluating charge hotdrs) L
- S t
3 . Shartfali i Aoatimg charge botders (brought down)
G i
dn M. Sk Fahmate ¢ doficienosurploy as igards ercditors L
\.Il-«\ - ) i F
= N Isstaedd and ¢ itled up ¢ prtad L ( ¥
Z
@ 2 Lstim ited total deficieney/sutplos as regands mombers i
& E
g
m :
" A N
< f1|.nl\|......j.l|i-| "
A Yignatsi A 4 .\n.uu;lla..l...\ Dae NO‘\OW\-v R
J
QL
;
v

! S NS SO SN S




e

ARSTAY

A
14

L aThlat

ATTEFER
wEHEe
LETt

Srasakenae Credite %

w14 - e ratw e o
LAY T BT g PES e L oL ek g wirim .
16 At BATY W Kt T FAn e ALE 5T ER Eyafnan g% g ¥ 1o e
10 e el Fhdewe bR TATRAL RETA [N R r Kug e G *
ST LR Y Lepmd barmant TUSEROLE nfuid, Nt wir A .
AL A G0l “n S e g AN MELTES oo
DA D RO 6 4t MR e FESIL0 wn Kwea o T EUY s -
MR LS Fatn at [t LA aa Saze teupLr
AmAMLEDH ET (LT res
TSmOt e d £ e ~
i T v A LT A 4
T # 375 ae A g A WRILEY BOLALIUN ren
Asprme a €718 e AuAy de- & -
HAgh IS o s ATNE (ARD OF L #O4D CAE My o ARG AGL L e R [
JVEPLLZaE fLE £SO Iar AL VAR L8 1 - 1S ATy wu £t Ay
Lobat aopace "i‘m Y TRAGIEGIATE & yor i OGS UG £ e g T
bl i) T trwoa O MU - B e s
FLBlu TOC R L AGap A e Qfimm 2
€ R OOROCALY b, 28 ©t 47 ¥2m3 T T e LG FITNE Ty FmATAN I R ooz
FIRTR P-Lra“l 3 AET PN B RERIT N1 % A Bat EOuRL] ¢ fas) .
+ L3 AN ] FUE Saare Lot
-’»n:rmn-n At ke ST FUCL A b i Rl TRl e
I RSP Pote (e, oLkl 1} A s e
ﬂ LR T Ll oy ST ) L e o m 44D NN 7y - Nt
SAPNSE L (L0 M I TD WRLEW b e LTS Pum, CASTLE DT HGTON o
CFOELT Anct O & LM NEAY F W TR TAd LI RO ez ay — ey rvrer
 REOR £k 1 TB RSEN L) Wit Ensat mbuste By AlE (e e LINEEIC) 23
T T Lot rIgn PLagE i
rE S o6 LA UBG 1 TRLTR MLVEMT AN BT o 1 CVEOn A T A8 2
P UeLEETRE LD KOTAIMGE i 4 el T ASGLAE M) e LY w
fud 04 SRILON PTLANE E T4l
o33 Jl‘ﬂ WL 3 ANQHFR 2Ty IRl L] L R R e
A €5 Py ¥ B EUNE Qrie ity TMER PR Y T PR
1n l-.mﬂl.-n Amty i, Fafity LORCHIEDEY [ ] AN AN oA
fienemge 1o EUTERRUAL PR I BLTH RO HAVEY A5 ESER PIws w . A e
o T o JE A LTRATR VIALAE 18 F30 4 £, EH 12y fav 3 wsan Tenoty b L1y o
S AT T OMLT I aRdny KLwer 25 1.
£0Y Tk M‘-H T3S0 1OTY Wan um Lsis e A=ty 4 it
RS IS a2 nATHeT MO UL O TR £ Colom? a1 1 =2
GL-“-..H'O LBl N AL tea e W A il R £ CLAMTA M T AT +
CLOBA IVTEA™ 47 4 3 (wL*D 4NLEN Tk A Wik EEN sy 21 md RS A w3
O ETE L 4 LMZetny L et O3 52 inde -
Y5O0 Y7 gt L X VETE OCf Ta sty MDD WAEST TR0 LR LELF LS Y UKW 413 2 =
AAALR (b BRL T MPTEBYY o RgE Farke AEWCFRLN 5T T B T e Ry PN oy 3
SALE AWATU AT m sl € Fae LANT W ESt TELNLRTCR *ORTOEFLS MIULTAL LT Py Lo 4T HIeaFu L]
I WOERGRORT 1 F1Teram T 3TegRr T ) X w1 » a
R LTS T ST WOCH 1YY Coniarm e rd i LAY QST Y ETH £ 1ra LY
gL o m"‘-‘-.sr- ., b5 AE AL Ry e T i yaas -
T AL VR E S oY WALALCH 3 o GEXManY Db WS T E00 OGH BOML I EM o e
bl L 1ant ‘D‘ﬁ Geeiu e ALY B B T MR il
FAML tﬁ&&\ft““u_ i [RIEY Aat] [RIEL 311 B
VLE E AT ALPER I WOURh R OGERT HRO Wt p LXTAETEE 4 teumm t Eakbers -
AT ELTATIR ACAL Sof tr ey 0 2w KOt T e Th TR
o MIIIA CATER=mIE R ULE S5 AT GEATIE NOAL al o atn i P 1
Ll Lt Pl P MR R GO0 APRR F ARATAY R0 ELERASTRES B 55 FHIW Tt dG
L Y .ms.-lu'n LIS g% a4 TIMZLAA ROA0 ALESTLEN Sief*Lang o Wy fwon st g
SmaSTOR o £ #4342 20D g S WELLAG * D STRER® oy A0 ” et A e
ARG Ainip § 30 LYy vrey e A P ST 31 BY ed
34 m (v +e" ML Drtes g 3TatE eaml BOad I O A G srobuiex AL Fary iy re
P ey ECH P . £ e w5 D ORI [ Pl OmSt friday a3 "=z
WA w AL g Anrg TR
ol va 10 13 thalbian Bt 43 Pann + um M ey avzan
SRR AL L FASTUFR D AT 2 RGTVRARKE OUSTR A uu!t Ty WAL ThAR D3N 435 20 M 3U e
FAARNLY TANLEUARE i HTED 20 BT Al wEST Sy 5aty Y ansaza ey
RO ARG TECTLAE ADFTJMAT  WAr L HOUSE S aaie e ELASG a1 dagalr Tha1 2 G0
MU TN CLAn AHOULRAE LIE  entdoamia i Labe FRITDE ™Mo aa b SpAnky b ] LECIE)
ED NG D FROTOA b LA maser HEST 1O Lepld BIIZTAE Y M3 AT Ll &
MIRTAY ot HUNM M LAY $7RTET CARRDASHOGE Pagx 4x, LLOTLND BrIs Wi IR AT gl
L 1o T3 8 5.\!1"! 1A TR SR LY LOHOnN ATy bidk]
DAL EAE 1AL LY 5 LI AR NCAT WORLN AL, Ay Ty HTH T Y EL Rt Lk
it it e S 4 1 Moard AW QI e e
O e Fapoa DE AN £ aeLroRa "
AGYRE AT TORLY e S, - rEtcaD . e
b UMALEN HATDL. STURLCL AL ) TR 38T AU RS AT LOTAN NG [T
a1 54 KRBT e L # 0N ey "
RINSTA Ca PIOM BRTEGTTL UmiTS 57 P ARN WO AL HE LOMBGY G tm Wy K3
B LE BRI IE AL DAL L NEY D BN RIRS JHILD M SRS ROAD [ Ty 2 T HED L LRI
- o ~
COMPANY SHARLHOLDLRS
’[ [
Y : Details ol Shercs helit
Name of Sharchotder Address (with postcode) No oot Nomunadl claits
Shares held Value

Gl Cezp L

Clo 8l agedrax LE LIzl
“F5-BO vigim-e Seert LnOin WL 237 !

R NITEIIY

Dai

TOTALS

20fo1)ic




Ghaahowe C edney

ST ST aapng TR e aln 5 Lz mar e ] v narg
M xSataFatt Inas 20 rAT TR A B ZTT A e il
MR ECENF L 3] 0 Lipom pSTa% OnTi 139 Wb Som_y Y CCHTIOm et Rde Fi4 M Ladin LIRS R
AVEIWANTL o T AT UL BRI DN ADATR VTS G A BT ST aTe FLIONGLER RAST® Ml FT4H & remf) s, Wil ¥ e
A FCIPR SN LG LATS o8 MOr 1 CHad IGH SOUFTPoa £3 1478 fuhoasr 3 8w MM e 1y G148 0 ks cawn
STar e o ATA3 LLOmGE TR T LONT nraw SRR it don T
SCim L LTRabOne T TR e BOLY MG B CLYTLD WCN L Y BARy LAnEY e T L Frest e N MeRT [TIE TS L)
TN s 2 £ ECTa prencEy FHCSOUD STLE RS540 [ X Ry ¥ A
LA L LAFITL 3 AsCorty fardy AW R eACY T Lresg aye SRR D e RS AR YIS BALWRT WRE W e57 g SEEED
4 ¥ gy T Tt ST Dy mreu [Py e D ey i Es T -
1 Havnbuazer o T MY £ M WD COW AL o e Ll NN Ly Sl L TR Gt T LI S THRG W ¥ores bbh
15 TO A M bras e TICNVIRR READE R D g T KT 4 EChT G [l S By ey 33thite

S, LT AAreTalin 1) SA ey | BuIm2Ly A P v ¥ WL enGan LI - S T o b e
L4 RATES FHM G S RELT L £rrmar  EBANT T it e
LAt IVl 13 ARG L rr A Alfras M G TAVRSCYLY M YN FoabidbaTd} OY By AW 4
HATEL w1 LAT 8 WAMALLWES STALE W ES J AR ML FEOS (a4 R-aT A PTRG Yy ) [ YL - Thepyepris B dakan
TEMN AL AT e 2 000 AL DUNTR G L} HECM A PEI TR A Py WO ILTN CREEI LS TS oS DAl -y Ll P ] el bl LA 23 ot
aFA 1y SETE TR D w151 BRI MDA Fomm. £ S st £orey w uwy
LTI P LI TN Ve B LN 0L AL W C [ dwen AL e ERITL T




T L e Vs paqq
—_ =

i\jﬁ.ﬂlrxélﬂucgﬂgﬂ

SO P MG IRT nr L Sidwo pam i asoge
DIV DU WL [ SIR [T 0 10200 [

. /
7 \nw\\\\ pathig

U spsauui e pasuy aedwgd
AL RO (S
1A WA |

PNLIS L

YINL | IO USRS

UOURNEIIGAT U0 Seediiey By a0 W 0oz Sang 2] W o

—-;_._ﬂr: 1 —J"ﬁ: )/—.Gﬁ/l- _.u Lr—m -_.G sy nn_u [ I TR A1 HY

| ravg ]
{H{EC 10 C IUBAE IO SIM0 ) LAY G0N
FRUITTRNE R T Lvnurygy vaseg o uney 4R ) g
OsteLn) AN AT “SFOL sy 3T |

Mp] awrdee 3 A Y RGN

HEL T W

SIBJJE J0 UG

(2L ]

R
NN

- NI~ f»”q,.w 1 My , ST

i
SIOHPRI P IR 0) AQENE W SN ] o s |
e — ]
J
_

SRS P
x589 as (i CodLog
el Cul Caayc T —43
Hetrbieg PRy MITOLL
Fth'tE EEAs S
O LS 82)
SNH. q o
Fatsy ﬁ.M.xEr“..wn Canrny iy
.NfAW.NJ s L A \HLEQ

RN R INTTETTRS R RATITR T SN
+4 N0
e ﬁ_v%& oy y
{+ig2bl) ¢ 1
1 BN mp_m_J@ * pueoy pRYISOR]
J.II AT PN O UGN ANy
My
hLUT]

RIS

SISy O IrauEng




DITORS

-~

CONPANY CRI

earerpropaty i the compun s

b leasiie or co whtonal S0 aurocrionts i € s o &
e s eardered oms Lamng s 1on of utl

whitors unear bepe-purclisse chan

¢
oods or

!

0w

fodt ue ol ol

Yot mauy an ledy ail o

Nate

S

ot g

3

Lot g 1 ddianee o the sapy

N R U
et mmhny

hae of seear iy t

Ay

Prorarts of ams secors s hald by | D soouri

Vroum

ofd

Address
{weth pos woded

St

crediton

2ht

L

FA | aglluc_

s

Dae

Ntk of Cnedtlon

RSN

o

3
/%

Sign iure

+ .

Al = Summary of Liabil

ities

Ltimm tied total assels as aidihle for proforanted
ureditors (L ried Trone page )

I 1abibtiey
Prferents o Lrediton,

Fatimatcd deliooney/aarples as rop rds prelerontn ] o cditors

Eatimuitud prescesbd portor au propusty whiore apphio ible (to v ey inward)

Lstunated tot sl ssets asarleble for Rosting clarge hoddyrs

bl setured by flnanng charges

Estimated defivenaisaphus of wsets after Nag

pihu

Eatnatud proseribod part of net propurty whore palic ihlc througit dowi)
1arabassets v nlable W unseenr od exuilitors
Uprscusmed non mefinomest chums owdicding iy stortiall o faing uhey

huoldus}

Estimated deficiencysurplus as regards non prefononta d creditons
tovetuding any shorthild to Noatrag Lhrge boldu s}

Shorttall o fleanng charge hokiors (Broeght dosa)
Lstamated dofckeney/surplus oy g ards eredilors

Instied amd called up caprial

Fstimatud wial deficieneySurplus 18 tegards membrs

“ L

Lty 4 ?::....u ﬂw.i

-
-
=W

it

ﬁﬁ
I :




erEer gy
[ n_{ s
N

jaa vy
"

COMPANY

SHAR

FHOI DERS

i
3 '
N, of S oreholder Address (warth nasicode) No ool Nonnal | TJewls ot Sho L ehd
P
shires held i
! — e e s
' - ' '
N v
14 - - " -
i
i
i
L ——
1
.
t
10TaLs !
“ -
e i
-7 -
SiLnarin ’r‘{ Sy Dhitg 4 “bl ok S Rl
. -
G wsroane Credingrs
- o ara - Famtrs LYY
o~ ANTE w4 Sowrtom rewsst e WA NG M, BT st B lod 231 a0 -t
et LAl it oD LAY RO B S Profip, L STRCT GiAOIW TIOTLMD i Faens e L)
ADF L mtoAdIgh Ll 2 1 CLADME it RO LY SAAP | EE AOUETIAES T 3T UM 11 e gaa ) €121 Thyry b e Qe 3
e L 11 BT ALGUH T adn aPrRang '\an WElal RENT T A Tudl2 Y L]
AT ONE A SO T 2 Tkt s, DATES g WANEESTEN e v
#o LaTARIVIN o T FECUW L SOARE nn«suwu!m FFIstt Ly Y35 DM DIST Ot 01321 4 PR HIT AN B2INEIISLY Aale -
. .H‘t by"inh A7) ARG L HOUIE g o g § LR, bty %) AL TE. 3 bad ety LT LYY
] sENY R PO HPEL. Bl e 1 XML e "
FoiCm Tea NLOATES T SCERT £L M2 prn R e BIX T 413 w7
Bl 20w T N7 o8 BN EvaRT CoragnrY SR W g e en [fEInEN 14
Lo us Sws pemac SO #uBox 12 PRIT 4 M0 WOANEY WA FAEIN tAes 130272 u
IRicE Bty AT WG Adre ZAD Tt €73 aken [yt Lae Tam o0 -
i B4R ht'!'lu-' i H-r':nnh Sav el BOAG umi ARANS TR AP CY & CALLTW AT AL AR B ES4ACT 1an Laa ETTE ta,
A ML A SRS et -M"M. 11 ] I s e e
Sty LT .t 18y i A O N Ee o 3 AT et
Zatyre, 11 fLuRow oA HH ST H ag M
EREE T BT ELD AR & 4as0a @ By Tt P "
TLEREL AL DAL DI HE: JEE DET Y MIAD Coop SPYERPYLE 00 A ik 178 2 e e A IR -
I WA NS PALTINE BULERL Sad W wACi BITI2 1 faay
B EY ABAN IS SOV AR L) a0l 48 MUK SVHER LD Lt ] eIb My iy [
mA T TANRT AL Qv D LI AR TRl biG 2T L) FOCEALRE BT AN IIH k) .
CoL» 1 awuarec Le Ca Ar g Mo e ] £ 4170 apE G170 X oy
£ b ETEeT O fgnOI=3 SN T e Y ) aTD " S o R ey MR = X
TN tZ e Ty Cra ACHEE WA AR IS Sk e CATTLS GOm0 b 2:300 Aot © fremm Ol
LTS e s S 2 e T s BT wah FELO Gay el e 1o, Zoman s Wipda frer ERv g
KD VE WO AT M e oA W VLS Y “RAK, SeDug nay £3747E rurm-k-..m Tom T L s n BON 1
ST DO IO Y R SRR LD K ICANEA S N ATV LAy NP LF 51 t5ml -
TR T STECNEAGEC NS WY AT ALNTNUL A RERLT I Cwisoh -o-mk(.a-:»av o wer &
¢ IS e e £ DAL AR R STHAfrok byt PLATE -am-a P MASE Ty AT e ey e, m RV
PORD? 8 AR D Lr e ms-mm
MG -xp“i- UF T3 2 basnSr T LTIk P LD OETION £5F nnm mur»-um Eoacs 1y el £ ¥t st
Pay BTN A FTRRE CHaRRC 1HERRAN S e 1P|y L
e : *ap wCeris Sk g ke Ly LAATLOMA LT ST s
et LHTER S Ut 21 BT el mr 00 it T WAL SR PTR an o 3L a
[EIT ) LA aLmWNS HATRA T DT 1y a3 TONECAE L2 L) vy BTl e Py o
AL ) Iy e e LK)
PRI U AT T Py wh, s 101 (L [ En T -1 o AT
Zamzmg 3 e ST AZan VAT D -m ek £T1AL e gLy P © 432 a2 [
s as PL Y T N ik [Tl 1] DG k< rtoark €4 iy H o
St LA ond o ma™s mbowiy wm.— €7 e A“l" g e L. et Loy
e T et g amOATYY L LT Rorta LR p)
EE o PPty A WER? Dasvych rartEs . g e e s )
FEmdn FAdegal ™ AT Y RERLE favny R s 4 DGE TP AL EALLNE W1 M wo
R S A 1 v« ST TR O PLRICEE 2 OutTMs LIratF L L 1 14yr e v r
omnAGENy Ty (AL U] or {1y L1
&4 ELIMISEMATIN 17 [t CAFSI 0O JT TRALLE[aTE Beafily C o+ sy "
L 1 B rtya LY NDFSTACE sy M9 © R
T "lpl-ﬂ:" +omrE wamage W 25% 0 T & sy Ok ML AT V] 2 MR TR Len e
L T C L] T [gum PR
A3 agem T TEMEATE Lomar e 01 Mand M HE TS
- aymimige Teeig WatcEes Tam [ X1 craweye . @ 01 433602
. CEaz s WAC X 13wy L3R £ a8 L
[HmTL 4 FuraP 8 ok wded L0400 €3 aenm Feaa Tasd ~
B S FURTS e TE e FARAL A IR ©.% R BT R 89Y ¢ @ e I
- ! WX ad ok 3 A7 8wl A RUAY AAWERCEER T VIR 3 desnar panl o o 4 a
A "‘lll'wl" wsl POpOT !”' wr NSTM‘“!Y' - AUARFF 14 MR Ty LR L
LA T o4sCh PIvi Tt AL et [t "
- T% &4 BT lo-m- s TP warenLL umr: [P R T vt sy o1 ey ors WY s
vab,e 0% Wb fEL AT i -] € e mp 848 49y 2oy AWy Lhiwd
-~ + asL OWRCar L " LIt s u o
LTI AN PLTETS P Mnvest wa T T Aw T e 1
ST e AR BT Taagend XL MUETER WITATE Rppennyg ey O MY g )y wn .
Hore T TR CE AN MO am [ DU daadid 134 s avr
NAEIPNLY g T hakey wLeTUHS i AL g e FAIT P o
P T I YU e Sy oy wnits ¢ T P
€ 17T AOVE e g L FEW Y e Py s i ¢ BTy I
« P ESE A ) aLed GO 8 et R Py Sttt
LR oS A0 Tut @ VEHATM B2 A
R ] @ 4 Ay TN L HEAT TR e b SaCRY P I g At B e
~t A" sy (LS -0 e MU (LU -
Ly oua ThRas ALy 4 33 yen
e L IQE VMGRI T ar RLLE e B e e e O U wraa -
(Rt Byrahagird mWe T FLaf B AT L FAn LRIy [ZECE In
- PRI XS T L dandalal T TR 1
STHLRT L mEme e Lk AgaNieas Bara KD AR Dawa sisn ) -
4 1 % WS . F G b ERTSr PR T [T TN T e (T m eeaw = A P




Tlaganouyse Dred, vy

AEOT S Ay TR PA G Lt

MU gadt e R AT TS Bl R ALl .

BT arev s~ baraar getuey FrE Y A T e L ITCANTS

COT R RSt Ve a (AL T l) R G0 R EL A - 1N T YT AL WATTH R B N A e Y 1=y )y S

£ gy Thrued 1 TS S Y ) 4 TRALT FRITYR PR ChA ST LT G LER T 2~ MAami nerw, =

a W Ty Thes N, ERAEEL Lestrm, P 3ty e Be

Y # NI enTeL A TIG YR AN BT DO e T i e Wk LDTnan Fhandr  Eve in heca ar =5

o e R T L ] AT TuCY L 8Ly o eimia I 2 T P e -
FA, magd_a Db wRA TP ACHEN BHEL 1Ty s pea E-L e T EPTTY ST LY RN S
w ogr e f 1 wE s DRy ALY (T3 PrEN i L)
v eI 1y T M ewr B 3 CF aFAA Ll W LKL A AT AL BT D ki) [ ey
C oat fora v e TEON S NGAG ST Cabn LT iTe € Pracy-rie aar
bt R TR L T - ] Tanyl & il TogSrdi® aarv Lo BT
Wk € R e I 1 [ P
L N 1A B AT Sasmyut L gemer =
g AN AT P et (W EL A3 A F v LA PATTAY Y 4 ~pabeci el P
At L THY we oF 2 r AT FT RLS et T ALY FLEY OT M SEEFG e T A0 L MLOT NS et T
¥ ormaldy AL TeALD SOy Lt Al il P bl Ty [ Ie =
PRI RN L 3a3PRe 3 AARETY itrEam

s - MHM Ao LINE R UL




=2y MG\QN porg

Mlll.ll — prudig
P

»\MO%OW /4 6AJ/ fﬂ“(zﬁ(/nvi REDRTR P

UOFILIESIRUPR P, atLto

W IE 0N AR QAT S IRL L] 10 S AUPEIET PAUTT JAOYT YT 4O S1segie i 0 Tudmnes
2GR0 PLA DR Q| © IR SUPYC [ UL Iy Y U PP S0 g 1T A2 |

YIMd | Jo JUIUIEYS,

gonrsape P Sardwed W eg) 0P 94 10167 WNE L1 S5 U0

POHIZNT PNOYESI0] | e A Sampray [0 ST IR Y1) A DINAINS

MQT 10 6404
FIiuny NPT Uhe )

I Ju quey g}
YOUsH[ {0 2EIMOT 1 Wy
WS TR £300URTLS ST [0 1 3 yBijg
AP Y

SR060LL

1yl Susdiroey

PALIGTE | [H0]] O3 U0 | ALTpRIY

“King

£Th'hhy
‘1 C
Tt ILE
{o /2% A

¥ al A
“ti'g

to2'STa

)
b
0y FULLS §

1 e TR LN
oy 807 Na = i

5z

' rrh
e
Zti'tE
L0’z

718

tbi’sz8in

(zs1%8e™)
b

Awrdwo y go N

TRESLFLL]

SIILLJR JO JUIUR)LIS

by

w0

SIOHPEHY [LBUAYB I J0T GLIIE T STNL {01 Ui

SINALPOF Y30, |

Sy E..\uuuﬂt\h

TR D
re@fl TPV

A2g

uey

it

Ly £ enmpry
Comnmprayy 2 vyt

ALY HUIL DY O] 1alquts spssy

(nm.u__bu\.& nﬂnwn__
n@\ES‘w T pua) pPy%ad)

TIPS PRy O kg S ey

LAY

SRS JO A TILInS -y




\U:\\co\QN mey T e AURT Y

T}
1
3
T
ASse gt iy Ser )
4 [
i (Lt
3
N
3
v
.
.
3
7
5
]
.
RatiLIn A RtH
R I

B 13U Mt £P 1T 5 stpdans/aouasgap (g paeungs

iy do papjes puu panssy
sinppray sparia se saytd ik OGuateysp porruinyg
{uwop iynaq) sivproy ey Fugroll of [fols

{s22pqey adacya duns oy o1 [PJarers sur Juipn)axd)
saoppasy peapsad-uin sporiar e snydaas£ovapUap pait winsy

(~pjuy

ARamiy uyeogy o (ritieys far Zuprns) sunvp [riuaayad-uou pRInaRsLA

SIBNNIIY PUNINEN O JuNIuan SJSSE 0],

(umop S o) g mgdde wigw {asdoad 1w o wrd pagusssd panumsgy

s¥larLpd Suneoey 2nge assT Jn snpd IRy A FUIIEIP PHBUNIST

$9fin 32 Bumnogl &g paanys $i9q

S23pL0g Mt Huurog 4o HAREN AT 513 [B10) PHLUNISY

(ur sy Ausen o) apqeotjdde wogw (uadosd 1 Jo and pagusad puewns

SI0JIPS Y P ptiaangasd spariing s snjdinsy (auapygap pareunisy

= QNIUD e R
[EHITLIN]

(v ird wo g pi ey} saoppad
[rouy HJ._dha- Jop [LUSLaRTEAL TN 1 [H) PaIcuis g

San QeI J0 AdRwung — jy

COMPANY CREDITORS

Nute, You st inchude all creduors and 1dentity all creditors under lure-purchase chattet leasing or conditional sale agreements e Lusairers

cla rirg amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or survices znnd creditors claiming retenton of Htle over property i the contpan

DOSE2ESL00

3

M

v b

v

‘ Date secunty | Vilao als
greh

Detanls of any secunits held by
crediior

i
L

Amount ,
of detn
£

Address
iwith postcode)

Samwe of ereditor
or Clam.ant

DEE LT ATACHED

Zolerlio

Dac

Matlire

N




COMPANY SIHAREHOLDERS

St of Sharefioider

Address (with posteoale)

MNo

al

shared hald

Nonngl
Vaeue

ol of Shues L old

!
]
i
i
1
H

8‘0\1 GeoP 1o

clo M3 2 PAETREES UL LTD
-Fo WameLe STReeT, Lodme~ vl 25T

Z

z.

Rignaruie

e

TOTALS

Z

20/05 lic.

Aczdemy Creditors
s reve by et
¥5e3 s BLACCMISE (AN e etk
OILON  MEETH LT MO 2571 W LIAM ADA D L0
AEET ADEPT RLELF UL TS IE (OCK TS RSOBUNT LRARE 1 RRIDAR KL%
s ARFIALTE CAWON LMo BTG § G DFC S ROAD AALT RGP
A ANCE  Adarce Uinpilaledy L13 Adabth Hmbs Ligrpabg B
s AS et O30 A War Rad Viwledan
sakis RARIADS R FIL3 M'HDNI Ay WS WA
TR IEAFM BOIDNGG I ABLED AT AT BANDCATE STALET
8¢ aAS 12T GesER CUSTIUER BFAY CEs PO E:i L PREST BY ADAZ
Lkt POOING SFAICES MTLHNATICN Y, JIRMILENN] [HF WETUENT B3 HOLT
BONcAG  EIAmG ELW LT LRtagy WO R L ©
BOWARDE  ADLLANIERES DEFRANCE LT3 M T o et TE RAk ATSTEATE
PhmaTLbAR BOU TLEAR ] LEALED ki LOMOCH
Q% AAack by eEx & A% ahE KD
a3 BT A4 FAS BT 47 LR 1-~T ] Carteey
[ S hat] L g
4% . BATHaGAEMmat)
[ WRIT T G AR AR

DA S IC LM g mar Provesyn Cortes D
A1 AL CAREA LS ERAT o PG CDLAT A A TA R WAV
aalTh EATFRND un.nmm-: 1, 1T 1 TAAGRS B P ARd EAVEL Lanp
o T30 CIFy A RSROUGH $a3*F SO UG RAY ORaNDA SERVIES 0 MLOTALM LA PLAGE.
D0 LIS PURSE TS LT el
0+ MY COapEv § DaklG v U THDAIAS LIDRE & “RLE T LENDC 4
e i pamy ZAKEY " ELEAFORD LTRERY HINE B3 M
[ ] DOk Sk Tk FHANCT BUTASTIC MOAD CUN AL
5 GTS  DWEST STAPGTIS QWO . 5" S Brewt
(159 LC0 FUAL BalLRs 3 A bRaROEA HOMSE THAMLS ‘JWMFJ\
LDCAES  LOGWRS COOLWATES \lﬂ nm
DTS ST EF 0D LD TR IE STATCH “\ﬁmﬁ*ﬁﬂl [+ 04 843
o FORGI TRLLDSWY FRIU ThBUSIHES S P ans G h o 0RA
LIALIY  ACDIREY FIDALTD £1 FLDOR A AITCIK ADAL WHTW\"N
T Ragw o TN o R
ne 3EMT ERE -;mthun ET 33 s Ry Lamerm
15T LA ERC 4 e *ard Ures 2
e O LAV'W"!"- ICOINHB FERA A SE ONALW C USE
Lo LAGED R M TYTHOT CAMDEH Hutress o Rachon T, sy
L 2PA WanTaa LTy FHAD 4 B Tl apa CITTRELT
LETEE LTy LdRE S Mk AMTCHF_H LaSE it
BRTAT EDM AL ALTH D BB F CARBDNEATPF iy HiFix
BoELE s LsQuiveaMATE hAw AL W C2 L BTAD LI HOAS
Fa B FERTTY ME FOLBTS 4aY AVEHIG TR
e P &GE LGP SATY A& d TO BEAH P f4 FARKLAAE FL ant
BV Rg 1 oppeeuur ML ¥ Foarr -3 3¢ P Ay Noas
s P . B g% i)
mats e H PN S mA M ODax | CREMCED T FONCAORT LY
ter Ea E0OP “CL ALMCATIEN M1T) N AW Tlke 4OEE STEAULADLAY
o~ IR YA NIRRT D Tt PEEA Y AU CENTRAL $ZLLEIA®D
3 LALE Sal A SE SARTHERD P il et od FEYs SOV GARGE N
L ALY fae e foTER K ety Franm Cae 3 e ey

ma o[ HATTR AT QBN 2 TYARLS J\oA".F \J"UI”SLT Lg 18 1

rE REOFING AT apprcan WOy

&y ERE A T U

THRTT LR €Lt (R TR nERTRT

a | AnEsA SN BACE
' A ORI AEQKT 3 LLSF1ER
AR %+ bey SOLESME GHT R ETE) P PR AL RO 15 Ko

EUAC ABR0ON PARR AVZohA
BADGE
[T ]

RENT
Ny

WTVERY BLMRETS PAS
CHOWELL
AR LEOX ROADAS TR

OHDCH
(Lo ~=13
Lentan

BGREA NS TR
TOh

DT
LS
RS ESEX
L

Mg TR

R SLANG INOLS AL PARY
Aphe Sewe)

DUt 7

RO

300 flat

AOWSFHTAE LAWE
iy

LOm Sl

Levarn

it

TOTeCG

BT AL Pal
VAL 1L

14 T e Margh i1
£ e

W TOM KEVHES
w«cr I1ef(T

WO
FRNT & VASE A F ReARNET ur'il- t.:w{wclfr.(-d

wh
LANDS
“hrwny
INTE L
At Pacldat]
[IALRNY
AN TR WA 9T
VALNTLM SOMLR TAT 200
Bye2
LAl 4
srasep
s kP
GUIS e
Crom 18T
bEssy e 11 Ker
14
ART BT el
i)
RIwt 2
vl S
unz B
b ike
i
WEAT IS BRad 53
Qe ons 2
BSOS (U T
a1 708
v Tamy v aa)
LArg ]
i
A ISICUE U AGIe B0
(L2000 Wlie
#o IMET] DIHC T
# g
ofs
LR ]
s
il bl

e 1VREY Rer CL9,T
L

T Gh oY 2ae
SO LS WL PSS
gy SR S
Lt 3 LA RIS
Lo )
Ao 2T e

Lkl
TMITERY
N He
Ladry
Akl

[T

(Rl

o FATe d1E0
PR
(S F N1

ISR, 8
L ST
TAARN I
{45182
[at Lok ad
EYRE PR
ALY NS
LITeSIE 8
(FTHEETT
Al
£7aF W% 7ad
18 AR pcAl

FYLESEY )

Lyt
Lu Mt
gl 2] 1)

AN ada i
CZAMHT S

L2 i vee?
I G
TN

Lrchn ot
CGLE BT 4D
L 7o nA

D845 €309 MT

SO T4a
70 I e

Dreed 711 sy

LR o]
CISENASNY
[ Lt
0 e m
¢ e
OXALITIT
orEN 22y
01438 Yeoikd
03618 A4
ST et

Lt T BTN

011 3 xart
CYROY Y &
i LN
0z ¢ 3
% 10uy
253 1 21 4

(R -7 g

pemra

Tl

1987

trn

RILLY SraLisw

[(EL"

Trmcs

ety

Nk

Pamehrn

Weherdar 104

Dl




< _1..r~ N & | WL e

SIOHPITY E:._?_..._u:_ I YPIE S SIDNST RO UL LS

~ieZ[%e Mn:w\ N pal s pain oy
4 A . -,
T + pauiig .M m;.m.ﬂqﬁ u ..“.mw_wmi_ q\f&dnﬂm&aﬂﬂu
i hT%s A FaaYy L
PEE NN TSR ..\vfdr)nﬂnmv QIHLTRTL N e T Er LY
e | IL1Re et
WHIPIMUILDP Par iy Aurdwiey £aZ. i ' W H\ ¥ e KL
] ) e . fh'blz | AoneiT c b
QUL LML [ I QIO MWNE LT3t S ALt dingy po B 18 0qe 1 O SHRKE S JO JUANDNIR L9 1018 aLpA T JLoy]
MUY DU AT [0 IE M ST O P IS SHYE Uy PIIs SI3U) a1 Y1 9a%[aq |

=313 Suntogl o1 Dagns sesy,

TN RURIUERELTN

un e S ey Landutd sy ey M SY G0 aung L) 34U

bz Sedh jebzze Y%

PNUE PUOF) ASNA] [N | AUSPLIY O SIWRE W1 0 S JURIEMg

w23 L 22, <G
(26 tge ) p2 12002 <57
|aznesa o 1t g btrr'0N) e
SHISHT [0 AU jEA0Y Ay P rysod]
010 I 6L08 UOISIAI] AT HUTHYT) SIUSNE 10 00 3 YR
AU 3813 pneTY M L]
- 3 3 AT P g O RS v sy
SHOO0LE PRIV PIG]] SHO[ WO ] AIIprays B snea
0] paTuIs ] o)
[REBUHENTUSERY Auvding) 10 ey BTRY

SA1EIR 10 JUDWAIR)S

SINSY O A TR —
HES R REE | 4T UM




SLunty £

Vahie ot <

S MDY

gen

Al - Summary of Liabilities

| stimatual
ol
8

R [ - —— — ketimated tot sty svailable for proferentid
credien s {carncd from page A) .

I Labtitoes
Preferenti d encdilons -

lvver nrepertyon the coripan

:
&

Doty of any seeuriy hebd by v Date,
creditor

Estimated delivemy surptus as regards preferuntiat creditons t

stimated presenbud put o nut property where pplicable Qo e frsards

I stimated tolal assety nmlbible fin flaating chvrie holdery L

o Dobts sccunad by floating ehaspes

Erat

eharges 3

1 timated deficieno surplus of sacs ofter Toar

Amounlt
of debt
£

- tanmand presenbed pan of ne: property whure pplicable (hroucht down)

Total waaety avalable to wnsecared eredilots i

COMPANY CREDITORS

Address
(with postcode)

t
Unneeured non preferential claums (Ovelading any shostfadl to o ng cnage (1,3 as 153) 101,38 a5 151)
holdersy ‘

Faumatud dosaenev/sorplas as regards non preforont d Licditors
(exehudhng any shortfall to Aeating charge holdors) I3

~

\ Shortfafl to Roating charge holdurs (hrought dows)

™ Fatimated deflekency/surpiuy as repards creditors +

] Tasaed and vallud up cipird +

bstmated totnl deficieneyfsurpius as reg irds members i

Signature

4

s pad v ads mee ol the supply of gooas or services aved erediors cumang rewation of b

[‘:1\\L RLTINIS]
o Clamiant

QUPINIE A0

Nare of eaeditor

Sofe Youmustirelude afl creditoes and sdesh all ¢ editors ender hire-pushase chatrel easing or conaional salu agree nusts s cus o,

| SEE LT ATrReMeD

W

|

H

+
Sipnaturc WAL D 2 Cwm ? iz _

A

£




COMPANY SHAREHOLDIERS

Name of Shareholde -

\ddress (with postcode)

o of
shares held

Nomu,al
Valu

ey Clouf (D

o ma sfgerees o Lo
FE-BO wWemele ST (erten, wilt 237

Z

Z

7

FOTAL:

'l-h'i\ _:.‘&\‘L—G\ -

S rure Daate
Azzdemry Croditars
uetunrd [nd i § o ] ok s cormant e
Wal » BbCK HGSS LANE SCAR ARG LSerEre LAACE LRET L wrsa tiitangl el ad
BAIRC -oo-mnlll.—u: »zrm Rl ] Tew a
ey AOFPT TOEFCY FLOOAL™ NOLETF LFHMAN  TLRORDSE i1 S “EhT (873 1M 511 g
ek e uTE ww-cm rnxumuww 0ack L frrer . x
A Mt Ataece Duypmates M Aeenn Heuse Maartau & Coren Lhwstire C@IPIT OB BN MK CATY ki 502 LT
P ACSATH P3G Al e mons ™ enpietiry i BW SR T B D2 t3ar 3n1d ) Uy
i BARRADALE E328 Fiire MATTTO kOaD A RN NEST NoTORS DINY] MET 1209
YT E ZEARDOD MOLOWG | "-A SmiFIELD ST T *7 SAHOGATE $1REI LA ) vE prtaTTICEN o tse el «Buv Iramia trh
$ICHAS  MOC CAZLS CUSTORMRBISCENF O ROX 12 PUERTLEY R2AD VORSLEY MAHCHESTER  WORIUT (MY XN 3]
RIS OGNS SAMITEL MPLANAT DN AL CORMELINNS CERFATI N T 55 40 JHE B ACABADON #as, A AHUL TALNONSOMER TA JPF D153 44217 D1E T3P I
1IN MOCoeS (v LD COMPARS ™yt DPFT 0 SRR ET AL CAENDGE LT TRV T CI70va LS "oy 1N
FILAAZE  BOULANGECESOE SUARDE L0 LICT A MUNRATTAN IUSERESE AR WELT GATE L0 WA S W TN 70 v T g .
FIICIFAN G AR WG SAIES PO DO Seed LORGN ZEEWR 23 57 #eS) ] 4143
o PRAE RELY PO BON 117 ASEQAD Ken TNIHED B T0wens 2138 AT ey ary
e mm.neos (s M3 BOx I Cratminy Borey Luts Wra ]
e TEHOAY s/ lal Loig]
i m Ak Gad S ALY a3
ATNGAY B TSk GaX 125334 (1)
- b PG A B3 et Pracicing C O bt [ B perll] a3
AR CAFmABUL E55 RAVEL L™ OUN COLRT TS TATLR war nmauu- MESS DARK DLkae CEIPRE GEM di1vaby rar 14
LT CRTER G NFETMENS D L 1 1A VL DR wald o W, LAM EmGATAL AN axy 175 4¢
LD DT ARG G VAR TE SERYVIDE  LOBRAY Sl BEAVIS B 3 A O0R LacLnis LACK FAVELOC MOAD HASTIGE LAETIAMAIK  TNM NG O 16X Ay 137y
€ From a oM e LaLD W CLTTCY yRLAS LCTC0N YOV I o e 1240
iy L0y A palmn T ¥ T WA A TEFEY G0N LIC L F O Rl TR 7%
£nar Dus TRES 3¢ TLEAF DRD 9 TRE W g LAk WIS DANIRVE NN 1
e Ofu ZF €5 paanCE HAAST2 A0 SOUTHALL Latvrs LHIL XA sea 443077 2244 e E3l
LN DREICT SEAFTIIY DRDON 1 Sandgue Sy o SEMRE LN 6N £ i bra Ferer 8 14
o TC0 UM W ATERE Fab DML A HOUSE THAME KD AD0LN 1asr BUCH MELIAIZ  (1es 2210m EVHL{ 262 baviiy 2
FErARS  CDOARS SODLWLER HEW WIS A ST B2, TORL I 5 WHRSTSUSSEX  BeléS3 CUITY WL L] it ) 10
FUETS 4, OTTy Lo Qeepaanld F 13 Aok B OATION SIE-D DS TR, EYATE KO NGO Piel ) - S TIMAITIMY S LT
1 FORIT MO LTIOR FUERNER 1SS ARe, WNLLAA ay Lo REZAULDIMIE i3 QRS an ny THLWL RS e
LE - ELT LN TN - MO0 avd OC1 ACKD 3T SRAYTON WYX A TOE DM AM Hg 4 i PR
» 10 Ak lieten Mootk Lane tamten Scme v w Yoy “abanl 3 am i 0 422EMIE 1
SEIERY B REEEIYLTD AL XD A Biwd onttar Liveme QA iy a2 oA 1y
Lt L WL COM 10 Brrwary v D 1, s AN TR Ll LRIIRIE ] DTE 231 3370 Fact 33 g1 1114 LR
Ao ATTEN LI gL T e 1] FESN L T fiesy S DELANE T RUAL HANK DASHTSITEE RS AT KL G1136 It AR Can ~
- e ke D0 $ETIRTL O G 4 Dursry Rty Senlion et el e Sirpet Lirireny WIS (DG MTa L4 U oA
FRTN AMEPA | TC TUMLG A BB 7 T3 AR Crawesr Smoan L= IALE ) OIS 1417 0ALe 4331
GaTRE A OMEW o A RS o1 WL IROH LANE. VT Lk ity der SME WSHMC2 042 Sd a0 [
SNTAT SONTAGUL L0V ORI bl 5T EET CAMRDAMZEE FuL et LA (S TEE T ) saa
R AT L ImEY L T AP LA A O R AT HTL UGy MO 0T LAY [ L rd CINL T4 3y [ B ITEC M
s g TN AL ¥ RO A ALY AT [ ATMETE G o
Fdedrp Ll TR S e LD o AN GE Py FARM (AR Favan L0 ok Sa LTI Y a w67
» PR Periorrees phow Frod S d Ak Pao Royp Bavr Londm HAIN AR T30 e iy A3 w1 2 e
-t THEY B ¥ WSt RS LRt iafecra o IWTWAIL e DTS DR s [ T8 =
PE L Py AnL wotast ELE TR -~ 1~ A1) DT GR | L [Z1Y1Y 0!9-" TIOANY Wi nr
L=l BLIPL IO ASSIATEY M "D Nt ar e 1 Rr [{- L0 cEvon oY A [ v E T £ e3esne g
wn WDETREL ST NP LD LERtRst @y Evab B YT AL A SOueRL Y L :.!4-:& q139¥ kg AUIDIEEL 1 (181
ol CAsDt SUTEITE PIAR LS LLF EV ESNTRY Samvrl Valgampcy [R-t%c AN SARW-d 007 av M b LLIY
MTEER S zamBuomes UK LR o Zhetrw Qam 3 e kn 3 1ok 177 s gy R ~tr30n Sl e W E2% FTAY DS a4
T 3 TS VATTRAEE VBTN P narhit TEE D eg iause T CCH i Whitsa w e
ta . T BTADET TRafIL HLTLAAINER. T, MTCHR e 5 OETEA N apony
r -3 Ty TLENG 44 Fi F7Fd MACE & RERT LAt ik [T EFSy ) T LTS
A L MET R OO “HIHAPE GaTE LN PTG S, Ll aw [
“ResTy 5 ORI 7 (XN FUL P RAFCE Tapt wabal TN LT AN AN [ 4] Srast Wl B RW i3 T ) o
-3 Cam G LT FrESTEN fre 3T ranin (i
R Y HEV SAFIME M Mgt m—qu-m L AT MLt Yy oreym)

Detans of Shares bl




pra
T— s

- 1w -
.\vﬂ.’,ﬂﬂ /r& nm-dr)agﬂ(/mw /00(./32 e o

U0 HILPE, PR32 Attdwind
WY DCP DY QT MNE Ly TS0 furdice POLIHL JA0QN DY) JO WITP| 2 G JOUILIHPTS
AVATIOD PUE DILI Y R R SO RPOUNERIS S U1 PINNS SI3E] DY) v 34703q |

PO JO JURUNTES

ULREIT IUTEY PO Lurdios DYy P M AT dUnf L] g

P[0 R0 UNGL ARDPIDY JO P ag) 0] ST IUSUNTY,

B po wata g §
N [ My rany

01T 12 608 B Lery ) Mnsnf jo Unony iy
IUIE ™EY 1IN0 My
SRHLOLY PRIANT] 130 DANOJT WWOT W Yy

g Aurduin, )

Lurdie 3 ju Ly

SHRHE J0 JUIWALIS

HIIE ALY

GZ U

Q:.NQ\QN it r\\\...q w\ L;l“PW..:s..:Ev

Gl /

- Vs w x

s1op N> _1_:_.:)._3_»._ 0L OVIEAT SPWSP [T08 RIS

“gg8
Ezntni
InZES

= .wm.
22
TLET
A g

tozlize'h

1
LY
€ POTITLS §

SIASL PRI OL Y}
[y ] \l.ﬂu\lt.h

ety gty o
Lty hhi —a T FT L
[E.5 3 ¥ oyt
Th L ey
AR 4 o
ohl, Suge i
LT 4 AL g

5160 TunE g oF NGNS LY

CEEERL | pupr T8

[y =2 e PR (eSiSEe’Y)

Iy

brbbafe | LhRTIN) PR
1 AN Y PN o3 Pl ey
TA
AL
SEINSY

SIAN Y RO ARG -




T T Ty ma T I

e wunjrdiy,

e —
- ~ o -~ s

-

vz)

ESISes’)

]

T
AN O]

?i%::.rl*

s oquine spaniaa s snpd a0y 8 Y agIP (RINT RTINS 3

|ppdea dn pajes pue patss]
SI01PAI? span Rl s sapdinsy (unagIp poiringsT
(uwesp iEnoag) <pjoy azrys Twroy o1 PIUags

{sdappy vhaeys Sunrey o) gejooygs fux Jupnpdo)
Sa011 P&y jrindajaad-ron sparitas se sogdansy e gap pairiwnyy

{~J 1
SUPID Aunetyg o) raLee)s Aun Tupnpae) swi )3 emeuagasd-uou punsey
S0P PRADIUN (] AQEEF VE APISE (U0 [

Lt arinasg} apgeegdde azags Aaduad o po ued pogursaad paluuiney

ST HUn o 4931 SIS Jo SNpAANS/ O LI pon weisg

saitreya Bunroy) {0 pasesns g

SIIPHHT LIPYD BULIrey 303 9Tl 11 SIISSE (RINI PN WIIS]

{pay wiop Ay op) e adde suoya aprxdnad 10u Ju und paguososd pomsiisy

23031 J1udad)d spauitar s <npdanssunsp pareas |

Sappry _:____qu.*.:——
RSy |

(v abed 1oz poLLwa) vaaRpaLd
1HIRda a0 10] Ae{T AR SLasse (P PPN 4

SapIIgEr | Jo Aawung — |y

COMPANY CREDITORS

Nete Y oumust inchude all creditors and idenin™s all crediiors under hire-purchase, <hattel Feasing or condional sale agrecments i . usieire s

g amounts paidin adyvance al the supply of eoods or senaces and creduors clamming retention of tile over properts an the comp

POSSESLION

m's

T

Vilue 0% sueurs &

Name of Shareholdor Addresy (with posteade) No of Nomil Detarl” vl Shares ) o i
shates held Valee
Yo LT Clo M@ 2 Eadres UL Lizd a i
o a FR-BO WICmefE ST, loroeed W ZST 2 Z -

J - 1oraLsy 2 Z
<.'l" T
/ / ;
Sarae LTIV ove __ 2E4DR (10
}
Acacamy Credilars
“rur N e _{ et Rl ol —r_Coo . T T o we_ur
Ay BLAL < ODES Line SEANLE WO cRrTRY [T ] JAOTRR QM SR TS es gews (Gt e
ADOMIN RN EF ﬂ.c 1331 pr_iats ADAD LOKIOM PN WK T TIMT MEy T
aZ gt ADFPT TE ECIUL TAT F DR 77 LOUNT EPMRASE  TUREROGF WEILS =ENT WS Mg E L ST LTt
s FIEDHUTE lM’-wquu SEMEECL CEORDACAD WL TriakeE FOw LEraon Btz mpe 23 Ma 140
ALALE  Aance Crapossdin ) Aianct House Mardeid Bure Cwnn enrn v CAIEUY Gt dLaxn T add pa 20 13
Aua s v s w Lot SWIRALe, G2 P ASR 220 #9a7 3308 tw LTI
] RARRACA,E 2ol SIRRIDALK FARRA WADETCHE ROAE HLALCO 4, LT TRZY W OV RS 13 4
Jennt HAFCOD AGUENIE TANLIE D LTT o7 EANDIAPL $TRERT M IXWE (A YOy N Yarn FELLY STARIY =
JOCOAS  POCGALLY C.OTOAMEM IE® CEN 0 0O N PRESTLYY ROl wWORS b manCrASITR  wIE AT ot MOLXR L3
750 ROORRIQ Sy TEE INTERNETGHAL OO SHIONS wn-mua e3i-Cule B EKBROS* PRI mozik Tobm ONEAER TAt I Qvazd sl Tie [ PE]
&= FOTAMG Cond LI A S HOUSE DFFT PO MEYANARKE  WOAD CALpRDGE CELEGL 0746 T I ERLTY ]
v A N2 B AIGERTSOF FIANCE TD [Ty umrn-msmu' PARD WEST GATL LOmAL L Ld sk 1 00 vl rrb YR
BIthe L PR CLL RN MRS TOBO% ey LEMOON IEEWE R GMF vy LAY 42D 13
2aars BRANE ANCY "0 RDA 272 A§4FL8D ANt THROAR  Cux) pnears NN TR T Tacy w
g~ T Bag AT PO RDK 14 Enrontey Swrey aL1I A W
ol
Lite]
141200
P iyirers Pux Carry Dushger £ 257" s By e
TATA e (36 TRAVEL MR an CT 18 STARTY Wyar WA LA BUSHEDY Bl DERAY OUX HBE PRI L1133 9y - 14
LaTERUS Tl WENEEL LT ) ravibRs iDRADK SRAVEL LANE THIWT | FOER 36 ADTY BIKY 30 b5 b e
SITY R EAMRGS VASTE ATAVIED S0 LAY FNA DAL LEMVIGES  3ed FLOOR LaZiha FLAZE lumuc«amn Ladtak 8 EAGT NS TN BO D em X ach Frh I0T A0 Ky 1T
O L T ) o CLIF TN VAT Lon e PN O TN Vbl
EOAMYF 4 BAGKDH 41D 1 Faont s, L3R ATREST LORDON K1t 1v] ot ESINE Hew
DAY CAERT 5% LLAFDRD STRETF o E FLIS [ cal Irasa  phro Mgz mr
of1 ~E 38 "Rt -M:nm.o !cu'\'ml e 2 [ 1N o7 ) [ MAe eHIPTY 144 » ~
TR RITT REARESRS DRl Girvigau Sheel Landom EFItUE (At TORN (2] L] ncs S nrey
® E£D PURE taTERS ou.u.mon HCUSE THARTS mmwvﬂ‘ FEITERY Db TROESR B4 9T Rabiy TN
Trsase FOLARF D00 WA A HF b FredRs 1 HDAD LHEOE (04 AY SEA ST BiEs  BRAERA ORI MR CIYENN b1
T W Ak e A Y U %) BANRETE B KT THAOWOUSTRAL 16TAF2  STAGTOR Dt TG TAIE LTSN TR »os
Lol Ty a0 h P ICVIEA M HESE hasim, ERALTIA WAy G BEIMORDIANE U3 puaasn 152 Loy W AL
S CHEr  FOMDREY R FHMLEY 3T FLOGH TAVIZTOGK FDAG WEST LAAYTCH Ot e IBPIGE Y Er D ILE 958 433 114 30
ay EY YT og (™Y safian boky LR Y Ixd aa a2t & ol FIAE L 13
chvm A P R MERYLTD £ 53 Saerid Misd u,.a-n LT Al 130 Yy e W o
ER VA FETOLY 20 10 Sowmary Yand LG E wires O1EL 1 3t 51511 B Prhdcd e 100 47805
- SACTORFIRR B0 L% TED &R AU mmcu_n FRNGSLARY TR A R -nswﬁnccr_-un., WL MPEEX G & P P -5y
- DN BOATIH ) FLrY a3 Re kTl Tt Argys Tveat WDV | 7 I 68 Thrd S auzng
it A ERALTY 13 VAT Ak AUSINESS PAR A crn ul Fubomte TLIPRE LAY L s [T
"y - TR A sASwelEla L VG R LANE TS MR LAY wr LN BRlALT [RMKT Y £irl,
o 40 At VDY AT AR STRECT AP 200 S0 E Saf oMY IO Fad gnt 13 4573433 el
e SRR TYFagR T PaRd LR COWR ASAD FELR ShOAE RIS ENCA B ANKS WP PN T TG R TSR LI e AT
KT O] ) AT AvICUtH INETT 45 101 psesi LI b
FaLaCEHAE JRAFL WU 470 REATCHTE FARK LA T L0 148 2a N UBaR 0™ A ATy "
- Primzory derd baet LMy 3 I Pire Hore Fues + rpar HT IR ISR A O I e
Y RD EL M ALl T G RTARME - th o wCNIE AN T KRV IRS  omne IBRTD G 2ty 2a%1) e
€1 R L P T 5 Odd e | SREATINE AR o) CREEn ESMEN I - T ('
SICFECQUE YZATGY or LT Dt ARTow HOLSE STEANE R Ay wrers o Uk Oy LAl giecd #C3 00 E3* heyd g 1A
FIPTANA L5 fL TP | T T AR MIX B ENG CEFTRAL SO By okl BLYT W VN EY Pasn Lt & S B9 30 [DITR s 4 L19hy Wy HoMn
e 5 W AWERSITHEIS NS WJETRY b¥ wrN L ENT 7aRs Uk hrraalt [V BN AN LR 200 " o I
2 % FedCaw b ausmt W Lvrae Jna 143 Floor jue g 1T 128 W R Rgad tamn Zase d  (FIW4t =47 Ny s le
ae T,y sk -:, !,,,./- LT MK L ATIRLTHITES, 1 RO IM P ha T (RS0 B rEL
rEss TR Pe-rOADES & RELA Dt AN PR ¥ e . G KE S b B kit ey
ra - n vv.uru- WaCk sTeelY o oy ey 4 aw AR Y Fm
CLC TR A TR -] ZICHAF O AT TFC ] wITiL T H WY PASHA UL 13y
™Y T pLal WATLaL Vingt oy 4' LoABT WAFART s L30T DR (=200 THVEUL I by TINT 8B 1w
a o aBeFrT POHCK] 3 1E JESTEA bt BMaph (121 00 LAl i
- e T ARA I G AKLCCY (AR P han =) TASIAt MNP IATREL i




T D \QN L

Mnnnllk.\ull nu.,..'.e.. B pratig

S \ ALYy oK FEAINY nur 4
PR VR MY

uonESIEM P Aurdiiod
IS ER W00 W L1 S SuBgiind P 2 g H 0 e oyl 0 NI
AIAUTOY PUT WUE IR b QL NIRRT SO MEITTS ST L PSS SI2NE WL AN |

Yy ju uIHEIg

LOUPISRIEIRL 1m0 Auvduio W 10 0 W47 0N L1 10

et &u....:J UNT JO 8PP F)) o) ST INLDPNS

fttonsa o s )
(e Jo T8
B2N50[ 0 SHO0J [A0Y UOISIAL]

3QUITU 81K 1500, ATy 3 1 sng (o o 3 ylng sg g
i N 41 §

Y61 UGy pamur f deeany oy

Ixpuana Alieduiny Surduws ) 10 Wrn

ST J0 JUAUINLYS

T wag

67T M

’ $ELESE.
T ez | see
FIIRE Ry
Q1 i
OsTE Lol
e+ =o=g
O+ FEESRE
Agigg
CEITI4e
NEx s rned
15EEEYy
o— |._| I . .
My RUTLEY
03 9y 58 g

GQ@G\@ Ee B Tt TN

b Rble're
“ERYITL
o1
[#low A
tEnh'g
Qe

f.nﬂl«\.\\..&l.\\\‘l\
—

RIDHPATY [ERUd I 10) A[QEPP 1 S IR pTups ]

Mk T oy

e, Joth YA
i Anan\ubd__ o]
[T e =

LML FANI R e
EIHIA iy

~H

4?&% Tt u.?.»&n.w
Camn vt f

Sarey Fameog op e nlges spssy

DNy
rg__mﬂﬂj
A7 7]

A2 PR 01 RIS Spway

NALRAY

PSSV I Ay - Y




Ay — e el
.‘U_\N\.u\.\.uN 24 < = S
Jll

—

~

,mmdﬂ.wﬂ

TPEHEE P2}

T}

wd

t
WHew o)

PS¢

s Oforanl spacilaz we snjdInsAup AP M0 prBws g

(ridea i pag ple pauassy
SA03p3a3 apiriay o Sopdans {UEIp payraps |
{unep nfnot) spjoy s3ump Doy o ) RINYS

(S1apioy iy Huncoy 03 (re)1a0ys sy Bupnii)
SN TAY [PRBI T d-U00 spanian s anpding {waap parmnsy

(SEploy
Wi g Suneay o1 griags Sue Jupnpave) siteps Euasy ud-non paunoasug
LHNIPAZY PIINIIND ) ARIT AT S)3Ssr (PJu |

{usap WSaomg) ygendde Ay Guadoad 1oy oo d pageosaad pa.etsis g

ey shupvop 1n)e siovse jo sngdans;UnNfap panwsg

oy Hunmpoyy &g pranaas SIG3()

sADppY 37aryd Yugioog 20) AN 8T MINL [FJ0) PHCUNSY

(P41 o] Aazrs og) S[gejdde 2zayw Anadod sou Jo wed prguasasd ponatts 4

S1ppad e g ed spaniiag se sepdais AN pUPTEIRS |

SIVTIPAR J LT
sager)

{v i d wngy paresd) sroppan
P Yadd sop Jorpear spsse jriel pRADNS]

SOnLIYRIT] JO Lavwwng — |V

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note  You must include afl crediors and sdentiiy all ereditors under hire-purrchase chand 12 1sing or condibonal sale ugreemerts ennd custoriers

claming amounts pud 1+ advance of the suppls of goods or sertices and creditors claming retention of fitle over propeny sn the compam s

TussLssion

\alue of secunis 4,

Date securny

gnen

Detarts of any secunty held by

wreditar

_2fesle

[R4LIN

__-; -
—

StEnature




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Skarcholeer

Address {with postcode)

No of Nominal Dutass 0 Shares he'd
shares held Varue
ETEn L8P Slo Mélx RETNegs L B P oaLD e s I 7an
HoLonGs LIMITED FE-E0 aMCEe STREET, LonDen] Wil L3S 300532557 (321N,335 Laso aa#:;?«_. of 41 corin
9,328 B 6 erdvmy dhwes £ Al coar

Cysen, O C.u’dj wr of et
2100285 O arideirythae of ool

Signatur,

e

Cin Cooup Lre s

HNIERNS
[Xu L pged ]
(Y gt
LR
FanGe

“eTS
A DM AARK
AQUAT KT BSC
TRENTYSIYLEEDS
QY oy ALLLRLTD
DATAADLD U Lt
L9 HBURGH COMYTHIEN BURELL
DT ITPdS UL ind
EDGAR S COMR. WATER
R AEMIRFy TN
ALMERT i
qLoBAL T TD
W REL ERp= AND CUSTOMS
023 MENRCGRAMTE MO
TZANATIONAL PRELE CJTTRO B
LOCF D CORPARES N, ™D
LONDON MARKETING COW
LRA VDR T VIOE (RS
MANGCT AR Lid
ZOCLP& Cr HARSETE.SL™D
R.ELOHALTE
FLIEWFOQRECT T
WELAG JALCT
STOAFONE
=L .Th

e | e

& QUEEN SOUARE. BELFAST

4 WERD ROAS wAMBLEDDH

ROV HOUSE 8 SOVERLIGN STHEET LEEDS

32 ACKLANE LEEDS

v ATLRLOO PUSINESS CENTRE M} WATEALCO ROAD

29 DRUMSHELCH CARDENS EDWBURSH

AUMNGETONY BOULIVARD HALML “ON IV ERAT.DHAL TECH PR
HEW WHARF EIGHTON ROAD THOREAL BY SEA,

8708 GUTHERAND ROAD LONDO

1£5 PARK STREET BAMNKLIDE

UNIT 2 SPEEDWAY INDUSTALAL E5T CAWLEY RDAD pATES WIDDLESESX
GEMTRAL LGNDON AREA 13TH FLOCR ELSTON TOWE R
20 OWLING GREEY LANE LOHMOON

THATIS WALWDRTH ROAD LDRCON

CORBOIATE KSK SCLUTIONS LOCRTOH ~OUSE

ONE LEICESTER PLACE LECESTER SQUAFE
XOWELSH ROAD BUROWG ISUATE 200
CARDLINE HOR,SE 23 HIGH HOLBDHN

15T FLOOR 11 HANCRAR 5-WILT

W WAR'ETTA STREET SUITE 1579

NEAD AVENUE NSUNDIGTONE Bulligss pafty
PO HOX 219 LEICESTER

THYSHE 3TREE TOH

TELL LD CULENS ALK

TOIALS

3e4,053,235 |3z B335
J—

Mae ZQICJE‘}!C)

cots
LONDON

¥ YORKSHRE
LONDON

BUANTYRE
VAERY SUSTER

LEMDON

96 LUSTONAD
BEEVLS VAARS
LOw2oe.

HOAS faM PA 13044
LCHIOR

AFLANTA

YFCML

DxFERY RQAS

b

"o relegrcne T _rorr s’ T Td
BT130) §207 668 asgh e 5
FPAB MG CED T s3T CIS ERT 31D WL
L3 A 0113734 2222 C1 324 U255 4er 0
(21840 £11) 234 O C14d 142 994 M-
SE1 AL CH) A7 O5L6 €20 7033 0570 RLLY
€ RN C1M 473 3866 Cidr4rany ¢ 173 5y
ANARKSHRE  GR2OBP CR4 BCO 3T 4d C1498 125970 13653
Bl AT I LA CAITI AR YIS s
€97 AR CA43 72353243 €549 71 5250 o5 14
B4 530 1ACY nas el ] F ey Y
UKD CI30 848 1010 CZuy el 1001 2
LONDOM ok C207 847 4202 1772 5 €y
ECIR 0B G217 30 7320 GZ0T 3168 TI8D Wik
SEAT LR YT TUe-2W\3 Q07 1 <Al 41711
~OREOr ECIA YAP 0137 513C000 0737 033 ity 101 766 W
WO 707 EIT a4 200 0207 43 4042 4362 as
JNTEQ STATES BN 274 887 1590 26157
WCHY DX 02D %424 2.00 C2d 7621 24T Jeeran
TOHBURGsH En2 D4 0 3) a5 IR €13 44M 1452 aman
ysA G4 Hx303 1406 524 197% > 874 550 151 M2
Ba23 gRT PLAOLH 2629 LER =)
LE3 T DAse 417 0$37 N34e 113 (NG 5
B 5 1A 14 8s
REAGAG RGt 7P bt 5% asa vsE o




Q_QH .w mv gﬂ..u ?_5
[N

IR poufig
_ TR

\ﬁﬂﬂ.ﬂ\ /4 nMJCSrS,D(Raj :.Ufﬂvcfnﬁ@ “ureu [0

ULERISLRILIRS e Aurdwns

QY1 LB P oI Q0T SuUny L] e sT Aurdmos PRUTU 2A0QT ) Jo SI0Y jo 3Y] )6 1T

ndwod pue my

1) 1" 2 S0 g Fo puRtE™mms SIE U1 PATs IO s Ty) wagag |

W uFen s

UOERSIRIIPE PIsa Auediainy gy 1w 21ep i *B10Z Junf L1 1 20

patarT GReIn oulg 0 SHTHT 24t 01 32 ATy

{uron pe wumt g
GIGT 10 7oy

BHINOL |G SLBND {610 ‘L]
UMD nenf 10 uno Y] oy by

AL U WY N0 Y

£96199¢ ponas | dnony a01y

Iyuny Lavdiin Lavdwsr ) Jo awen

HEFRAEUN

SAIRJIE JO WIWIITIS

ol 7Y

AR
L8z | bbby
FRUsE ..m_ums_wm
Sz asy's
£eh'? tE+r
vl e
— ---
WP Y WIT A,
at LS | Joogt

gy .‘4.ﬂmfim\u anruig
L

Q_nﬂm—_ﬂaﬂ.dﬂnﬁ -

IO P 10] IGE EAL SJOSSL [LI0D 230 I

swst paingaugy

ﬁltcL tte..u.\un_ Mw

h\hamcwﬁj%\_

n\Hufu\.

Lt

%vz&)#“U k4 prz..\...nu.\u.?«w

g dumopg e elgns spossy

SELYT P O DD Sy

r_‘.///\

SPOSSY JO A TUHIEIRSG — Yy




ENEE: gy WA

— d

Ao g

7
h.«

C5etherzg) E:Q.aﬁ
T

L% *hEE T ) (1.4 higtey)
.

AA0QIUHY AR 1vEM S Shydans; CAEvHOP [P0 Pagrws )

[rndia dn pajres pue panss)
SIONP 2 ARt T sr sNRANS/AIUNIY IR PN UTIST
{wmop Wiz} s1pey vRsrys Sutey o) [riBayg

{s4apjoy 3darya Hunraf} 01 |{E3L604]S LUT THINAJITY)
SALPYO ey tadd-uon S se sad s AoRL@aE pyewnsy

(s2apoy
Aarys Sugroq o) [ryaays sm SIpRpsaY sy [aaapssd 100 pandasugy
S0P PATNIISUG 0F I IRAT SPIRY IR0 ]

wimap pinoag) apg pdde s Auadoad e ga Led paqussid pacanis |

s ey s Sunway o138 s105v o WnpdanssURRIYIP PTG |

eadteys Junroy (g pamiis sigq

sappazg IEYS Suntoy] 204 AGENEAT IAIT [FHY pATWNISY

(parwang any op) yyeandde s Auaduad 1o e urd paduaosud papain )

saoipnad eu g apantiag snosnpdaos oudtsgap pacwns |

WOHPUT PRUuTUg
SHMYT

(' ¥rd o 1) preiies) sepa
11 111 0] YYTHP AT S13Ne TI0 PREENSY

sapitqen jo S - |V

COMPANY CREDITORS

Nele Youmustunclude afl creditors and wentidy all wrediners under here-puschase chattel leasing or condivona) sa’ agreements and L ustomvers

claming amounts paid i ady ance of the supply of goods or senaces and crediors clummg retention of title over propeny in the corpan s

POESL SR

3

N oatue of seer i

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

*ame of Sharchaoldar

Adidress (waen posteode)

MNao Of
shares held

Nonnal
Value

Dettils of Sharos L, W |

oo

Cro~d CZLaP Houomies

clo MBI TAETNELS L T
FR-FO WENCES STPEET LoD Wisg 25T

34,053,235

20,191,335

2O, 000 crdinerg sheet ok Ep e
B A50 A erd e honr oL 41 car

1325250 Shrefdt
iy XD C eretumdusions o 41,

% 100,235 D ad nThers f £l 20
—y

TOTALS ' 3053,2351 32, /H,335
1 1
=)
- i >
Segna TTe /..’)J%((/ Dare j"‘:[': 3‘/‘2»« !
-
i
Fiza Gsup Creaton
A ¥ narr ¢ et cola o nlh POt _teate
ALL o= AL ED RISH Barl 4 DUEEN SQUARE, BELFAST B1110)
A" dl ACUATINT A5G 48 \EIRD ROAD WNBLEDDN LONGCN SR BUG
BAFE 2 is TWEUTYS X LEEQAY ROYAL HOLSE 28 SOVEREIGN STREET LEERS L3 4DA
Cifrias t Ty GWE LERLTL A7 JACK LARE LLEDS ¥4 YORUSHIFE L5111 SNE
DATAWNG  JATAHGD LK L@ WATERLOG BUSINESS CENTE 117 WATERLOQ ROAD LENOCH SEVEA
BT ECINEURGH CONVENTION BJREAL T4 BRUMENEUTH GARLEND EDHELRGH CHITAN
i0E EDEN STRPGS UM LY 3 VINGETORE BOULEVARD PARTLTON INTCRWA ICHAL TECH PR @ANTYRE LANARKSHMAE  GT2LEP
EDmet FOCARS COC. VATER MEW WHARF BRIGHTON RDAD SHOREMAM BY SEA WEST 5435EX BN ERY
pREwg 4pb Fh JEMBERY TR A7/65 SUTHERLANG ROAT LOMDGY E1T Lo
FLiat T L ERD LI 133 FARIK STRFET BANKSIOE LOMOCH Sty 80¥
G.lma SLOBALORTIDN LTD URT 2 SPEEEWAY INDUSTRIAL £5T DAWLEY ADAD HAVES AODLESEN w3 Es
wFRE,"n 1 A VREVEHLE MO CETO D CENTRAL LONDCHN AREA LITH FLOOR EJFTON TOWEAR TG LUSTON AD LONDSN 3
T S ALPAGIRAHICS AL 30 BCwLNG GREEN LANE LCHODN LA Q00
TERRA INTERNATION AL FRESE CLTT.NO B T24-2%6 \WWALWCRTH ROAD LOHDON BEIT 14E
o LESCTON COMPANES INTLLTO CORFORATE RISR SCLUTIONS LOGRTOGN HOUEE B REYTS hlaRrs LONOON ECIA TAF
LURMY A LONDON MARKETING TG OhF LEICES EA PLACE LEICESTER SQUARE Lo e WCIH TP
LRa LRA ACRLEYI0E NG X5 WELSH ROAD BLILDING 1B TE 720 HORTHAM PA 15044 UNTER QTATES
[T ANGT PR L CARCUNE WIJSE 85 HIGKH HCLBTIN LONDEN WCIV BOX
[ OCOLPAK Y WARKETING LD 1F Lo 118 HAMDVE & STREED ELRNALRAY L1 ]
B i fhm RUILON LD o1 AR ET™A STREET SATE 2625 ATLANTA usA GA T
ELME e ¥ SCHEWRNRECT LD UEED AYEHIE HOUNDSTENE BISMESS PARK VEOVL RAZ2 2RT
Vir Vi W DIREGT PO EQX 273 LEICERTER WAy
VODef M L YOOATC R THYNME STREET BOLTCN IB AE
YELLC Ye.LLTO YEL LIE GIEENT WALk CIFORE BOAD AEADING G "Bt

ebgphone_ o b
Q207 0G0 4900
Q20 B RETY 020 6947 1149 Lk
DH1VII IDE2 NI 241505 aru
N334 0] Y 2478384 3and
XY 1921 4548 TOWN WIS 21E0d
D131 4TI IEEE N¥4 377 [ iRt
Chdam J1a. q SN0 1
DYITITORL1E €2 24839 12550
ORdS 230 328 DRAS 23 2P RLLRE)
020 T2 4E6E 0 A3 4695 135 4%
0208 B4 V0D IMs A S0 e
D20T GRT 4790 2 2MMI62
0207 338 1320 OICT 388 7220 T
077 X42111 101 1) 48D [AFRL]
€201 533 GO 9797933 13y RS RLLE [
0207 444 2020 Q20T 434 4C40 - 36245
QU1 213752 1889 20t
O30 7421 250 €33 761 34T r 243 d
DYAY 449 7928 o4 ary 4300
1438 424 1579 PR STY A9 TIW M
0ACD 94 2829 a3
pada 17 D92 EYTPLEIN LA
TaR

G220 453 44 IS



Q_\MQEN wg g, .\r ..PI. v vy

-
\\\\_L.ﬂnllﬁ. Wx -~
- i
Nnmn‘.ol&.ww .ﬁw\.n Ttz SHOUPAD (UM £0) AP U 6] st PR RTINS |
H [ 2307 prg Spmsu Pl ey
T SRR IR
) prunis
P ‘ ey DI P}
- . eI lbiz| BIReE'TE PeliyprAatiopnl
FETT N ,ma..;)(s,o/)o/)/ /Jﬂﬂ.r)ﬂd.j aury fng NNN.J <5 NN_thM. AU I AN
OWA.N Btz C3IIIHIA
A
HORNN UL P Suiduees ren's tEhg Lt B oSapanld  CENLX
MUY NP I GEE WNT L] s {rduion P 3aoge Ao Uy g o 0me OhE 0+S NP feuttd Y
J_a_&:._ou e Ann .:.c LRSI fFE J0 ULy SIYF UE POIIE 310 S IR DAd1)aq § uw\:‘:q T 1R _35:.. SLWSY
LILFEIFUBTRITRITR Y
oL pAIYHEY {dediee 1Ty P SEgE W0F £ ] N0
PORUET o3y BOL 4 Jo S| a3 o] oF JENETmS
1 &% o vz og)
QTUE JO L8
DNISHL J0 SLNOY Ay HAINIALG
L3quEni a5 v 1hn A1vaury 3 s jo eaon Y21 g ug e WY AN g 133l S
1 7 g Rt
AT PR | oIty uong wrTy LA
OF PURIH,S | i)
- - 1ny
FRELUMERTT Agrdiuny jo sun N

SABE JO JUNUNL)S
SEIASS Y B A TCIEIIY —

fE] L tan ) 67 MeN




- !
= ! ‘ \ {
= I
= b
o« m
S
& ]
- E
¥z £
A
= m. e e
—_—— —_— P m w o~ - I
b ~ a =
[»] :PmQ\QN (] - ] umrnig g 2 T
) gZ c %
) ; sz @z
- - oo [T
28 | &
[
m =] - _
7 E "
— =
[
mmﬁm\N ‘«amw 3 SAM[LE B SPIEE AT ....E..:&,G:u_utun. P30 PAjENnS g W. w.. |Iu.._.. O”
= =
TE & ..n_
S£6%1 %$) a‘untwﬁmu feadea di PaJIRD puy panssy m rm m & mm
v v 23 b= M
f ﬁuONN 3 SA0TEp 1Y Spandaa sesupdansy aunagop pacwisy o' oy Z o m
=) P L ;
- o v b .
{usop iinesg) wapjoq whirga Juncoys o flemieyy = =35 o4 =
1 - T E = =
rFetnec g ]| T {sdapjoy afarya Hupeoly o3 11 J1aons fun dupnped) m M m m
S8 vdz) SI031p %) |5 prradapnid-uon SPanEas a1 SHEdINS AP pREWINST foed <3 2
S 1t % — T
o oy S iE | i3
mﬁh¢ .nmﬂ...fd W&.n HES 23y haeogf m grijueys Aur fuipnpaxa) e g ispd-uod punsxefy o 3 ..m g3
=
’ = 5
Nm.n [ v A Ki SIOYPRLY PAINIINUN 01 JAP[IFAT S1250° 11 10] W [ m
=]
(mwop ghining) opgeapdde 2.ogm aprdoad 10 o ued pagusand a4 Q 3 M
y O t% !
=5 !
T — g
7 by Sueroqp 2E s19%e Jo SUAINS AN PP | 538 _
=5 3
<idsega funpog) Ag P s ~1gag) o5 w 8
T = - 3
§E 3 A
° 5 ~
3 S1apiag Ty St o) 40g UL TG $)ASE [rI0) palruI Sy - H <2
S 2 d
=
(i s acn o en) apgeajdds 2y aundand jou go umd pugtnsoad paiauisg e ...m
1 £3 9
T 9 o
Fa T g
7 s Epada Jenpuasapasd sparias s sodansy Cranyap pairwenvg 23 pe
s o
= NIPNPAS TN g ¥ m "
SN § =5 .
— ) ¢ - T
- ’ g 5
etz (v ed wedy prriag) saoypan ZZ 2 - MHJ
Fromaagaad 1 NOCeAT AN LG P Hewnsg Eg m g -
= E te 1J
e I -
3 22 €5
AR O v g m m © %
P | 5352 £
FSE | 7 2

sauigenry jo Advwwng - |y




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Same of Shared olider

Address (with pasteode)

No oof
shares he'd

CT Gloe

HewDinias L1t T80

cJo M1 2 FARTRETS Lk LTD
FE-Bo EMees STBEET, Lonoe~ it 25T

2053235

Sominal Deaalz ot §1ares held
Value
2,09, 000 erdmm Sharvs £ b,
LB 335 Gasn AcwdeToes L hlrem

1

AL 0B Eed s )i
i) Tm oo Cﬂr-g-;ﬂ'-' e

21002 O eednnn drw fbl pes
Py

Date

1
TOraLs i 34053238

32131, 335"

Signatuee
List Grng CR X8
Hoom ramrs
L S AL IS BTEH dAln
ADIET T ACUATH” BSC
AN TWeHTYSKLEZDS
STy CTYOWELLER 1D
DATAM - DATASCLO LK LS
=) FOFE AOH GOV, DNCICH BUREAU
EOL ECEN §PRMNCE LK LI
EDGaE EDGAR'S COOL WATER
FrrFYLE Fur KEMIERY 700
FLPTL F. 4tE%DLd
[ o) GLODA. CFTICH L*D
FhETa v Fis REVINUE AYD CUS™OMG
HOE FOBS XT-ROGAAMICS TLC
HTE M NTERMAT (A, PREAS CJITMCE
Lo DEMTDE COURANFES 111 LTD
-C HAA LONDOH NASYET M COM
kA {AA YORLD' JOE MC
LAn 4 MINGO PR oo
L OCEJDANSY JARKETHG LID
E AT AUTICCY LTE
S6A MY SCRENRYDRTCTLID
Lol Y] Y KNG I RECT
LOORTUME VCDAFONE
¥ELA DY ¥Z LT

Bamess ¥ oH

4C1 ECh SCUARY i BFLFAST

44 WE RD ROAD WIELEDON

ROTAL HOUSE 78 SOVEREIGN STREET LEEDS

32 HACLANE LEEGS

¥ATERLOD BUSINESS CENTHE 147 WATERLOO ROAD
15 DAl BARDCHS EDhBURGH
ILVHGSTONE BOWLEYARD HA M LTON INTERNATICHAL TESM PK
NEW V" HARY ERIGATCN ADAD SHOREMAL BT SEA
£7163 5 HERLAND ROAD ey

PB4 PARK ETRELY BAMKEOE

UNT 3 BPEED VAY WOLSTRIAL E5T
CEHTRAL LONDOMN AREA

DAWALLY ROAD MAYTY JADOLESEX

1ITh FLOOR EUSTCN TOWER
20 BN ING GREEN LANE LENOOR
224235 WALWORTH ROAD LoHDCH
LORPORATE RISk SOLUTICHS LOCKTON ROUEE
ONELE CESTER Puate LEICESTER SOUARE
X0 WELTH ROAD U LDI%G 1/SUVTE 200
CAROLIE HOUSE 33 MGH MCALDCRY
157 FLOCR, 1 SHANDVER STRELT
OV MARETTA STREL™ SUITE 3578
MEAD AVENIE ~HOUHDSTONE BUSHESS PARX,
PO B0 ITY LICERTER
THYIRIE ST2FE1T BOLYCN
YELL LI DUEENS b/ALK

2efoglic
[ wh pos1_code ‘e'mphonn, tuz_monzes Torer ba
871 30 GIDT L6 4900 26D
LONDEN SWISEUD  C20BDRT XSN CHIBGaT X8 ]
151 484 AT 22 CH11 247 02463 Ha LY
't TORWIHIRE 511 §HP TS 24 4200 NI 24p 84 3-
LONEON SE1 B D20 171 LERY Q20 191 0370 4 Hi5560
Ih} RN TN 4T3 66 He2ya73 3877 LEARE) <1
LANTYRE LAHARMEHISE  GYICBP OFres BOG TN 41 Cwpr 123 O rody
WEST BSSEEX A0 AR L1273 101403 DIIr1saZ 18 m
Ei7¢BH Ceay 220 2758 THSIX 5.6 21
LONOON 55190y U3 RG3 A6hS OX) M0 4R L]
LB 105 a0l 248 1010 DI0R B4R 1201 « 2E0
FREEUSTCY =D LONDLN W IUH CRTELr a2C 1arae
EC m Rl CI07 334 Tad 0297335 1y 1539 37
SE1 VE 7 w2113 CIT TN ARG 43214
§ BEVIS LIARKS LSOO IC3A TAR /07 61 6000 TISTEDCA N 1Y Mg
LONDON: WO 7ER DIG7 48420 D CIOT 494 4G & 162 4%
HCRSMAY FA DDA UNTTED STATES o1 4557 193 b
~ONRLIDN WCIY BN 020 7420 200 30 T3 247 S
EDINBUROM En2 vOJ 0131 425050 013 44 F4L7 g
ATLAHTE LSA oA D030 = 404 974 7873 LRLTLEAR R Iy
VECL ¥A2 BRT Ca3-CO0-MT9 W et
LE3 1YU DE4d at? MGOT A4 ® 2270 ke
ELTR 1AR HER
OFORD ICaY READWEG AGH 767 G20 445 san Tayiay




oy 1Sy
T -
- —
-
v

<

0§N0N|2..2 -

SIOHRATIPNUAIRIS 107 DJQLITE S E ) st 2101 PRl

QI Iof37 purq

SLINSE PSS

—_—— pauiiig

lsoz¥r¢. 930 F0URL

e Saz5¢L . STUPPY +EACIRS
MIET W SV s TeT (R S frig m¥wwm batdmn 12 Qﬁw.mmm o o QMM
h.m.\...ﬂ & 2Nt eIl s VT ]
unnLIswELpr parmu Susdiod Eeitg) IFFE | SLIE S0 TR
W} AP WP 0§ OZ dunp £ 1 S Kurediua PREEE 2A0YT A O SHRLT GO UMAPLS £t B+a |It9 4l
APYRIND PUE WUL |1 # G STREP IO ISP ] 11 DAL S SIS MR YOG | h%\&‘..m 1z S et Hm T2 R T Uale P - FETINY I2ux) 4
ity 19213 bRt Ty S S g o) 1 sy

WL J IIuReS

HOLE ISP P Auedingy gy Lyt :wp ~y3 g 10z My 4] agi ug)

PHILIT 230]] 2ATOJ] B0 | DJPASUPIIZY L 30 I M O] $Y WILTIY

LESBIZE L | LESMT L

1003 |¢ st 1oy ) . s o <
33080y O SRR EALY THN “'t) K =2
010c 13 10C Halstarg] h..ﬂ:i.u S2LA[ JO URD ) am_: '
JLUmU We 1Ira;) ) I 'l ¥ “GS\.M.\.&
UTOTINL PANWIT [VIN]] MNHULT UsO§ RIS U ) 3 3 AT PR 0T GEs Sy
Ealitan) ] .-.-——am/
aqemy {pvdnn) G dwoy jo s Ny O pamny' | g
SIS

S.HEJJE 0O JUNUIEBIS

P T ng OT TR -._.vIJ/. —: \ :Z_.n_:m__..tm - /




A
5
b
8 :
2 S
E 3
2= E
bt L
se L7
- Q_.\ %QM.QN “wig e anmui, m 5 =
& E2 s
o = H
R 7 Ec g
- 7 =3
2= g s
th & ]
g o =
[ =3 =
= 2 SR—
— Fco -
k] SO AP 1PI3E 3T and N {30 IP [LI0) PAIRUIGSTF nm .n..u M O
M 2 =
g0 L g g
epdey dn pajzg2 (v pnss| Eo g
\F ) e $% 25 3
7 1031 2 13 SPITB o6 SN [AINS/{UNIYIR pArLns nnm e # m o
= N
= E o
]
(o uETeo ) sespporg af g Futmgg o) ryjneys D m w g -
7 - = =
9 {sppoy 8 g Jupeoy vy jzizoys sue Surpnpiag) [ m g g
MRS N aad-gen spaeias e snidins; (3uangap payrwsy m £3 A
| o C]
eeqr & oo o -
1 o
(o 'core)| (voi'eor't) (spiey O EE gz
:qummwu:& ARiegs Baeng) o emns Ane Buspr] Xy suurp )enuuagad unu pamsosen g 3 m 5w
T 3P Ew
Z 23§ < °
< $%  }--
1 SHOMPIIT PUBIITUN 6 HOPILEAR S1Iv [0 f A =8
> &t
N -l
{uwop wEnoag) Hrenpdde g auadosd 1pu jo ped pagrssoad pricurs o 5 M.
ki i
& .m. %
= 3
¥ sl g Snarog; JNJE S13sei o Sujdans UMD pajewps] .m ,m M
v
= 2 o
saflunys Aanroy .T PHNRS SRSC) = * m
= v
i <2 b g
=& I
§& 32
T SRR VI gD FUNrOQ du) AR AD SEISST [N P tUn | b= W. < g5
a & =
2 &
(g Luea o) eeodde aioyw Suadiud 190 10 yed paguessaed paiewos § a5 ~
3 £s
= @ @ 2
= g =
7 SHPD 1Y (P3G sparEa se sapdansy Heanyop paunng m m X z
= A %
- E A
SIPOLE (CUEN LY e = Nm. 4
sy 2 W
—_— 1 g2 o ST -
v {A ddrd uri) paear 1} saeqipaan o =
[ e J6) JGPPITAR SJNNE [RI0] 130U | 35 S E r«\l-
£E B
—_ 4 E - g E fou
1 L s 5 3
W T E m p U \
£ ¥ W
P s E¢ ge
= 3 7
P

AR JO AsTning — 1y




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

N wame ol Shareholder Address (with postepdy) Neo of oannal Lotz of Shares hei
slrres hicld \ ajue

10 Mat x Pagrngey urL o
ETCN GO D | F5-805 Wirieze S1eer Lomoeny WL 257 2 2

= Toas | 2 l Z

Signnjure Date ZdOB/I’C)

hearweisy Titewes

s . wadrese oo cord o [ el s i d Fat_remte- Aty e
AGLAGE D LAME SUPFLIES 23 BO-M, EACHAGE Orr B OF DNOLNCY (-] GV O AN oinunmn afeen
X N ADEACNLEL FC DT AR LIAM RO LONCEN KW YRR 0707 285 4261 oo -
AnEpT AP MRLRCEut TD =BT FLOQA T MOUNT & imiis RMWLNDGE WL L L 976 Wﬂl" 15 W
ars AIEILTE KA SONIA, TERVNS 8 CAN.DPOND ROAD AL ‘s fOw LGHPCN .
A LTl A MMCEC 1”\5“1(‘ L ALLIANLE 40 MARSIE LA TR Crite e | Jhaddad X0 2y
MOYPE AT sLrs I3 4 WEST ML D4eTTORO et ErR LT L 7w
WA My - Lllnu‘i\.‘ma_s\ll T'D w1 MCRATLEM TRAR W LI ATE LRI A3 T EMAM [AION TG LA Fo7 2
o ATRTY AN WERY BOAG [T Ty 02 Yt THY el o
ALY S Nu“unus SuANPE LD Tl MO L PN D CTCRA ENADL ARD B YINF VALLE ¢ FaRY SOUBARL W UDLAYDE R T Gl LIS T et
50 43 DEVELITUEHT LD T CYFLFTREE BLG CERIVE ELITRRE AY PORTr a0 HERTEOMDL- G TN 4wt AL
vkl NETE wsuastwutvnp S1Lvriat =ND L WEST (a1 A mmn e o
Eanart BAGICA WILEGNS B ZRANI LY ACAR AESTRLRY AVENLL NOGAT LENDON NIZEANS 050 mhwn ud 71080 2300 a1a
EAfhiLy .\-H\-d‘tﬁ:i \\t‘ﬁ(‘l\‘.\‘b 2RLLAME '\B'.[N’A'l-“ oger LT X _BA VRN TS Iﬂ\ﬂ-‘“ltﬂ TRESERT WO D 3 Ua 0 Yy TIPS, B Y W LR L
Py DHE gD BE YT WICN HOURE SULNG PR =Rai -1 vOmR YO AU G130 LAALGR w1304 EIIEM iy
L I L] IO‘ $Cua prRA !E“(—EE! LD SPAbras STRE T LOADO (Al ] o Tiaks g Eaka s bi L ds)
FAEIAY @ LT WS LBATE 117 RECENTS hacs adss ] WL ET A e DA M1 0y Barsz EH
LAY ER =ty W!:};ﬂc.al’nh T A3 A1 W TRET GRROEN v B FT et FLUS YaUDul. (et Il TE Ldedyn r) ST RO o TPORECS) LLIET
& S TOTA SERVI LS Cr it i £OO0N I FEEETLEY ROAD WO TY AN sTen AP DA TN Ttis ©ophay )
*0 ROL £pnay CHOOK SLAWRE  CTIARITLRM) GI01 497 L0 ity
) WK 217 ARG REmT THURIL NI Mears AIDEAM LA sy 0T
o R NEE NQab - LuRDOn COITOLT  CaA AR TN UOEFFIE  Am A%T
HHLLANA OIS N2 EARTCARTIE Ske st LN W W T B} Ekq QIT 4345 05 .
0 BAGALAAY [ FW 1005 320 7200 100 OFORIZE 234 hacs {FLomsans e Mt
(T A BT LOMNDCS RO TMERORT ¢ M OOLLEKY TTAEE  NTITR LA ozrp 3 el L]
AHTIRELREAL HON RS HIGH YT A VEEDABMNOATH alalid Wi s 9 Fecor on ML Ll Eial
) s i BENLSE I Ryl AL eEAT [t ENITOM 0208 BO4 AML €A 301 T "
5 AMAEY ST BUATLN WACN TRINT 1Ay oLt BY A Aum C1H 2raciy L
CELR DF i *+aocrag GULDwALY LOMOON € PR oranXiE g 070 T MAP 2ar
A THOMAS MOYE §TRZT 1OMQ0 w1Hr. 0 A3 G Wikl g Apmipa T e i LFTARE
9 STRATFOR D ARCADE T4 rGm g™ SICHY STRATRCRD il AT Q1o ALY L1 LS 44 R3]
Panw OAYFIL 1S AR T3 NZ CCEGAR SAT 4 T Cam Ey pTASLY ] HAIORD Gl T M L ey sty
b -] L MG IR EALLL B [T UL LTPMOGH INDYSTHAL Pir EASTILE BQa [T sL] ENwL Bagy 2RO P Ciald dalen Ageey AT
feeog AL E T PR FMT RF Gl W3R 144 SREr- ROAD BT LR ETER s el Blae ey we arn
[SEX2 N T o LTATE K PR CAFR W B0 LT R Y. -1 B3 pamMa g TN Laig
ta T P RMATIL ALY X LT LB T e B, YL ES GREEN AVERLE FELTHa M At CE8Y AOOS T YREIS) PRta Bl [ GEIDR D SIAEM AN AR AN L Logew PR
Z3ven e g P e 3ESE SR FT LY QrIsTARC WEAD DFFNCE COLLECT Dab A2 ) B0 “0upd AT Sty TS Ry B4R CUZES Sty CAT 4 a
RJTT | EEL DT LT LR AL SRR COT FATE LELE ROAD GREAT CARLITH nRLOUTH L EwR A U B ENEGNAN B 1z
LN TN Y 2 Ala, RDAY CTRIFCRD T 0N Fa 4V TR tevyoa b ZRpTY Y raer
Yas ¥ BALT DT T D Tt R LML TT FOWTREIGN HOLTE & T LRATIELEALT AL O C2e WEMHTAY) N BTG A4 Rl LT
Lo LILOTIE CF G CRDLTD SHTY AN B4R nal £ 5 nOAGIH AL #IrATE HELMETT ~aFoREy aATE 2 uianiuy FEL, g 70
[T LI/ OF B e b L JND HOUEE ST L G FCAHAUCLT4E MAHPTIT A LDy TRAIRE 0N Fhd L0 WAL (=)
¥ W LB ALA N T SadERM LT PARK + R A BFRIT ) (BT T4SE 249 a
POV PN G TIFETAL N FG wIC Ultr bRt A_EICES ERM AL 1THOM WET TN AL [Cogihat [FFIVS 1
Fa aa L4CT 1h 0¥ ngal AR50 MTRC LT ANDTS PAM ESLIL CHANMDGS ROA LN b RIEH GTU M1t CSAWIAIY A P Q2O e *
£a3 [V 3D PO RAGDILED 1PAE LU HPAREY A9 BC My [c ST I~ ALY MY R O A 2 EVrasal €5 dmg 1
i Preoma T ot FLA L RMENT CAETZY 1S e ST 0T L1 O [T g [P
¥oaatm I T ACREET BandqY 1Y s L] Au4a 54 304D FOUTEY e [0 e WITMES R RRIERS Trma LY
ey Futed b 52 EH Paci uswn_s BaKd OE)ICRA WA Y u.n':)n FFCAORDTR T Lile rnar et 17 _mae 3
Aa g f3a =F TMAE TTANAR e UL A% SRRy LadT b D YR T SO HOAVRDOG & RIET E L. ~ATaEr oW 313 um agtn Aot
Phi. s b FUECRO N TOCTRAn ) Lwit e, [Selio=sB RIS LR SIJa.'W" ATMEET [T N] [T R BT vEF MR 4 =
LEE S WSy P [ ST MAay e ownletr LY WS TR HONT DA B OOLHESE | wapd AT A LOMISN FYE YT PRI 2T Py rp;;a.g._,\_m P
N Fotrr ra el R LEESD AL TR Y PN s
L Ma3iy s EMYEL AW TN GuABAY M F RIS I RTRGL £30a ¢ Al By drad D 1% 5 Py 1H e Py d M N AR LTI TN
s P I ] 13T FLGSA Av FT_Dx wBan WLET DRAFTSN notLee T rOE 3L Y oA ;
4L SEIN & 3 M ATD £2 W WOt o SR, R (R rite TIOE AR | M DAALNTEN A H
53 T LA R (4 LD 122 PLTT LD sn- -1 [P wETMA XUl wrosed ATIIN M DY B .
L2 T A g Ga 4 AT 91 0aIGYD SToeET 1m0 CLUS 04 v APTAL 0OIELM -] Gy s *
P ¢ Setahc BT R Tt E T ALEW 1 ATPEST I‘Cﬂ'l.-lNDSHI!l LOF ™ B EES I 4N Yas I s b . daes ot
- 21 7wty tfa £y SEATEN =L * 1 3 LWATE kAl T (=1 1) PrCTT I | P CILCFE T catTue -
- LI r=| a - (T AT T TR MAA WIR GOAD LE EIRLFE Y BT e AN LA 4
FES Y FILUE L) -'L-Lrh"ﬂr\li A T CatRE ALY o T E e 1€ DDAk oL A oK [Tl £-0Y wa BFLE LA e s AW rIEG 4l ™ 5
- - Pl EURS P T A9 1) LI R L FINH PC AL WCDEE N Mg [T P T TR V3T LAY 4 B
el 4 AT u'\'&yﬂﬂa::ar\. - 12 04 ST LA W OA]) AELRIE Sy ADTLANDY PR Ty TR T EIRI™Nas SURYaITE 3 N
3 LPY ¥ aprare O €438 P TLANG H oLF P EE ST ~Jo 1 e 4
TS Lafgy, ey LD RS g orid ] DRI MNP TIRYP LY RS 4] e -
NS (Rl AP RAR R A I GOV AN FLALE e= Tl

Sz Y ¥ T mery ore




LT L 1]

NCOn I gL b
LIRS AR LT
B AKE PAR 4
AENT A I FCRCET LIS
Rl AT T

REFALTD
AT YL ALY D
LAER ¢TI, WA LedT D
L e b B S ]
uoRIELILTR
¥ ERTHANT Fanmoiry JC grady
WINTLD LY LT
stzetd "L
Frsga kil @
Crsgw £0
PALATE AATWIROL A IO
A ¥ AR QAFLSNALT)
RO
FianT S Aveart pLLY
LR L RS

15 EUVIRY L

wTER CILEME R

A EALTSCCIFEL GRATA

amae T SAVER LTS
Y e ey
ECLITE bt e

T L

STZrLAELRTES

e

SULYBA TOVE E30WILE L D
£A0H LY

ThLICTAALL RS AMQ LTI
o gnls

Tk ED e aTED

T4 KOCT TR

ME T g L PARTHS e wh
L O my g OC0S
TEATE s T

TRt CTORT fritt o O

T 5 Ak PACR AR 184 ok L
T AWML

b gphzer

TEE v o« TRAE AN HD

wr B RARYELT LIE

CGMIPATL

he 01 WLWLS

ROty B (Y

AT R T Aead

Tk P8 FOLS WO

£ WAL EY GRE ' 804
SEIPE o) T e ST
FIPCACE
1100502 £ SHEDS Pafn

1 Pwmora il e
LR

AUPE 1Y STARE AR
e

NSV ToLL TR maly
#OATVL A | TRTES

ST AY SR B
TR rnnn

REAR Y Of P ARTIt T
QLAM Py FARLLANE

AT Y AL ZMEMRT
AL B U RN [ETAT
W Pase

PLADMNG 2L POATLAD

124 LALCORTS BIAL,

a1 WS NC Al

e

MNIAT ATY

a4 AESTLG
MaMHLT A IL S

Juh aCE FINALCE L TD

T Ok EATHANGE

T 7 LPALH BU3 ML PARY

“ORIXIM

rlrad ar

AT TR A TERAC ELTS
¥y oG

CWMSTEVEN ACCUH % IFFARTw NS
LEwE 34 Tehy PR 47

TRANSA O

Hasm e

At _FCTRTAL COMPaN P
PoRNIN

T SAY CRATRL

AN LS GOVTIEY M LTS 2iha
[N waer

w Lrnars
P CINENE Gu SO
swnLdy
[ i
[
CivwesT

W SR
NFLT AT
e
CHa WY CouRY
33 % SESmedin g S ORETY
CamOmSC e o o
PRETDy
Barvaion Wizt Xvats
I TaVPCRO AR BLY RCAD
e
MO b ROAD ORI
CaRnFTLLY

AL
R i E33 SOTRE
PEACOLLE L
M
11 SHAMREEFT

v
LAST a1l BLEMTrS Pamy
NE DOMVINT QANEN

st
T, AN SERFRT GHLAR T3 WAL WO RSAT
IHIERITED CHDE S8 D34R

nAFE AL hCas
OB 12

FwmO0H

Liwan

TNTH ML PG X 5

8 QL0 @A ITAEST
WO e ISR S
ML HENPLTTAD RO

DO

A
re g

B 70
VEE™ 200 MAm o
e st
Lo s mar

LoD T
$30TN- 2

AL TO

=L}

AP T
TAC A TR
A4S rHES R
Fafa woreh, LOMDCd
AMOOVE R

WPy

b By
RAntLAY

ACT 0D 417 S0P
i it
ELYO0n AVEALL
A

LUITCm

LOMDOn
WOOWURTE CAZE N A WISTANE
EaGnal
A0C ¥y 2F COHT Wy e gy
£ 4

AESTGH PA

ks,
CALLAAND 11 Thok
LeNpTH

sege
haTrin

st o

LA o]

REow £

BPLh fMAAT LDETY
BEERY
VALIHALL A CNDTH

Teoreen
£3500

FEL TR WrOe £ 4
SkARD
e ]
FER 1F M

O MR SRTEOG

-,
£V ELE MDOUEEZX
HErT

TALDETC)

FIUUR LRI Z A DR

G
M1 LNy
W7 A s

A L4 1
LITh ol iy

i it
FIH0Y
AWM

A ATaAsy

IR !
CLITS 70w el
OF7 e 139
G 843 TR
s _are

Aty ACALY WES TAY

0 L3
BT T I3
CrRL 4T
HITKR >

LRIERTE 3
Lase d g
SR

EREE Fagt ]
G 434 TG
cos ey Ay
[ YN
I A BT
Ry
0345 2140 18T
E1aTe 2%
Favhia !
o Ll Ll
ST S0

TI.aM
AR o)

it ol ~ e
ropsuunn

(7~ ewmany
[ YHarvid
B RS A

L7 AT '
e ]

Lt e
EYyIE B
ERY P

v 40

YT OwAs

-1

N
vt BT I P

rraty

T .

aw

Tartt

CIM-NE wy

Faiee

LR XY

o ST
e

aem
Teme e




M__\hmmM\bN IE_,\: Ty K\ﬁ ) T
/

i __Ill

-
—T !
— _

SIQUPALY PUUAY I o) S[qr (1T v SEaset JRE03 [P ivtisT]

wU: mO\nN puLg ;

_ - , S DWRILEUN
AN B/ 0 paudty SILPSE b Crgnge AN o T,
. #OLsEg LOLTg g —Janh neui
E e N NI} IR N (gn | - Eog 1, STret PUL
E33 4T LT 18 Y ey
el Feiigy ELITEr L
uolpgEape paney Laedwos Sea'y SR * n@("&i T camy y

TEIEY NP Y Q1O UL L] v sundaiod pRURE Taogr W) (O sae TR T IAHU 8t Ere £tz ﬁ;
Wwipdwoa el R D R TR TR TIRTR TSR THRTTUNN SULL T PSS 240 1l 98983q | 3182 ELTATY ! et LS L

WY Trragy o 11gas sy,
qInsg Ju uameg

UORSNSMWP? pUMED Autduins sy p NP2 OIOT Junr L1 Y3 uiy

DAMLT PUVEH SI01 | N0 T YPIUPLILL] JO SHELHE TP 0) Se 1w AEDNIG

£eCHhT el | 188 et

14903 19 wvnae g} nMNN.SNNw S_.w.q_u.ukk.d s
YHISTY Ju suno ) [ehoy
01070 1105 GRIMIAICE AU Y 2508n] 0 LRe) YR IFE'E 2hiyy mu_nSUmGnd
DHRUAL Y 100 ) 1L
TR BT TR T wra g Tpaupean] 7 3 TP DINH O] VRS SPINy,
»eEng ey,
xgune »..:..._Ec.v Auduwy 10 StreN ) Rrnmey hiLy
e

SHEIIY JO JUIIIRIY

NEL T aig [ L] RRAAR A [ Wiy =y




- kg

nﬂ.\lwo.l\m% oy

k) s1xawr spardaz sosmdansy Quingap rie parwns |

1 eades dn pofjea pun pamsy
=) {z) 3 !

T SA011p3 spaedas se sapdensyGuanagap parrensy

{uwnp i) seppoy a5 Joaro]) o [p oy

wd

(spny adat 1 Bunrop o gendoys (v Juypnyara}
ST R G-u0U $Pandis st sapdans Cunngap patingy)

(5appy

{+2150; \H\ (e Tol ey Juteag; o1 [jrpiogs At Suipngana) sane)s g uassgazd-uos pandeun

1

7 SHHUIPIID PAINIISUR B) IYF[IFAL SIMN [PIU |

(oo wineag) Spgrndde dapw Kundaud ou ge pud peginsud parrunisy

13 saBary Snnrag) aaupr 3w jo snpdansOuannIp pariumsy

afuryy Fuyropy (g s sigag

b SATRLOLL VALLGD HEv o) S4J Mgy pe st S1358T D) pravonsy

(parwaaj Ao 1 01) apqeardde yag s <padiad 1u ju urd poqussud parewnsn

¥ Lronpaad poyustyaad 4_:&“.: 5" nn_a:_a\..u:u—uﬁ,__u paruns

ERIU IANTL L TR Vi) T
Sy

¥ (v 33ud 1oy pasand) saonpa
P opyad g0 AGep e s @03 purasy

3

R IR ER:T
[l LTt} A

ST Jo Aagwmng — |y

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Deiads of Skares how

Zy
EZ | ol
=z

=
52

wr

=2
2§ | N
=

[

Address tswath posteode)

clo MBIl 2 Oefirss Uik L2/
IE-B0 Wigmoe Street lorde~ I 253

Name o Sharcholder

1 Shen Corewp { b

Z

TOTALS !

2o/os b

(R0

S arun




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note  You must nedu e all crednors nd dentify ufl credetors under Jure-purchase, chattel leasing o1 conditional sele agrecments #re cusinet e
clanmng amounts paid 1y mbvanee of the supply 01 poods or senices and creditors clamming terenion of t'e over property in the compiny &

TS SHIO

Name of credior

Address

Amount

Detanls of any security held by

Dute secury

Voalue ol secuit o

or Clanmant (with postcode) of debt trediter g1 en
£
- t
i
See sk cleiches!
g
.
1
I
t
t
'
i
[ — RN —
Sipnature Dot 20/031’ e
RO L ]
o nare s ok ¢ erwtann_  fag camad 3
ArcTATE nancan s PP WANR OF ENGLINED e ECnyF 512MINA TR [yt
ALD ¥OW AR FEFL Wy R Sat kak £ wrakA .1
ASEFT SRR TLLERM LT NANDDF Lk wENT Tl MRS MR 20D 1
ars ASETLUTE L ARDR S Tk SFOvSE WA Thmidf Dvs LTy Hra g e Maay tra
LA S RMCE ITPGSAMLES hasSr e, O basm cRrwe Cutiiung SWTEd  PTIIT0 30 10Ny a0 '
AATYEE AL TVRE COAIMMCA IOLELTY 4 WEST 1L DARTEDR] Nt CaiIEF  HAGFIN S UMD L et e
ARG W W RSP AP SIS ESTATE WL MDA TR LR WG GO A PIh M 453 ey W
AL uRT MTIAT AnwF IR ROAD WL EBON LD SON F IC D0 P BTy CIDWar i e LIEJEL ]
Py st} ACEtRRL 5 [ulmm.\.m A PHOR D B CPHTRAL BOLLEVARD & FTHE AL Er PARG FULPRRL 1 13DLANOS R Srasd B 193 SRS X LR t=-% 11] 184t
a3z ASQ SEVT IoMENT ot c!lu"ln.mc-\m S RE L wav EOREHIINTOT nERTICD- B wive AR EAFIZIGABS BT AT € rey
LASNEN ALY HETER :tmﬁcu M'tl‘. FILREST DRI LANE WEST s STELD NAEIPA AT 0D A1e iy
N kR S 80 1D "R EY RDAD TESTEUAY DT D GREEN LEHOON NIZEAWP  QOEMIA MFY £33 6924 31 142 4
BV TTL B %Ann:upmm o ACCIT RITVASLE DFFT LANT ) (E8 WVERNTR WL VTTREES CRASENT B LA THG 10 T0° HGO0 "RG0 fe dadnian Y LA
Bp Bor Sk Td BS 0 AT 1 DRI N BOUSEH BINL MG FAR S rEH b ~pan TOM S 51904 LEFR Aol Pt ar
ar 2w lnrs:.qs:-u,lmul tewacly 1OHmGE" AN STREE T wOmZxoma LA ] [ S Fi Tt ied Lkt He 1
Bde Ta nnln nuieed® e D $II ARSIy PARK B LOWSON HATRI DL asEd bap DIOP LA 4D Bargw g
e SARFLIE 1005 COMrART LRET A1ZATE NE 7 EXPEAENT FRARLNEN MAREET HRECLME VAURHAL.  LEAOON TWESLE Loy B84 10T TAD/ Tt LSS [
a2 FH ORI CUS B R ATRASLE CEnTRE *OREK AL PREETET RIAD  womm Y - ST T3 TYRXD T2 15N v
WOET AN Aot CLLANRT HERVGEE 0 oK SN el AW LN ST AN Lo Ll ] el
4] UAANE AR S PO Lm  F LY A0 Box 27 aguEcan Kpa TN 5 EI7XI1M &% LS agfe A
BAIrSRDe  QEADEA LD 1T et agan BAL M LGNDO L R s ] IMEIT AR e Ve
[ o R e T ] SHELLL wrSE 0N CAIITAITLE S IRERT LR WD O EIT IR Y4 M 32 3
s T (R 1L] O WAOAS WY ) Bit AlNS  en 7002 YvO0 ATOAIS A0 rumkiTbeder e i £
R e YAt LT« &4y GO RORD SLEAORT W SOESex TWTATK (I N1 O 1732 4l i)
PLRLOL " Z#RECENICLRATION M LAL T UNISSASFRIM MOUSY FIGH #'YCH EARBR TGE DR iit] Chl M5 LT RGN CITHRACTT e L
b &1 ZaGEVE CIOLOLATCILID s RWVEIWALH SUSESE PARN  ANEA Als POAT E-%12 [ T L T iN [
(344 Tt LPUERA KON SAPER & PLATTCE T2 JEr3rualk MO vl Pty Nag DA iady 8T AN P PELIY
- I 2T DE el CrAurER hOCH POBO LT Quiereh | -2 ET e R0 AR TYL 51 T
Lo L 1Y M:m' Lamied 4 Trltat woRD STREYY AR EWIX O g Inn 020 Thow 13T e Eraral g FeTE
T U €3BT F3ETRA HomO ARCADL Taman gy 3rosy Sthatrpep LEtTIAY  pPios ,ALA12 DIGOY 41PN L
IS G v R :_WM. ix LIRS 3 14 SFDAT war D 450 Crufy £ YT LOMIN WY1PD St e 827 712y M7 LA
252N LA S TRe ELT PR LOPTOh A S TR Fam FASTRUNY MDA LoneOn e er e Pt aTF ke 7o
on ok E DL FAUSCE MC et 4% MYt A3AD =TUrHAL el VeI n. RN TR £3084 1 47DF  rau LR
€% ~kea P, R TATE X RARRDw Eoar$ rORrgA S IPTRN TRUD N CwyEn Tze v P
= TL% i WEHA L L7 Loulh i 4 SUKES LN AVES OF Fiy THAR WO, K32 ALTTNT g TR AR e R 0 GAIXNBIW FMA 1S My
= A §APRP S RIMACET s L READ O ACE LOLLECTION 4G5 10 8730 Hlaks kDo LM OTSUF DK R, VIR SaTe -
L W LK SowRany V3 S AL AR TITTAGE LLEM BZAD TASATCaR O nA gt DY FHGLAY [ER] R ) [
Rasi, PR T PRy L SRR On o £ 2w HI T IR G (a4
£+>,01  u3fSTACLA D P S ez agiia PoUTL B3N inrt!xm'rur( LI ACEA T Ip 1 A Vienpoa
Ly UL it T e L RO IR YA b wTL W CargID D1 f Auks Ty My [CTRICER] vy
te ® F oy R OH g I8 I 1707 g Pc»--uca(‘" Mg AP AT 1) 50 THOILH AT G ATIRY b1 Lo
F T g s ar BE D Sy £ ko b HER LAN TER W kM Ll i
<R ENTTREICATTS ¢ 1By ML FL MLECELT A mLCE Lt [ A L] a0 2787 1,8 # e
- C& HARRIS L8 L ™ A REmARDOS AR £YArY Lo, 8 mial LEred i MO T Rt wL WA A TY Awcwwt  FeEy o P
T WD AOR _dAS LR WARE L LIS R M Tl AW L LT 4oy Tl reh TIMa BT I s gy B wry Phe
- & o bRAL T L MEH SO ENT GARCAY gl Yoy S FCILP> R e [P
kb CLETSCRAYT Beatin 1D 917 MW IDN TARD £ 1A R HOMD TETTFMMAL Ll MITESE  AIEIFE e
e SROE ST G SRS A% 3RARK et COOA WAY LLTOM  BESFIAGE WhE i 4 M nne 3w P
FER ST P L PANCOhar A yAmT LD PANY e L N Kn'ranon s & ¢ LN ar 1 o ras 2 gEv) pF AP g
Fu¥g t EhoR DA CHREE WARTLID VN F VSRt STE A B S 1S FE Y pADLGHTOM A RRF LN A ¥R P ISITTR Y NI ~at
(L2 AAEL W P/E LRy ¥t awtfl AN CPORERGATE §e 155 1 Fikr DA (- Sl DRI L BN -V BT L Al 371 )
is. BTt WEELTD SIvwar VERD 30 ENANS B IR Yl
2Eeald T OBALa LW An YT T LAt Twrm=a srm_ E¥TATE s AT YAY TR eyl St A “pad 381 DOLY Clae=a 373 '
.= Mawhy ST P MEDA TaAlIaT LR AT NEST L L e in TEN MTISE 0 et AB1T LU [ ¥
L TAEER G A Eamy T 7Pt 03t L s’w.-ﬂ 'rbu L W B QRARIVEASY FIM RN Mo ¥
Lo ~ M WEIRAY B L T Vit TR ey AT w M9 At TN pTg e e
L Tesw a1k MTOSMF S) | AMSRTESLGH e g l|mumss“.l: (L% ] EECAR ] W0 YT [ AT L ] o
- R v A RIRL TVEG Al . w7 W ﬂ’ﬂIIR!ET CATY L L FYORt ) LY SRS Athe gt
e TS L~EY WD PR ] IIF"»LM.IMRD t AT (A7 N & 3Y LAY IR PRy P TP b G e
s mOPTER SHLRNLL Lo gde TIRFS AT E N 2080 on0r ANIELY L1 a5 EXIY i Doami iz
AN TR T Al E AN L T €y 55on allte EFUE W DRI g AT WMIGR T AWeNTRD SEWIY aa -2
Lp T LMPOINRALLTS G HLBtAC WIS PoaDAR RTAT HE I FTRTE Favltas  Gysap toomt FRTITH 4 o
oA FAIELAL waPLETa D Foma DI 4 ¥ S04 S5 hELE~ SO LA ARy wF  [ledagH IH DRELTEL R B T U TR Y [
oL AT P L €351 A R LOUDON Cirege Pl YIS o
- el SRFE b L TED P yTHADeD L FAICNG  ™1RI 2] M e i e
Law e A ICAGE payL 1A2 gaany R of MATMATE 16 B6118,  ENYSR Y3 T e s




[ ]
TFET -
€ RO T

S 3TN

03

se-drilvan p

AT 03 SSEES LD
LtEnTrwg rS 1™

L rlm BAR TS

PRI RS E THC SOLIEY LID
RS AT R LD

4 VAL

b it 1Y

Y R IE L B
WiIAPEVEIINS T

FLELJAECTHNTLS
4E P ES P
| ERCIUT ALLLTD

SEEC AITY it
LTawe g - gilvoEy
§ OCwy ut yuei P10

SrOUT

AR CHT £ LS DADUS LTS
AT L2

TASr SF L85, T
THAMIEIWAT %

IR £V TRl RurGE Fadur (08
oM LE T ITCH

TIWIAS R LRt WIEE
TOTILIDSS Grm

TRF TSATR B TED PANTIME ASnk
T 1808 TH I rde TS
1RACCLRHY L 1B

IR CONT LS BTSTENS |0
RS TAN AL <5 i K o 1T
FEAFPER !{:N.!

-G

Tee r\-uus:u,: LG bt

AL umsnln

wcra.u»

s

am!nm n.is areds

€ WATES AT
SR PO 4RRLT

[
AVIBITEREyy COVENT BaREth
14 %

EPCAA” “an apaw raLl
PO T LA S TR |
FOURTH S 27 &4 EHS S

Cmbat 4 anse

TREAAMY DIPAY"LE T
MEAR OF I3 DAl A LAkE
Fretvunyf Ciuw

ALSTERN MOLITRAL £3 1ATE
-
BULEHG TV QAT LMD
12USAIE DA EE 0

41 VLT eia A

Y]

hd4 poaty

LM« wETN S
AN TT A WSS
:ugm[m&urﬂ

2 WOV EXTHAIE

LT T A RCE DS 5D FARR
rerf® CLO3E
EIOLRT A adag

LT B T

AT AITRLYS

STA WO DLE L b
AVOYLE LG U ER L Frdsre
DMK IR

MEMRLAN
f'l-! t\.‘wcucm £ I

.J:HMR uxmnrsmur-{n
SEVEL 4 YonteR

Y LANCTRI A, Uimir iy
POROY Dy

WOMDSnY CEF YT

SN0 COVISET PSR TES P
JENC OIS

e
WEST A ace

panseT

CINRE Wy COvay

X TAZEAD S EELE STRLET
LA MY MORE FaL nrty
Lt 148

B AT Crrue

4 T 4T UKD ASREY ROl
o by
hEMLE AOAG CROYGN
Cabvir o ¢

ARwt D

FOMT SLIAFTE CEMERE
HACTHE O O

OOk

VN SHERIEY
Gk TEE Y

A PER T LA
el yTReT

LAS™ WML BUINESS Pafe
Nt CCvE 4T GAROLH LR

RN
L0
e =g

DR b 34

AR FaD ALt
i

LOLNE Fa v

LR OOm

LR

Puwaa

HEMDEY

DOy

LOnTGH
MEOLER X

O LA

LY 3T

mAUFIGH

MM

APDN Ot
EHDTHORNE
AR WG S HOAD
kM

PARR R Vg, | MINOOH
ANDCYER

wuql"

Mt £ LG
THi T3 ST !lﬁ\‘ﬁl GG 2TH W TE OIS E AL

BLAKE way

I3 -x

Snrine

CEws

a0 RCAISE PO BTN 8,
1A WRAZHP SIRLE T
MELLES, £¥ mOAD

33 040 BA00 §IRPLY

T DTHRAN M SULTR AL, Pakm,
PEVEL PEMSSTEAD ROAD
DONCAST Lt

QMBS Tl Do PPmg Cugad
BAwOLAY
AGE R 1AL ST
CENSIGH3-AL

ELUWIOD aVER &

LONDL

il.‘l'loi

wm.m SR AT Wl
'C" "RI COMT MU 330G+ ¢
LU S AT

HESTCN FiAmA
CLATOwER wl 1T
LoAX

b ADAD

T -mamwnh_-mu-.

A ) BLINT TS TR AL

3 4D pzy BCAD

| LTS
[ ael]
vancey

(Lo
BER-THM L
LLER I -1 R 12 Y

By
WIXESTr
VAMHALL WO
THID

L=+17%

FELTSG aSEsEy
L.t T H
BHEWTr s ST

cAnsnoct
WELMMISNARE HER TSNS

TR,
ol
E=3 3y
o ke
N aw

Lt 1Y)

wlf CEF 1yep
RN
LE T

€1225 Lagyeq
0 HIIREy
VDI s
UL A da
M2 Tap
faan 1 ey
QYR pas
T THS 3
I

LY aber at1y

Mt arznty
LT,
US4 1
U
D26 N 4Ty
655 004 Bous

VN R, 8
LR Y]
a2t el o oayr
OS5 T20U Wy
OTTAY Mk
C3h a1 sy
=1 1%

D1 3]
prerear

(=t LEY ]+

T ajabay
AT ENT

LT ]

HIJAX 1M sar

Lol el
130 B ALY
et

iy
tiadstiem

g e
07 XA MG
SIS
TER TR

whelr P00 B
oA g eI

ELIY BaMLh
=i A

120 74w 4iw
) L

0137 Dé 1)

Fez3Th Lt
IO Pear Tt

R 14

M e

e

TR s
e (LY FRITH)

ey

Tkt P

Gy
LR

REALLL U
R T

Amby
Aare

.-

$ 1 Rotrersy
FEye

R T
Clarse




=i w.mwﬂsun-.ﬁ. pary
_ N
N m._‘\\.u\..m\rwaN: patiig
\jﬂ C \ & ﬂ‘u(;}_\(}ﬁ/(/nuj \th.(;;d(fﬁldﬁw RN ATRTITN]

wonrisnupe pasud fuedwes
MY NP Y WBS LT IF ST AIIOT PIULE DW0GE Y |0 (IR A IO WIAVHEL.
SIS P MUY BNEE B SUCEL 0 AR SIY) AL PIIrTS S10E) GE I A )

HINI| 0 oL Y

stopLAsILIpPE Py LoD 21wyl e W tg oz unf L g a

IS | OB §OOSIO0]T WA ] PISUPLILY | JO ST S N OF ST IHUIILIS

furm o samgng]

21,5 (o stma)y fréoy

DIOT IO (+0S HOIIAICY VI J0STIf Jo BT YRLE
FHURIL N Y 00 ) Sy

BZOTLET DIt [ | AGH VR e | a0l ]

aquunu auedisoy {urdinpoy Jo onry

SABJJE JO JUIWNB)S

f1e) I maug

£Tt hEE €74 Er
BOLSEE wOt SEL
P ag, M SO
E{EAL Big .
SEIEN Btlth
Steg St7%
t'5z2 2ot t12
13'99 898%¢g
€Sl | tSSTTR
1
'frzbmrzy)
i s 2 B2 ¥ W
3 3
Ua_—rlw_ J:Hu. 1
W PR § Nenhy|

.

!

=4 \wnu_ﬂ T R i~ \q sy

-

dohpriua _n_”:n:;._.-:_ WO G AT SIS JUI0) PO LR i

B TR
Ea s Sechsr 2yl
SR 2
@) et

ARG
o)

At

nm”_:.:.u_ T Cayrly
ﬁ?&uﬂﬂt u..?\é

ATy TUnTag) op 108G Sy

St

ﬂvwa:uﬁ.{.mﬂm

NF J... _H:__ "] —J.:r‘—_._I LIRLLLY

RIS

of £ M"Y

SNy O A ITIIINS —




—— . al \ .
STSTTRT R Twa 7T T T IR g
(t

4
) z) ,m
3
1
]
{(+at'so )| (+o gL,
7
1
3
v
)
1
T
¥
——— B
.
T
JJ_“. iy
P g

SAHPDIE LRIEDD 1 SL SD[dIR AIUIIR IFI00 R UILGS §

{rudiz) dn pyjiry pun panss)
SHNIPAI SPALIL sk sajdins {dadiydp prIviuEsT)
{unap wyineay} soappy “Rieips Suneoy o gguoys

(s pjuy dilaoys Sups ag o) 1 J1aoys sue Juipnpna)
S0P 13 jepuipad-ugu spaedar se snpdans Guanygap pauans

{»pey
AR HUea)L 01 | juois Aur Suipngixa) i rikegud vt prnsas;)
SICHPIIY PIINJISUN 8) JYLUEAT SISV R0 )

fusop e g grapid 203y audosd rou jo pd s paaassg

SARILA TIregr 04T $13550 0 Sugdunss duanyap pan ungsy

satiurya Funtogy Ay prunads sy

SIAPIOY MTIrYa ANTrogE v DR S)SYE [0 paIrEin s

(i avtop s o1} e mydds g sundosd g po s d pagiavad pavwis

MpRY opuaapved spainias sesnpdansy awaep pacansg

SHIPSY 11U
sapupqer

(v aiTvd wed) pontars} sunpas
YR Jog NARPCAY QST g pYaTEINST

sanIqer] jo Advuung - |y

COMPANY CREDITORS

Note You mustinclude all creditors and wdentify all eredilo-s under hure-nurchase, chattel teasing or conditional sale agreemenis e customers

clarrming asnounis pard tn advance of the supply of goods or se~ices and creduors claming retention of title over properiy (i the comp

Fossession

ny s

‘ Duate secunty | Value o scoun s £
given

Details of any secunty held by
cruditor

Amount
of deot

£

Address
(with posteode}

i
H
i

Name of ereditor
or Clavmant

See st FYRCHED

J:.,:.a:

—len

p

Nae

I
/ -;'E,.fLU

+

Srenaivre

-




COMPANY SHAREUOLDERS

Name of Sharcho dor

Address (with posteade)

No of

share s held

ot 1l
Valus

Detats af Shares he|d

ETen GRoue LTD

cloy MBla PABTNe&s LI LTD
TB-BO Witmege S2ee, LoD~ I 25T

7

2

Siphdiun,

Date

TOTALS 2

ojos 1o

TVRIIAEAT R G e T

rova
AOT £33% SLGEL
HOULTWALL MC
AA® CELFGOM ¥

APAT LS :»moh ChTx, SHEACE
n

AL F ITHGIAE EY
AR IFS O SA W LM
AUGTS C WTAE LR 1D

AL OV L OPUEHE L 1
ACHIS TN 5Py SEY
AAMEIN TSNS R LE D
$VATERS mm e
B ity

FEuTINY _Au.lrmJns!mcEﬁlm

4 1MELDS FDOC Joarman'y
.

o

WA g aurrd JEBVIF

BaArE BRIL FQOUALRYTE LTD

BANIREA (G

DL LT

I

Lk L

CHRE PO SIOCA 1 OF) Al Ty

Castle ® 0 DO, ATESLIG

TN FARATEM PASER & PLACTICY

BT et ]

TR T EARROYe LV TED

5 FaING T

[ AL ]

CEADR T b A EATD

VL ICEOEIManTE S T

LEwHam k5 agr

[t M OEA A R L 1M1
LortaI 34008 L5 SEACEY

SUTT AELL LOMNANTLTD
banDn e g ¢

FASY T TD D

Pt St Tl S W

§ 1T CRAQIME =

R, BILANLUT My
ey RE sk IR

Br JTPA 6 BT a8 B TED

PRSI T LIS B ]

L ot oE

§SUTS CANT SANER D

ol TEMLT e

TR ¥eh Otaani S0 Mad 20 YAsY
TAF 2BTLLE MIBOT IO STy D

1-F W
A9 P, Be FE.
e T Y r"m (131
R L NN THRE ]
GREN L 3 TD
FOTER T mA Rt 1D
FLYST Ty it @RI LTE
PWERA ATTUIS MR AN
LR L)
oA ORI R
DI TR L L S N
LI R
B e L
- g !n‘ta
ARETH )
waNNTE .)nﬂn.. w

At ]

"

e

.
“

-
i LT
Ut CHOLSTHES B LTA T
NLASST PO LA
Chim g
24 COLNE RECENASLE E7P8
BN LOHNESH HOUSE
1CHART I STREST
1) REGTN S #APK A0S
LT A1 1R Ew COAVEN?
CUA~OWER BFNUTES CLN R
_0 B irad
*9 B2k 224
'S Wi RO
ETLARA OUSE

-'ﬂ?lnu:wu
WAET 4T m« AT
WN&F.IFK; HOLEL

S TS N A N T |
T oAy
(-
T awn
PN OM HOLE
UCYLA “Sh ML
THE Fa L EARICE “ATE
FCASAM MOAT
LA orarn m
T 2 batina _t 3 amiy
AT ANME HOLSE
CAWLRS DL Ak
wTOAY WUy
CHALDEL Famec LS IATE
6 UBY (el
ALY
w1 ¥ P D37 G Yakh
PR_NTA PGE LSS Ak
T YO GOLR
T
DF kN TE LY
“alere
IS mOUTE
BN F_OOA AvRSUCK NLD
THLE D HOUEE
T org THE QFTIERT
a8 SEOPDUCH LTl
YHLRLR FORTLATE 3RELT
AL MAEE
(RTIAKDS
L R ua ] R g
L OHESI 4O A
eIps S g 4 mmgLy
Fe s LY L]
2 A DAZAL
AL AR Pt

2
AT BN OF ThiCL RN
D00

AERINGE WELLT
NALTHALEY Dt
JANRSHSILD B Ak

4 WEST ey CARTFOwD
MOUR M TRIONG FATATE
WidBLEDOW

ANCEH A rurT
’roua- th PRTSTLLY ACAD
[t
ALhGRY
o
3 17 LASCASILE STRFET
L Cy
BLEO N poiEa rSta
P SUWYEH
LA ALK BUSNELD Ra Ay
ST I I IRENT
AORGX TN

LIMODOA
IEHEE AP
CanaL £y QTRECT

TRLRTS GREEH AVEY LE

I

LEEFDF ROAT

LGHOON

WY LEY Bhdot
M

w:OD

ok \r"rIuH:linrnr
CLIFTCH 20GN

NI E LS VA | CDm
WORELEY

KENT

LGy

Lo

EAWIRLY] I 08 1
MCTINAHAL & BOND
STAFFE
GUABWL

ATCNY TTALTIE RE
L
FASTILEY MOAD

STASTHALY
MUY BTN, Y
b FrAs a0 LESEX

VIEAD OV £ CELLES DG b 201 P BN 102
3

L6 ERET WRTE
FHELLHDUR FALES AlR
$14F ) amy

rim
dENTEIER P

~rAN IS oA

MU Y Ll

HEX GEYSE T DARTEY

5% 5 IR RN

DERCERA v &

. YADOS STR-R |

CREATCRUIZY 4274 T

LND0s
SIS ETL SRy v

O EheAS
lxl"l‘- LI ShOcRE

L ooy
1N # LU alag ir-;ur Dl LN ETITE
N2 PO EPGATE Bud L5483 AR BDva_

16405
TRATMOUITIAL ESTA B
FIEEY SRA T,

| ¥ T B Qe

£NGOH
nln:to-uevw:v
JES

it natre ]
1202 LAt WD RLAS
L A

Pin A8 R DD
seEACECN

e 2on

O

<TNDTN

MLBLEE vEY - T
WALTLLRE >
L 0N

L

WEYE L

Rt

3G Eee COP R 1L
CEG RIS T

SOTLARS

wFLSHRE

OTTIN Wt LWEXGH
TN AL e VORI N T AR
L ATECACDFAE

Lo
B0 DN
YO

LEANGHEETTTY

ERTE
ueae

1OHDIY

eOn
Lo SaTh]
k ket

ACTE Y 10T
HALLA
«2E3 ATLA
LRI

2% 0n2
L

N CTHIES
LUn30n.
LEN3w
RO

[ L

Sune
L RN

3Dy
[Lr ]

(23l
#CIP 20
€1 teD
tat1] 14y
e (T
R

(kb A
el LR
T3y 0
4L TRI4~D
i1 yir
His 253 r'os
Y R e
o g
P aro e ciar
01 APEG
LA T
1 hetpit!
6T TR
U sh My
nICA Jed st
R
02 tada B
LI
w156 BTt 2H
04 0N
FFER LY T
N
THOT4 279 )

TN Th

[LalEs ]
w1 Me»
0 T e
T2t
[ =l ]
L1y T p0
Ly e -
R ey gt
mEW

ba_ppraer
€ v 3830
w32 UINY
WAL 1NBIEE

*DEAMAM K rag
OTREb1d A2 e
APk AL
[T E T
Ty SR M1y
[T

Gd* M8 T b
e CWVEERD

E. e it
PN e iER
" AT TIAATA
b1 ATP8N]
Q04

o~ e e

Bt

T S WTFMACY
Gy

nan,

LI alné
57 471 4801
Rt it
b Faihi ]
LR L]
o X3
[ ]
PrLazE S

P,

wrag b ami

[I s B
Tt S

AN g
RUIENECY
¥t artsy

T SE
(L L ) )
Orlus 20 6%
0CPE 1™ M

A
Ay

ey
[T i 1]

[ RN

€1
ALSORTIXFPEF 0
3 112e8 18
ok ot
tleah 3 5
TRV A A o
Mg 3
C™e
Ak
ke
[T
TAW O ke

LA YL
LN I
L K
S we

e

(LY

ST bt o ecom

FMsh A

TR et

7 am




SrERmwrr L,

LT WSS 10 AP ITY A [R1-2"") [T DL R .. T ITTRTY ) S43ETYE WOE AN
LER AT e 03 T R g FOCD AADREF MW CEVIHY BaS Dy Jr-nee.en St axTensnn B 4130y
LT D CASTLY AW P GRZ I R e rErTy Wl N e WERE  aw
Bt0ee aBTE VELILCIY LI B8 WRSMITON b Gy el il BAC XTIy et AR sALp
VA SIAIZ ML o pax a6 LONOO WYLTAL G e P QTF e T
aLPA Y5 TIN AN BESCES Sabn Gl L CED walrmn ¥ At
4L ART e AREY D ¥ wgwwood st X IR @i A At ragely P Wil
LARALY ABLET.ARE LA (37 (Lt ] WEST P ALE WEIT B3AS WL E3SEy CHRIICY P78 adiald 0 "M adetry
AR 0RO FGRG T #A70 177 AW LOVENT GARDEN <7 Pk L fuNECY INEACE T & TTp ST et €122 5430
LR 1L iy 9 il w1 ALTTOPS WETATR  PAIAME Y 0 =20 WDy
AT AT JATLOE T D0 AN LRI TANLORE iy 2 THEATNETTLE § A7p L TIREAY o a4 e AT 4 vad Fey
RFASLF LLAVRT LTS HOAM ami & 7 CARSCMIMON® Fa i D SCOMAMY 2T i en 9233y
R AT FOURTH WA AUTIRAED H BASTOL LA TH T T
J=wos e Gran i PR iy Bleriberes e e Coaee Bt tamae WA B LB e o SE78 NG
LTS W FREAS T DLPARTLY LY A7 TACEGAZ ANMEY ACLD LY LTI 34 YRR 1]
FALATR AWM AR D BLARCF T8 Rams LAY FLa s Loote, SRR QT W AW T e
Te  y aehg GHLGTOY LD 3 NEVRLFOUUET AR F RDAD CRGYIN LCHOon COOIDY TR M T
RS ACSTEN NOLG TR ESTATS CALRB-Gy AR tin e (ot TG
Aot 2imarg = g At BY, ALWFDRD WANE L TAI ALY Hii2s dog 30 Sa
TATND S it Pl TS 1S P T bt PORY MIDhASE CENTRL L Al Bl B3 £4 Gl amy s CINMLNEY s
~sfup £ Biu s CaFREL™T L EeeT e S ADAD SAZEHrELY s I GO ED OV T2 T
~ MEA PRACE LIT 41 ST OMU ROAD LN L ST P L L L L E Y. e
FFryes Mt AARRCuTEY At & Y HGHETRIEY PAMRTC T17 3% MVPHY IS AN MAT B
VAR A o WA INS P SARDUTILAE LAH ILREURY Tt T NATNEN B 2eTR.
Ll % TR CCIR VLD D Lo panie s AT LAk e MEEATCY (-1 my ER O GIEMIARY TIrET O
QD1 HWERN $LUTE Y D awa AR mTE Aome s Ak RTINSO PPmy-ar RGN P B 4] M Fe_aTea M3
2as SROUETSOLVEA LT 10 S OME mmcr o O EHRL ASUIR 1431 P RIS et PETRTA T FASEN SMMAET  Eany et 1470y
ANZa b SRS PAAT I 3 BOYAL LA HA" OAR JhHs O EACLARY Lonasa TS 1AM LT 1057 €I ¢
T PR by At rIrATE mﬂ‘ Padey ARl AR R e LONOGH T T R T TC OB AN
S e RTANMM- T TOLSLTL wanl 1ABY M TRy il [ ] $440 MY ailie madd I EANE e
ZLint SIEDLNE WTED S COUNIL LT RCAD EAST LARS WSRRKS, Pakp Ml. W SO EEX AETRD  EM e WG TN OE 1M 4
Sapar 3 Amors L] 22 1 OMVELT GARDEN KT VARG DY Tate Sitan Ty an s g
e e R e L ] ACH AT Tt BA7 0 WEBVTE S rsmﬂsm ) SRTTIH anty
2 sy LI oY o T4 DOSH ITE MY BARE Al RTAT IFCENETRL St (HGAT £33 LR - e
e '-\eu:ca-uunlo LOEE ORI PR T BEORCY o - By 1
el T 1 BIBIR T el AL s
LA ‘llC"‘”’tlIn‘..E cATNFTOE PO R DEMDIGH DL G aRY JURET T U TN TrTv At
rE I TOH LW 2TRM RS COMMEA S LRSS (TD ST Ul P B3 PLUADOD AVERLE PO, DR LEN 11 70D obsdia 308 A0 Te08 Llp
O AR OPTAS ETOLA LR TES 3R LG 13 WOALL Y ETRFEY LM ACIA DT Qi EFTRIGE e Sl XN
A, o M_CEsCRIn CLS M ACCOUNTS CRmARTENT WAL Y SITON [ETYS g TUD MM AU yHAN 01342 T 13
T LR FED DA AT LAV 74 TOWERAL, 2 ANPOA STMEED bt FCMe b 07 017 Sre Gut 81T vy
Iy TIWH A ST AT F Y FODLS CrATe & COLmIRY HOLISE WOODN NI TRAL PADR % O0IM (b0 gt ML LLEKMCMHRE HeIBTFE QA0 OHAZYLI AT
TUVDY S VT MLV, LAD D40 DAGNALL HER Pkl Lt Lt 14z 7
T~ DOMCAFTER ACT AT CONT 1ty fan 14 1 BLCHI = te MARIAL DNtWT  feaddid el CIEEET i b heiasy
T Yar LAFE & Rt 4 o HCLLE 0N avE P2 OCLLTER FHEITR (X M4YE 0T TAUTHST g wre
el Trfibern e b A POLWDD0 VA AVE RESTENH PARR vERT [ nied “6e
o M CAEST O I sk ZLLTER L RTOMFR =] 111 T WEYTYY 00 Gradall 046 14 620 FIFY
W a1 o T HOVELALE LG W AT ELLEY RSz S AN 48 AN RO 3 =] SPMIQE  f TIRIaNY mMhen fry wWeE
P e S Y ) ®Cma M m-wa Telefd  OIXNOR B € Xy s
a =Ay BCESFaryTn HOS LAY CENTRE et STERCE PARY L, FI eDan CAMATDCE L/ OME O M Y AT Wy 13 LR
e~ AR LY Jw il O AETEM iwvs..i.v IS FARR  WEST D ASAD SOUTA RS ODLES LY wA BT Gk 2 TH0S [ -] i Wiz
™ ik SRHTARYIELE BYRTIL ALY ) S AWM FUSHEES CEN Moy = LN IE ] DELras CHELE AT FEMEME ST Ui o d5s0r Pl 12 E aoet s LN




=) \NO%ON P

Tl 3
e pauhig
ﬁ \

‘tdn.....df ,4 muu(SCSﬂﬂoj >\Mﬂ1,0r)ndnwl gy

uatpgslnpe putin Losdwaen

TR W 0T M0p £ 12 s Saediiod patieg Yagqe 240 0 \a18]e S jO Munms
ORI DUS WO R B AP S0 e S WP IS S U PIITIS SRS SYN PG VI[N |

Inag IO NUAWNFI

UOUPES WRUPE PRt AUCdWos i) ) 83 W1 pEHE NE LT Y U0

W10 )¢ Frue
IRWNY I 1o )

T} P SSIGE] UAND | AN TO STV R )00 T RIS

funan g vy | wl
AP o pma7) AT L)
A3 473 O N[ J0 e YSIE] DR O]

tILilIsy

PRI AT oy

PN | {O1] MR B0 3Mand)

At ) Jo

HIS AU ILN]

SAIEJJE JO JUIWNE)S

[T LH]

mze=
ez
S
Llls
TJLES
aEs?
PRt
i §50

ZEYROL

LIy

Ol s |

23 'z
TS 0I5
$57ls)
Al

[=F ]

[% K Oy
12 &

TeRos

(Lt itH)
bEsog )

E)
arjea

e

. .
JNQJNQNNI g " -/ Ji.uﬂ.w-Q! apudig
L

SR e eyl JO] e (I A SRS O PAPTILe ]

SINAL PATITY U
4G n.n.\.nu 2|t}
YA PR
s TPOL
AR
uh)
Al
._.ﬂ.\z_ Y T2y
oty dog oo ol
AW U oY IRRTFTENINE XK

ad?] GCU\%V»A §54)
PIEEs]

SRS ENER NN [RRUSTIEEN TN

SRV

SIS 0 A TPIILING —




-~ \
N ) \.M\‘ i unu g,
2%

Wyl
oY EQ\ON !

2] ® uu
T
T
1
Shactety ¥4 {E2eE'y
¥
T
.
T
.
3
¥
J
—— ¥
g
T
A IR |
__J__ wis |

SO AT A SupLing/ AU R o) RIS )

Prudes dn pagges pue ponssg
S0P wpartas o1 sapdann Saunnap pares 4
{uavop 1yTnig ) s2apjoy 2w Funray o1 riuoys

{saapioy 28argd Aunwoy o) gupaoys awe Jurpn|axs}
S0P eI oo spaeiaa se anpd insN3gap s

(B~ T
1 1t U s gy

A0 Qe 00 [eaucys Aur Fuipigassy y

SA0)[PVII PAINIIsuN 0F IRJRITAF SJISE [LI0 |

{rnap ganedg) Sj angdde uas Kuadosd 12a o and pogresad pavuig

s¥isega Sump of) Jage spasse Jo snjdigAounagp gawnsy

s Swra) Ag pauan sqagg

dbd.—w—-u-d b} u_—._.—v Hﬁp_ud.uu .:d Jmn.—...-:. AT B ITI0) PRy

{pavastog aan> oty e splde argw L 17w o ped prqrnsasd pareing g

g jryunay il spa e e snpdanspfuaaynp pairs |

- A PRI ]
S

(v advd oy patsied) sonpad
LUz el Auaj SJEPTIT LR STWAE [P —-9-1—:_._.. ]

sapIgery jo fagwwng — [y

TILIP]Y 3J0BPUY £ $220035 T spaudl e s [ddns S Jo spusape up e sisnoun Swwneps

IS UIDIIPHGD 10 SULISPA [ALUPLD Sapednd 3 () O Y SICNPYY [E A[IUSPL PUE sanlip 33 [)0 PR ST ne g

LULY

Juad a0 2 JO He w1

nt

RV RUA TN BTN
FYHI SRR L

SLLy

k]

s

1D ANVYAWO D

yHd

SUC




asrcaes
i

a0+
ALkHE
ATINL Y
AAFAY

A2k DOt
ALk iWis

I
AHASY TR
151
2T

e,
HEA REA

EFLCIALY
BEl
=
Teals ¢
TRILE ¢
BT

Come

ANY SHAREHOLDLRS

Same of Shareholder

Address (with posicode) o of Namu al Petavis ol Shares 1 eld
shares held valee
Ven Crenp L) Clo A & Fabres LA LY 2
i FE-&O V‘nxr\vf YHreeb (mrelem WILIZST Z
1
f
i
otaLs | 20 Z
)
Simnatt 1 r[’;}‘d&__’u f Dace 20’/0& ,h’:.
—
Cnrt s O o2 lali

rame atoury b o Foad -6 ot ende hora Ya_wakr ez canm by
e CATD TOHTRM, 568 AKTIENE PO RO ¥ RACKWIRE LAN LCARSORY R LANCE W 0491 1Om 2.3
RUSS W THO84 $5 WA FRALE ADAD TINGLEY Paatel WEY IR 040z RTabty L1 1)
ADHPUITLECOM IST FLOOR, 1T WDUT EPHRARY TUMGAIDGE WEL ¥ENT i OR434 304 Q10 0377 10 D500 "Gy
AGFACY LHT™E LD TS CLOVAAD mmyonm r.s'ws WIGANL LaAk TADCASTIH [ UM RN 1T o1
EX-THRANDI ELUROE LTS THE PHOEMAL BLLOMNG CENTHAY, BLYYHE VALLEY PAR4 mmwmmmlm o9t iIED oIy B er 1
BN _ealS N LTS BN HOUTE STIRLEYD P CLETON LR VEN AWY  Didddkiadas CILTEEAIETE
BET O WINELTD AT RESE NT PARY ROAD A M HA BRGY P22 43T T2u? ddfd 25
BOC GASES LBATTD *03 ndx 12 PARETLEY ROAD WORRLLY MANCHESTUR 28 T UBESTHRMCY NRAYITIROSY

RRAISERE FORTY 4 LID A4 T CALLS LFRDS L3* TEwr w112 TH 3232 EREEAE £

FOCHIG SERVICES “ITERMATIIMAL WSIHCUSE RACKIROOH PARK AV NUE TAUNTCN TAI 35 D asag sl Q1EIT 44 48 af

T w5 EHARGAE ML iy ik 1%V LDV ROAD SATIEN A A FHIIIAY D IS TIINL IXIL BTN UMD

CATIR LYMF LT™ 113 PANNA FOUSTRVS PARK  PRINAL 5 wad 1k h4TIaan 0142IIM 872

CITYC ALY ASSOCLATON & THERWE STREET AANEY Li0s 1602 00 D112 WG 011263350

DLLCE OE FAANCE 1T 143 EFAENT NOAD £, L WO ESEX LB WS Liga N TOEIE 028G WIS ra

CALTY MESHLTD 13T FLOO% TAVISTOC CROAD WEST BRarTOl MORELER a7 768¢ b M 33 1385470 i

GuEETTRA WTENAATCNAL (R0 ~SEOFUGH HOUSE 94 OIFDM STAEET TGN W DHIIMEAIS £ IR IN8Y

HARVEY HCwIr § & CORPanry L T0 AT TS BECEVARLE DIPT CFHLE A7 ARDMEFTON RS AD PAGH STILE IONDM!M DY0 F3h a/an ey N TDEFTI3NELG LT T

HAGLE CLAY & GOMS BHIOM HOLSE VTS TNENT 1 T LMIT 1 GROVT W LS FLLAND WEST YCURSIARE A EDF 0L I SED Rr=+ AL 1]

KIHG-AW FRNER LK LTD = ST EASHILOW Tt 17D CAstLEPRLO ICISE LA RPOGL AJAD MAMCHITIER m 30 b a2 203 41r LT3N 1O BERENS

LAT "ULE W YE § TSR MERCHAN LNST S CHERRY TREF YYALK TMECA.LS 1EIRS WSl vOREm- 9§ A7 €8 FAIR LSS )

LLELETIY Z00NE L Dot i Tatwe POACHEY T GREAT GRCADE STREET LEFED WL TR DELATELY

DALD mERdas LTS P32F LEELS AQAD Lary W ES1 rORKSIRE, LIZO MR DwwpRLYN £ pmen

LFLILCREST LT LD usn g Lhu e Wh ¢ TCAIIT COLHE WAY WATFOFD W INE 15000099 192309y

LN AL LLAYD MCHTH bbby § MEET CANRDMYMORE F AL ZHILAND L s b3
MaY s CAK AR LD ATHELOGNR CENTRE TONTA VHIGHKT CINTRE CROYDC Y P e Lo s LR L M5 Lo FUEd -
HEWLFE CulannG SATEL D OBt SOUE 2 WARASGE Wiy SCUTHBMELD Truf & WEAMN HEMOFL  JiF a4 C19142850%33 PSR
MEVSTLF 4 WMTED UMM & THF W00 QINGS Ve ATERSIDF MOUSTROAL PARI TR0 LEIE3 L310IDG 012173 10 113271 1543 1
Pul = vBETINEUTS 09 (3 0 JF CAUELALDURT SHELLARINGE ROAD SLYDO. WEST 'en,asv_x EN3CAT  BletIarsais LIVRY v [T
BAMPER MY, THE HOUPIE SCRAATREE WAY warer LD WAIT R 41 JMAKT o
PRSEEES ONAL FAFIR SUF L EL WELT 1h 3 HafedDOD ROR0 O TS TER Mmssmm«twuwwumwu TORK bl “rpa tgYed A o LA 21
RESTAFANT BAR 4 GRLL LTS ATH FLOON RTSTIELD WOUSE N DALTON SVRECT LA RTTR [ 1) D1EY B3P SLIY QUTII 2 sy 1A
RHCE A SOHLTD (LT HEW S TALD MAKHET Wi TR STREFT EASTIARZHESERH  WIFIWS  D1E) 273413 G635y Sean Pa VIER
0L T NCZ LHATTO o DALEICNT QUEREG HE AR GIRRTL Sragg ! wels S1dHh Baka B FGass LILEN LY PR L e N
FLC MY BCERS LTS GLCE 10 VaHIGA T MZARESS AL WHHCATE VST SrRE 317 3 iey
SPRITFL & COAB 1, & SRS DCBSON CAMA War LR WALAH M27b% P1347 Atz 0BT I8 422 [T
TEL A COND TOHG 110 ETHALLY MO JSE PLSON IUSHELS SARK  (EOON HUAD ARHMGION WEST TUSRMIS 30, tmad 13T 024 &1 22 Hyan capkd
| ACHTES FUY G EANENS (T 4T LEDS ROAD THALKLFY SHAZIORD vikS YORYGH AE MWL 0 T Q8 ste
e FHLSYE BISLTS THADE S T HDUSE AHCHCR COURT LOURIERC AL TS DARATY bar 2 0 A4 0D o 144r 4300 RLYR
#HEEAVLE LA DRELTD L8 PLLSIHAY PARK WITETRM FL1 LILY A3 PR D43 7 g1




01139 \om Pt
11...\l\x.r =77 ;ﬁ. l%\td poudiy,
\dﬁa/éﬂ //& 4?.1/()74./.(/9%14 /dﬂ(/ﬁdj AT ()R]

HOHRISIUIWRT P24 A diund
N ICY R W ) 07 UNE L I S Aundiend pawey JA0G At 10 RG] LR TR TR R Y
..".__rS:S YLD RLET CJRRE AT DA ST 30 QRIS STUT I OIS S)N Sy J0g) AN |

QINEY (0 QUM

OIS RGP {0 S0 S Eeg 31 a1 (a7 Wef £ | Y Ug)

POTRUTT 3] S00)E Une] Wqangd) §0 SUBED M 91 s, 1Ay,

Junan pu wiseu ging|
I5AL 10 SLN0,Y [FENY M
Ly Dy s o snoy g sy

0102 10 vRO3
DRI 83 R0y

Thiiist PR { RI0F] M0} ARG aRpnly

Dy Gnvdio 3

Curdine y o ey

SHEJIE JO YEWIWN LIS

L I |

GL T

ages
&l O\E,
I5L o
Ria s
OLEs)
[ X4r )
LT
i88%,

T8 e

ks
RIS
1 PR |

ot x'ze
e o ig
£5t bt
LT
QzE £
fe2' Y o
btz
i.$E ‘)

TLPRO4
—

(totit4)

bESOR Y

k3

R TN

il

TS,

SIHLPAAD [PUUALADIL 1) D0 E Ar §9 1 pag s

APINSD PAT Ay

oy mﬂ.m.\.c\ﬁr;

QLT NG

t AR FpEey)

EELTT

Wy

dl

Y .zV. v sayay

all\-.(.:uq_.\-\ ety

SRR O 01 g s ey

r.ez.uzu»\nud nauq

rd oyl
RCER RS R RA T R RITTIERN L TANY

W3 u;r(

NSNSV O ,f.__.:_:_____f -y




COMPANY CREDITORS

voumust 1 iclude sl creditors ana sdentlt all ereditors under hc-pundiuse diattel leasing or condiaonal salz ageeenls ¢md © s oincrs

™ot

the 51 pphy of goods ur sertices and creditors amng ratunuion ol e ov e properiy n ke comipany's

cof

2 pud nadva ¢

Clarn g

[Fosstssbhnd

[

Amounm  Detards of any scourtey hetd by | Date scearis | Value v seqursis

Addresy

“ane of wreditor

i

Lo

o

m_

2

T

=]

2

-

3

o

3 |

- ]

i

& |

= "I

H |
0

R

g -

<

Es

= N

PDaie 20/66’{!‘0

Semnature

Al - Summmy of Liabilitiey

Latsmated wisl avsets avwlible tor peolorenn i
arcditors {carried from pagc A)

Liabiditaey
o furertral erediars -

Estimated defiacney /s plus ss rogands proderentin croditors

Latrersatedd proserdsd part of ot property whiure ipplicabh, (to carry Lorward)

Fatimated total assers avalablc for floathee choege hotders

Dibts seenred by Mot Jharges

Cstrm il dehaiency/surplong of wadds aftor Beaning chorges

T stmmated prowribuld part of 101 proprty where appli ible (hroughe dow g
Total assets avail ible (o unsecered crediors

Unsevuted not-prfereniad ol vms (Ouctuding, any <hartiall w 1T s o
haldurs)

Estangtted deficencysurplos as reg seds mom-prifurinn o credatm s
{evcluding ans shorthill to Mosnng charge hokdors)

Shertfll 1o Nostng horge boddus (hrought down)
I samated delferenevsurplus a8 regards ercditors

Fsued ard called up o ymtal

Latimated total deficienevAurptus s 1egards memibors

E~tinyitg !
g i

[

}
(2 356,003 2, 35, 0003)

o

L ANH ﬁN‘

—

p s M
* 7 4
Signature L M m.h 04 \\\ e

2eles e




COMPANY SHARCIOLDERS

~ame of Shareholder

Address ( vub posteody)

Naoof
<hures held

o]
Valuz

Detn's 07 Sharey beld

ETEm) QP LD

Clo MBlst Geclrag (L L
- Wigere Shreeb (orden Vb 25T

2

Z

Syralure

Dute

Z

TOUTALS

20fcsle

Q stealrdtn

5]
[
CATLany
T A
M LE
Sot e
R
Hasi,
SAUES
MEMNY SR 0
LA Ty
wicT

Lo .
[RITERs 9
AEANT A5

~ava
%93
My LSO
WDEFT PELEL. 204
AGEHCY LG 1 THE LTS
505 THRAMES Ew ROPE LT
obN oHLEn T
BAE LA WIE LD
DI GASES BATED
BRASSENE FOGRTY & D
BCOrmG SEFVICE S R FANATONN,
DU LD MG CNVIMOLER™ AL HYGEYE
SATER L E L T0
2T CARG ALSOC KM
ETLICE OF FRARDY b7
SUOCEY MELIA L D
CGUESTTER wIT{RAADCHAL LAOUF
F A £y NCHOLE A Bl LT
ML CLdr b Yons
NERBmALY FIE EP U LIS
LATITUOE, #r wE & LIGLIOH MERTHAY
LEEQS CAv oLy L
GALIL P | T}
CELLCREEE LM TED
0 TAHE L BYD
AT A, CAR DARSS . TR
~eme s mmrrx (3.1
EAETRE LVE
S WVES WK tt..llib
DAIEEY LR
" EES TN, PARER EyET_c§
TESIAURAN" B4R 4 CRLL LI
ENODE B WO
TARLE +EZ | WWED
] rvvra:u:
Y [
PRl T
AL LR QoY FANERE LTS
4 DE e ATETEUS AT
HOEHLER LARDEVLTD

3 drens b

ST FLOOHR P T ROUST EPHRAM
THE CLD YARD

THE PrOE MaL BULDING

LM JOPNZTN HOUSE

1 3 REGENT PARK 0AS

PO DX 12 PRESTLEY RDAD
4 THECALLS

BEIHOUSE

7 14 tOMBARD AGAD

413 PANMAL HDUBT A, F AKK
& PCRERING STREET

S PINT READ,

*ET FLOGR TAVIS"CCR AGAD
BRANEBORCUGH KIS
ALOVNTE RECERAB e DEP
BROOU 16 IESTVENT LTD
POSITVE CASKALCW FH LT
PHTS CHEARY IREC WALK
Bbns ke

277 YEEDT ROAG

T 1

HERTH b A4 S=RES

£ FLOOR CE TRy, TOATR
TPaL HOUEY ) wasDRDGE wAY
LY 4 THE MDCRIGS

ONE CNELALOURT

THE HC13 &Y

CHT AR HARWOGT ACAD

ATy W‘!ﬂﬁ ADGEHELD SOUSE
L B

h(h‘tm

OFPCE 0

CORTOM PARK WAT
ELNME Y HUSE

dr;\grt: RAap

TALK a Mt

(RN 1Y mum—. PARK

ootd
F'C BOA KT MACKCSS LAN MB‘!I}‘ LAY
THREY

T NIDCE AFLLS NT

HEALAVGH MANGR ESTATE  @KHAL LARE
CENTNA BOTLEY) BLYTHE VALZVP4NK
A TR FAnK CLFTON VDD
LOHDOM

SIORLLLY MANCHESTFR
[L1ie ]

BLACKIROOK PaAx A Frje  TALNTON
BATTERSEA CRDGN

Panmal HARROGATE
ALY LELDS

BOUTHALL, MDAESEX

WEST DRAYTON *OCTESEN

n DVFMT“LEV TONDIN

HEAT OFT 4T BAONITOH PGat
LNA 4 ..mﬂ Ly LA ELLANE YEST YORMSHIRE
CASTLEFELDMOUSE o LVERPOD R
THE CAILS Legos

PO 3 GAEAT GECRGT ATREET
~KLEY WIS YORKSHRE
CELNE WAY COLPT COLNE ¥ AT

CAn S FaLromey

W T GHFT CEVIQE

S SHEOLD TIE 3 AN

PVLAPERS IDE MOUSTRAL FAR STOUR Cie
FrLL BRIDGE AOAD, SLINTON WEST LURSF X
ACRAATRES AAY TRAEY

FCRTHARNI TER BUrSraSS P3NOTH- LD LAMELPF I PCOPLET Yl

JCuy [ FOM STREET BANCHESTER

W BMTHEELDMARKET Wi RORT STRIET
CMRLC HCISE AL STATE )
WA T IGNELS saRX TE

HCE WKLAN

WLETG BUSINF 3 #adg ICHDAN ROAD
Fraguskr afgslegmn MELE rob<g e
AnOHOM T AT COLLEATIAL ROAD
A ATPULEST FEDS

Lo [
LI
w3 104
Ha g
AADCAY TEH L4 MG
SOLHULL v/ VLA DS B30 485
oy Yon

W an

wib ey
KAGHTEOROCE (et 307 (DA
ooy JOP

MARCHESTER »3 159
WES YORKLHAE (80 TID
LEECA M LS
A2 FDF
YOIE T
R BHT
It
N
LE197hG
Anrd Y
wey IR
YoM G2

WAITORD

SCOTuAMY

s

WAALF LT
Ll

EAJT MUNCALITER e 13

LESDY

ST ropRenSe Af

ATNT iGN ES SUSRRC) 304
eI D

GreATa Ma3..oh
8T mw

none_
QIEY SN 09
QTEI Nt sw
Ghsa x40 2
QUL AN PTE
0114 134 00
Ol1scemaze
g IR T
Og4st n

b 123 302

O} 87240 d s
3T esa

Q1423 174 #74

O J1d 553
ST Boay
s 7YY
[2ArREsa I

£2. 7200 14 Bor A

DT AINGAZA T
0UHUE
1IN

S208 710 28t
2391 L1 5367
G193 212 3013
B0 ML
G ittt
b adi sl
L
o ) seEy
o154 175enl

D137 L1
Bedey ISR
0 2rigrsees
B384 (14 250
e

124 remmer

EECRPELY ]

1IN EM
T WH2AESd
YT Ly 4 a8
~HATI LS
LTS
21814k sb a3
TIINE DI
ClAZIFHIATE
1033370
Zm88

1865 033 9y
cloteIsus
QEFD- 231 K3
51422 375 103
01433 C542

O IR
01921 82053

OF4Y C20 ISP
noLay
LRFF SRt
43l axp

T W4 TET AR
o alakety
1 TTA gk
SHDAy2eg

Wep iz ez
#9NAAIINT

gIranint

oo PIRE]
pL-rony
341
AT b
ey
™A
Sy
34307
wNFIET A
b
Pube Al it
G n
K1
2
L8 s
dutls sl
7
[EY
Wity I3
ATY. P e
Sorhm® £k B Lt
-y
L) i,
W
plak]




.| [eT} \SKON PG
..,wiﬁ - P,
PO= v = Sy vy W\Mﬂﬂ.ﬂkoj g

WAy P g fnpr ae anppe

UDDLISLEIT pramny tedisos

1211 O0T WL /T 1P S0 Surditn ) pImt Saoqe sl o sangpe a1 1o ueies

PN SIS PG A |

ELUET MCRTRITRITTN

OTRISGHUPY (VU2 AUPIGA S Y1 B N g T Yang | YR g

IR L IR S TRISIGT R R PSR R TR TRTETY

[ .,.e. agil -
DIOT 0§+ AL Jor S2 ) e loy] ‘uoisiag)
MR NS iy VL 1Y v ansng g0 aney g g
R FENY I TH0F] SAna ] aaa) S ]
_ [RITTRURE TS TS Cothuo y o iy

HITRAUECE]

SHEYE JO UIWI) LYY

993'zs
266 0L
551
1S
OZE B!
HL'z
w7
138

7t3 00t

4
AT Et ]

0 AT

0932 15
3 0%
fsity
Li'c
0ZE %t
otz
MR
135%)

2te'204

r—r

ot 1eh)
Les Bl

1
my A

...r.:. L

OEU\\MAU\.WN RXT B - TTIRN G,

IO LY WD BOE e s 1 0] L
[EL i

.._.J.Nr TALRRtRIVS]
tagee Codorsayy
vy =)
3G 7PeLl

27945

w32

i

nﬂ.iﬁ 2 Camry
ﬂ.._.{.ﬂt ¥ i

ST TN O 0 1 Hyns o] ey

—eady soop

£ IR ]

AR AR RUS R IE NN TNY

arinsy

bi €3

SISOy 0 ATy g




(2) @

{4557y | ferotissy)

B - RRTTTITS

RLAUTURIGRTCR L AP RNLRG JE FLIVIR TR IV S TR N R TS|

Jmdea dn ey pr poiseg

SHOITNY AP ERT AF SI 10s A 3 P O R

G JEdnoag y sppog adLy s SULPGHE O] §

A1

(3 1pay 38 Y DN o) o JIEpLtgs st Biiing iy
STORPLIY RO A0t SRS ar anpd sy ORI D Py s

{sppy
OLF OUIPTROHS ™ JULUROT AT SRR Bk Pran ~sipy

1

SHIPDTY PYANPINGI 4] IpE It ar spdsar rju )

Oranp i) st mpdde g s Gasdoad par o el paguesand prir e vy

LI Y UL o Aot s Ju siyd R BED poabes |

sadary fusiroy 4q pam s s

sy

AWAryd Futi o dnp 1ejie aE s s parngy

Tpnsaap &) gy e g {uddead pu o ped poageoand pas |

RN T ER TR R R TR TH R PRI PR L e T TR R T R T T

SHIPRT MR
NI

(v el wedy prren v) saopp
Ay s Ib BO) GUER WA VAT oy paITInTEs |

SAFLLgEY ] JO Lemneng - v

COMPANY CREDITORS

[} creditors ander nrre-p archase oha (] losirg or condimond sale a_tevmonls ¢od Lsonis

dunti g

S owr nust anel de alt vredilors aad b

Norg

NS

pad in advanee of the <uppiv of goods or senves wined veedinors ehamirg reicnbiont of Gt asor p operty i the cempan

L AHLID Gmounts

TR Y |

Valbw ) wod e

Petials ol ans securty held by D eseennny

Amomnt

21 e

orudbnnr

ol Jelit

N

n
2
7o
F]
T2
>
~ L
z
~
L3
)
Ky
§
3
Z = A
- o
-] -
. o _
I~ i
. DY

131ty m/ﬁ(_*i’_/[()

[ XIIaNS

v




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Nam of Sharelwlder

Adddross {with pogtcodes

No b
sares d

ol
A lue

- -
oo bs e D Shiaes Ingsd

ETon GPoP (TO

Clo MBIz fderiges L oo

FE-BO MLeCCE STERET (omiced W 23T

Z

Z

v e i

Tones 2 Z
- -
o e
Sirure =z Il T due ZG{C\S/IO
!
'
1 1
v bidermy & w4 (-] o por_cods 4 mprane
LT CONTRE DEPASTLENY POACK OF F ATKUCSS LAH ECAMSHR" A LANCS ARSYT i pin T
Ly AT ANCE A - WAAEICA TR & Vipkatnq i
ApeT ey B ELDOR T ML Um AR T, NPOIOUE AL.LE AFnT T G5 WL 01" 0
t o pIVIREN L B TIE DLD VAR AEALA oM MENGH BSTATE  WILHTL LARK “ANCABTLN CRHAMT TIR)r ey IF
) DRANTE SLMIRE LD THE PHOE X B 57 CENIRA POLLEVARD BLYT-C VAL LV PARY SOUMLAL W MADLANGY BE S85G €419 156420
LM Eeruatio HEN MRS HCUSL B RGPt G DCR voEr 3 O35 IR B
¥ LR AT Lo Ry 1} FIARGEM AR ROAD 400 N MY IR QXTI
Seils ee LU F o B0 17 PIESTLES RCAD AT AN PLETER s qut oast 3 733
4 HAFSEFIE FCRYFALTY 4t FRALLS FETA [ -2:04 AN TN
A x SLMICES ATRAMATC 5 MME MACKRROLY PAR ALSHELE TALNTON i 20 01EXY 4a 4% 4t
At DN AROUE T AL HYSENG 1 131L0UEAKD UDD RATTERELS LEMOCH L i )
A PRIV LIS 2 13 FANNAL 1HOL 5 TRIAL 7ARC FANCLAL HAHAJCATY LoAREY Ty ara bre
1 by AL LT OH e PR ERNG STz t® AR LY LEZDS (92708 01 Qe A5
1v"E ReRaNCET ( S ARENT POLD BLTHE L HAQOLES X ua? Ly TIIRLL RRAY
- AN IEEV D D 57 SO0 TA/MI00R RIAD WESP ST NEOGLESE 1 usr Toe oup 42 133
it E T MTERAATG A G0 g PRI T G DURE A1 QR RTAEET LOMOGH W 2 Riebl At
SE 7 RS A EAEANY LTD 472 JUHTS BECEAAR & (101 WEAD OITEE €7 CACHDTGY ROAD RAEHISHARMIE  CAC W3 IDA 0t D BTAEBer
v FUSEEEVER {6, BRZAM AOUSE W ST L1 UNIT L GROVA 6 S ELLAND WEST YOHRC biE 15322 § 427 307 WY
PRSI S TR IR FOL TVE CASH TLOSY 1L 10 LASTLEFL D 4OUSY a1t FAMKR IGAD M Fo a5 414 Apaar
ot ERRF L ULAOR WIS AN LN G EEANT TR WAL THE LA LY DS WEETICR AR ks v CED 0 334 14
] [ 2 = Lo By #50 REW PO NI « GREAT CEOASE STRELS LEEDE kT am B33 ATEMIRR0A Y
LR [T - 35" LEEDS RFCAL ArLFyY WES VI Ll 572 POP G at0kels
i ufFa mWITh R CoOuNE AT WAT COR U WaY v ATIWEG FOTEING (90 0¥
L T SO H YAM STRECT CARRONS' ar faLrmn SCC 1AM L
S ) 4T OO LLNINE 1IN W-fGE1 Entar LhOVIoN oRL Ln e RITRETYY
v 1k _4 LAd GYYLIT LD QFAL ML USF T wal BerCE dray Z30)TH BHELD TVHE & WEAR WEHEFZ RUNT Y ol
Y 1% as Ly Ep Anil € THE VOCRMCE WA FRSTE FIUST AW, SAR SOUA TEN Efcs 8 HIEG D D
U NeES ML TEr Gk £AMLA CILAT SeELLBRIAT A5AT CLNDGWEST SLEYF Y B4 90T Jta drmyaas
T b I e 4 CRAQTRSE MA T THal, VIANEF LD AFIITD G D 2A3EECD
W WERT D e VLT 5 % EY (1300 SR 1« f R SDNT ey STHE SUARILES HSNCT-Tu g D L PEARCPAE W 2 VOO L15Te 61 Y5
- vrra R L RNy P 3BT Ui R SO BMTN SRLET 1A E4TEN e feE1 el SHE
FEES Y ) [LP-1] WEMSUATHEZLT MARYFT  We YOI Y PEET EASI U THEATFR M i TP D T13 344y
A m b EHOEES i EASEMENT QUALLL LT PLAPE 4 FEFT (L] L5 A R
R TV BN a ot WRHMIGETE BUSHL S PARK W NGATE WIELT YARE HIKE ey
40 LEE LT RrCATIN {43 430H HARK W2AY CF vGAN P P T T
A DNDWTOAREL TR & WLEY MOS0 ALETCw Bk K4 mARp O RCAL AT WEST SO REGE TDJ
A L LA TFAFR TR 2§ WTRS RCAD THAZRL € ¢ SAaeonn W15 rDRMSe wE L BRI
e B SRE Bl TREFND ) 2% FRTHOH LCURT “ORERG AL 28D L LT

LI T

Tev L

e

LELLAHAR ¢ KRR

I GIRALTST

(5.4

oo

(LRI T

Oi1esl sd 1
O annei
LMT4 9417
taasrazey
LIRS LR L5 Y
2 1Haeitey
= T4 AR
e, rpAl”
1113 ,8020
i
Sisys a3 T

14 270 L4014

AR s0C?
6132333

L G (S
LA g
g3 %
LAl WP L)

"1934 9N
sy opvaetil
Cto 2y 4la%
G2 se s

Sra 40
CELEE S

LARERE 1]

v

wrox® ¥

Lo Aoy

C1n) e TG

W
Bentiag
e LY N

R T



* Delete as
appropriate

* Delete as
appropriate

ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 17/06/2010 to 16/12/2010

Appendix to Form 2.24

Academy Town House Hotel Limited Page 1
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 000

Sales 1,112,091 50
Booking deposits 681 85
Miscellaneous income 243 18
Book debts 31,552 35
Cash at bank 13,136 87
Sundry refunds 3832
Sales Control Account 79,903 66
Floating ch VAT payable 192,088 74
Carried forward to 1,429,736 47
* continuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMENTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (1f Any) 000
Purchases 59,724 08
Ransom payments 14,979 13
ROT settlement 241 87
Direct labour 260,200 38
Direct expenses 5,487 93
Sub contractors 5,183 76
Rent 106,199 00
Rates 28,779 44
Credit card commissions 6,005 61
Heat & hight 3,336 16
Travel 104 78
Telephone/Telex/Fax 1,931 02
IT Support 20,794 20
Professional fees 2,827 86
Bank charges & mterest 186 75
Repawrs and maimienance 5,579 71
Sundry expenses 2,594 37
Commission on sales 42,499 79
Advertising 6,944 86
Stationery & postage 911 0t
Carned forward to 574,511 71

* continuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals cammed forward from one abstract to another

without any imermediate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts recerved and paid by the adminsstrator since he was appointed




ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS - 17/06/2010 to 16/12/2010  Appendix to Form 2.24

Academy Town House Hotel Limited Page 2
RECEIPTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (if Any) 1,429,736 47
* Delete as Carned forward to 1,429,736 47
appropriate * continuation sheet / next abstract
PAYMENTS £
Brought forward from previous Abstract (1f Any) 574,511 71
Committee expenses 3330
Legal fees 4,194 25
Insurance of assets 967 88
Trade debtors 22545545
Floating ch VAT rec'able 15,999 §9
Floating ch VAT control 96,762 35
* Delete as Carried forward to 917,974 83
appropriate * contmuation sheet / next abstract

Note - The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals carned forward from one abstract to ancther
without any intermedate balance so that the gross totals shall represent the total amounts received and paid by the admimistrator since he was appointed




